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FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 14 Aug 2023
s
VCE1c Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine? ablel

Base: All Respondents

Emg‘loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Asi
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
181 GenZ nials Gen X  Boomer+ PeoPIe rican cific . Not
(8/11- Ege (a%eza (a%e42— g%ge X of ~ Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remace 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
| am vaccinated (i.e., | 1578 818 760 205 418 385 569 1042 633 202 130 262 945 633 210 248 487 418 492 626 549 940 624
have received an'initial 78% 84% 73%  76% 73% 79% 83% 7%  82% 79%  93% 83% 80% 76% 79% 89% 76% 66%  80% 87% 78% 79% 77%
and/or booster vaccines Cc e dE H HIJL h oQ R RS
since they' ve become

labl
| amnot vaccinated (i.e, | 440 161 279 63 157 105 115 311 134 55 9 52 243 197 58 32 154 212 120 97 157 246 184
have never received any 22% 16% 21%  24% 21% 21% 17% 23%  18% 21% 7% 17% 20% 24% 21% 11% 24% 34%  20% 13% 22% 21% 23%
vaccine for COVID since B g fG IKI K K K P P ST T

becoming available)
Sigma 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toporions/Means: Columns Teste . TO0% TSk Tevel) - BIC - - - - - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Wave
181
(811
8/13)
A)
Unweighted Base 1138
Weighted Base 1188
| work fully remote 268
23%
| work h¥1brid (e, 279
between home and office) 23%

| work fully in-person 641
(eg., officé, worksite, etc.) 54%

Sigma 1188
100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Test

Gender

Generation

RTWO1B As of today, where are you working from?

Emg‘lg%/urgem

14 Au

Gen
MALE FemALE 1@%%)

649

156
24%

166
26%

328
50%

649
100%

524
539

112
21%
113
21%
313
58%
B

539
100%

z

111
169*

44
26%
33
20%
91
54%

169
100%

g
(a%%) ]

69
20%
80
23%
202
58%
E

352
100%

42
22%
30
15%

121
63%

E

192
100%

ed (5%, 10% risk Jevel) - BIC - - 3 -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

169
23%
157
21%
420
56%
K

745
100%

54
30%
Ikl
42
23%

86
47%
k

15
17%

41
49%
HIJL

28
33%

182 84
100% 100%

268
23% -

279
23% -

233 1188
100% 100% -

Empl ENO}
mplo- Emplo-
ya” "V

1138 -
1188 -

641 -

54% -

In-
Remote Hybrid person <$50K

$100K +

135
26%
s

178
RS

205
40%

518
100%
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

The economy & inflation
Crimeratesinthe U.S.

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Political divisiveness
Affording my living
expenses

The Russian War on
Ukraine

The soI_venmA of US.
banksgl.e. the ability for

banks {0 afford their own
debts and liabilities)

A banking crisis
Recial inequity

The secu_rit\T/_ of my
leposits in financia

g&itunons(e.g, banks,

C.

Gender inequity

A new COVID-19 variant

Losing my job

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. * small b:

1748
87%

1684
83%

1612
80%

1484
74%

1407
70%

1407
70%

1329
66%

1289
64%

1267
63%

1217
60%

1130
56%

1049
52%

570
48%

€S

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black san
Millen- r Af- or Pa-
GenZ ( malzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ PeoPle An Igflc Hi Emol ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- e o meri- - Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
MALE FeEmMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) !(3%) White Color  can der n]% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © © (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
835 913 219 505 424 600 1174 662 218 120 273 1021 727 211 249 560 539 539 629 630 1054 672
85% 88%  82% 83% 86% 83% 87%  86% 85% 86% 87% 86% 88% 79% 89% 88% 86%  88% 87% %3% %% 83%
798 886 195 472 403 614 1148 629 208 113 281 968 716 208 229 530 533 504 600 590 1019 647
82%  85%  73% 82% 82% 90% 85%  82% 81% 81% 89% 81% 86% 78% 82% 83% 85% 82% 83% 84% 86%  80%
b D D DEF 13k M uw
779 834 204 476 408 524 1093 607 201 109 262 959 654 205 223 530 485 493 598 614 983 610
80%  80% 6% 83% 83% 7% 81%  79% 9% 78% 83% 81% 79% 6% 80% 83% T77% 1% 83% 87% 83% 75%
G dG o R VW w
730 754 164 401 361 58 1045 520 183 97 201 873 610 193 215 = 466 441 = 452 555 529 906 558
75% 73%  61% 70% 74% 82% 77%  68% 2% 70% 64% 74% 74% T2% T77% 73% 70%  74% 77% 75% 76%  69%
d D DEF L R 4 w
651 756 207 456 355 389 958 541 183 94 235 847 561 183 191 472 502 416 452 553 835 554
67% 73% 71% 79% 2% 57% 71%  70% 2% 67% 75% 71% 68% 68% 69% 74% 80%  68% 63% 78% 70%  69%
B G FG G ST vw
690 717 171 371 336 529 955 523 175 97 222 802 604 186 193 423 419 437 513 491 856 532
71% 69%  64% 64% 68% Dg;% 71%  68% 68% 70% 71%  68% 7’3% 70% 69% 66% 67%  71% 71%  69% Uﬁ% 66%
r
638 691 160 402 336 431 894 516 174 76 2 797 532 182 188 427 411 414 470 527 838 474
65% 66% 59%  70% 69%  63%  66% 6/%  68% 54%  77% 67/% 64% 68% 6/% 6/% 65% 68% 65% 75% 71%  59%
DG d K K K HIK VW w
623 665 172 418 320 379 865 509 164 89 233 783 506 181 182 421 402 391 462 524 790 485
64% 64%  64% 73% 65% 55% 64%  66% 64% 64% 74 66% 61% 67% 65% 66% 64%  64% 64% 74% 67%  60%
g FG G Hijk n W w
578 689 187 415 321 343 771 574 217 97 219 788 479 192 195 400 388 371 478 516 775 478
59% 66%  70% 2% 66% 50% 57%  75% 85% 69% 70% 66% 58% 72% 70% 62% 62%  60% 66% 73% 65% 59%
B G fG G H HIKL H H N Q q W w
554 662 166 386 306 359 814 483 158 87 222 706 510 168 157 381 397 380 409 482 732 472
57% 64% 62%  6/% 62%  52%  60% 63%  62% 62%  71% 59% 62% 63% 56% 59% 63%  62% 5/% 68% 62% 58%
B g G G Hij t VW
517 613 167 356 280 326 727 488 187 88 187 707 422 173 180 354 332 352 419 450 692 426
53% 59%  62% 62% 57% 48% 54%  64% 73% 63% 60% 60% 51% 65% 65% 55% 53%  58% 58% 64% 58%  53%
B G G G H HIL h N Q Q vw w
489 560 135 303 271 339 671 447 165 78 188 607 442 143 155 309 342 325 359 415 676 364
50% 54%  50% 53% 55% 50% 50% 5&% E}S_ﬁ% 56% 63% 51% 53% 53% 56% 48% 54%  53% 50% ?13% %% 45%
309 261 98 268 156 47 343 283 103 44 145 570 - 160 137 273 138 169 258 330 391 171
48% 48%  58%  56% 44%  25%  46% 53%  56% 52%  62%  48% - 60% 49% 43% 51% 44% 50% 58% 5%  41%
FG FG G H h HI pQ VW w

g , 107 TSk Tevel) - BIC - - 3 -
ase; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Losing my job
A new COVID-19 variant
Gender inequity

Themcum¥
depositsin |nanc|al
ggiluuons(eg banks,

Racial inequity

A banking crisis

The solven
banksgl e, OAeabmty for
banks to afford their'own

debts and Ilabllmes)
The Russian War on

Ukraine

Affording my living
expenses

Political divisiveness

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Crimeratesin the U.S.

The economy & inflation

Toportions/Means: Colum

618
52%

969
48%

888
44%

801
40%

751
37%

729
36%

689
34%

611
30%

611
30%

534
26%

406
20%

334
17%

270
13%

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned
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2023

14 Aug
Table46

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black Asi
Millen- r Af- or Pa-
GenZ ( malzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc Hi Emol ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- o meri- - Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
MALE FeMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) !(3%) White Color ~ can der n]% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © © (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
341 278 71 207 196 145 03 246 79 40 88 618 - 108 142 368 134 214 260 237 366 250
52% 52% 42%  44% 56%  75%  54% 47%  44% 48%  38%  52% - 40% 51% 5/% 49%  56% 50% 42%  48%  59%
DE EF liL o [¢] u uv
489 480 133 272 219 345 81 320 91 61 126 581 388 125 124 332 288 288 364 292 510 44
50%  46%  50% 47% 45% 50% I?E% 4%% 35% 44% 40% 49%  47% 47%  44% 52%  46%  47% 50% 41%  43% 3\?%
462 426 101 219 210 358 626 279 69 51 127 481 407 95 99 288 298 260 303 256 494 83
47%  41%  38% 38% 43% 52% 46%  36% 21% 37% 40% 40%  49% 35% 35% 45% 47%  42% 42%  36%  42%  47%
C DEF 13k J J M oP u uv
424 377 103 189 185 325 39 284 98 53 92 482 319 100 122 260 233 233 314 225 453 336
Ag% 36% 38% 33% 38% dég% 48% 3Z% 3B|“/n 38% 29% 41% 38% 37% 44% 41% 3%  38% 43%  32% 38% 43%
T
401 351 81 160 169 341 581 194 39 43 95 400 351 76 84 241 242 242 245 190 411 330
41%  34%  30% 28% 34% 50% 43%  25% 15% 31% 30% 34% 42% 28% 30% 38% 38% 40% 34%  27% 3%  41%
C e DEF 1IKL J J J M Op V] uv
355 374 97 157 171 305 488 258 92 50 81 405 324 87 97 1 228 221 261 183 395 323
36% 36%  36% 21% 35% 45% 36%  34% 36% 36% 26% 34% 39% 33% 35% 34% 36% 36% 36% 26% 33%  40%
e E dEF L L 1 1 m [¥] (WY
341 349 109 173 154 253 9 251 82 64 72 392 298 86 91 5 219 198 252 179 347 334
35% 34%  41% 30% 31% 37% 34%  33% 32%  46% 23% 33% 36% 32% 33% 3%  35%  32% 35% 25% 29%  41%
Ef E L L I HIJL U wv
289 323 97 204 155 155 397 245 81 42 92 386 226 82 86 218 211 175 210 216 329 276
29%  31% 38% 38% 3(%% 23% 29%  32% 32% 30% 29% 3&% 27% 30% 31% 34% 33% 29% 29% 3\1,% 28% 3\1}%
s
328 283 61 119 135 95 395 226 73 46 79 342 269 85 88 169 128 197 270 153 351 254
38% 27%  23% 21% 22% Déé% 29%  30% 28% 33% 25% 29% 32% 32% 31% 26% 20% 3}%% 35% 22% 38% 3&%
249 285 105 174 130 126 307 248 73 42 113 315 220 75 64 175 189 = 161 168 177 279 250
25%  27%  39% 30% 26% 18% 23%  32% 28% 30% 36% 26% 26% 28% 23% 27% 30%  26% 23% 25% 24%  31%
FG G G H H T uv
200 206 64 929 83 160 259 161 55 31 52 230 176 63 56 111 144 119 125 93 202 198
20%  20% 21}% 17% 17% éé% 19%  21% 21% 22% 17% 19% 21% 24% 20% 17% Z_IF‘% 19% 17%  13% 1&% U2\§%
q
181 153 73 103 87 71 204 138 48 27 33 221 113 60 50 111 97 108 122 116 166 161
18% 15% _ 27% 18% 18% 10% 15%  18% 19% 19% 11% 19% 14% 22% 18% 17% 15% 18% 17% 16% 14%  20%
c EFG G G L L | N v Vv
144 127 49 71 67 84 178 106 38 19 41 167 103 57 30 81 91 74 93 e 132 136
15% 12% 18%  12% 4%  12% 13% 14%  15% 14%  13% 14% 12% Pzé% 11% 13% 14% 12% 13%  11% 11% L}\Z%
eg

ns
Overlap formulae used. * small base > very small base (under 30) mellglble for sig !estmg




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1407
70%

595
29%

811
40%

611
30%

422
21%

190
9%

2018
100%

TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The Russian War on Ukraine

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge . eri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
690 717 171 371 336 529 955 523 175 97 222 802 604 186 193 423 419 437 513 491 856 532
71% 69%  64% 64% 68% Dglz% 71%  68% 68% 70% 71%  68% 7’\1,‘%% 70% 69% 66% 67%  71% 71%  69% Uzl\zl% 66%
r
318 277 79 166 124 226 409 220 0 21 101 354 241 107 90 157 169 176 230 228 384 204
32%  27%  29% 29% 25% 33% 30%  29% 39% 15% 32% 30% 29% 40% 32% 25% 27%  29% 32% 32% 32%  25%
C F K K IK K Q q w w
372 439 92 205 211 303 547 303 5 76 121 448 363 79 103 266 250 262 282 262 472 329
38% 42%  34% 36% 43% 44% 40%  39% 29%  54% 39% 38% 44% 30% 37% 41% 40%  43% 39% 37% 40% 41%
dE DE J J HIJL i M o u
289 323 97 204 155 155 397 245 81 42 92 386 226 82 86 218 211 175 210 216 329 276
29%  31% 35% 3g% 362% 23% 29%  32% 32% 30% 29% 36% 27% 30% 31% 34% 33% 29% 29% 3\%% 28% 3\4}%
s
197 225 65 123 116 118 287 156 48 29 59 256 165 44 59 154 141 124 144 149 232 185
20% 22% 24% 21% Zél% 7% 21% 20%  19% 21%  19% 22% 20% 16%  21% 23% 22% 20% 20% 21% 20% 23%
9

92 98 32 81 39 37 110 89 3 13 32 129 60 38 27 64 70 51 66 67 97 91
9% 9% 1é% Flé% 8% 5% 8% 15% 1%% 9%  10% 1N1% 7% 14% 10% 10% 11% 8% 9% 10% 8% 11%
v

979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1748
87%

1096
54%

652
32%

270
13%

197
10%

73
4%

2018
100%

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The economy & inflation

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
835 913 219 505 424 600 1174 662 218 120 273 1021 721 211 249 560 539 539 629 630 1054 672
85% 88%  82% Bg% 86% 83% 87%  86% 85% 86% 87%  86Y% 88%  79% 88% Bg)% 86%  88% 87% 23,3% %\9,% 83%
521 575 121 314 269 392 763 388 132 57 166 646 450 145 145 357 345 335 392 403 680 406
53% 55%  45% 53% 53% SI;% ?f(i% 5&% 52% 41% Sa% 54%  54% 54% 52% 56% 55% = 55% 54% !;)Iz% .")A7I% 50%
314 338 98 191 154 208 412 274 86 63 107 375 277 66 105 204 193 204 238 226 373 266
32% 33% 3% 33% 32% 30% 30% 3&% 34% ;'1'6‘% 34% 32% 33%  25% 38% 32% 31%  33% 33% 32% 31% 33%
J) o
144 127 49 71 67 84 178 106 38 19 41 167 103 57 30 81 91 74 93 et 132 136
15% 12% 18% 12% 14% 12% 13%  14% 15% 14% 13% 14% 12% F'Zé% 11% 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 11% L}\z%
eg

109 89 23 51 50 72 137 68 21 14 26 118 79 33 25 60 61 60 68 55 99 96
1% 9% 9% 9% 0%  11% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 8% 6\3%
35 38 26 19 16 11 41 38 17 5 15 49 24 24 4 21 30 14 26 22 32 40
4% 4% _10% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% % 4% 5% 4% 3% 9% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5%
EFG h H PQ S \

979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P H
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1049
52%

452
22%

597
30%

969
48%

577
29%

392
19%

2018
100%

TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A new COVID-19 variant

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-

Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not

gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge 5 meri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
489 560 135 303 271 339 671 447 165 78 188 607 442 143 155 309 342 325 359 415 676 364
50%  54%  50% 53% 55% 50% 50% 5}3% ?—?I% 56% 63% 51% 53% 53% 56% 48% 54%  53% 50% ?,3% ?1\71% 45%
214 237 64 163 104 120 275 219 96 26 105 295 156 94 83 118 142 122 173 216 300 150
22%  23%  24% 28% 21% 18% 20%  29% 38% 19% 33% 25% 19% 35% 30% 18% 23% 20% 24%  31% 25%  19%

FG HK HIK HK N Q Q VW W
275 322 7 140 167 219 396 228 69 52 83 312 285 49 72 191 200 202 186 199 375 214
28% 31%  26% 24% 3£El% 3%% 29%  30% 2% 37‘% 26%  26% 3’3% 18%  26% 38% 32[% 3%% 26%  28% 32% 26%
o w
489 480 133 272 219 345 681 320 91 61 126 581 388 125 124 332 288 288 364 292 510 444
50%  46%  50% 47% 45% 50% I?E% 4%% 35% 44% 40%  49%  47%  4T%  44%  52%  46%  4T% 50% 41%  43% 33%
301 276 87 140 133 216 399 195 59 41 69 346 231 84 75 188 176 174 214 169 296 270
31% 27%  32% 24% 27% Sé% 29|% 25% 23% 30% 22% 29% 28% 31% 27% 29% 28%  28% 30% 24%  25% &\C}l%
c e j
188 204 46 131 86 129 283 125 32 20 57 235 157 42 49 144 112 114 150 123 214 174
19% 20% 17% 23;% 7% 19% 26% 16%  13% 14%  18% 20% 19% 15% 18% 23% 18%  19% 21% 17% 18%  22%
j o

979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - OTPTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1684
83%

984
49%

700
35%

334
17%

246
12%
88

4%

2018
100%

TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Crime rates in the U.S.

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . eri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
798 886 195 472 403 614 1148 629 208 113 281 968 716 208 229 530 533 504 600 590 1019 647
82% 85%  73% 82% 82% 90% 85%  82% 81% 81% 89% 81% 86% 78% 8% 83% 85% 82% 83% 84% 86%  80%
b D D DEF 13k M uw
449 535 96 252 245 391 667 381 144 53 166 561 423 123 133 306 302 312 338 346 623 352
46%  51%  36% 44% 50% 57% 49%  50% 56% 38% 53% 47% 51% 46%  48% 48%  48%  51% 47%  49% 53%  44%
B D DEF k K K K wo oUW
349 351 99 220 158 222 481 248 64 59 115 406 294 85 96 224 231 192 262 244 397 295
36% 34% 37% 38% 32% 32% 3%% 33% 25% 4|IJ3% 3§% 34% 35% 32% 35% 35% 37% 31% 36% 35% 33% 37%
g s

181 153 73 103 87 71 204 138 48 27 33 221 113 60 50 111 97 108 122 116 166 161
18% 15% _ 27% 18% 18% 10% 15%  18% 19% 19% 11% 19% 14% 22% 18% 17% 15% 18% 17% 16% 14%  20%
c EFG G G L L | N v Vv
131 15 37 80 68 61 158 96 26 18 26 166 80 42 41 83 66 78 97 90 134 107
13% 11%  14% 1é% 1(131% 9% 12% 12|% 0% 13% 8% 1@% 0% 16% 15% 13% 10% 13% 13% 13% 11% 13%
50 38 37 23 19 10 46 43 22 9 8 55 33 18 9 27 31 30 26 26 33 54
5% 4% _14% 4% 4% 1% 3% 6% % 2% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7%
EFG G G hL HiL v uv

979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITJKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P H
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1484
74%

819
41%

665
33%

534
26%

381
19%

154
8%

2018
100%

TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Political divisiveness

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge 5 meri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
730 754 164 401 361 558 1045 520 183 97 201 873 610 193 215 466 441 452 555 529 906 558
75% 73%  61% 70% 74% 82% T7%  68% 2% 70% 64% 74% 74% T2% T7% 73% 70%  74% T7% 75% 76%  69%
d D DEF L R 4 w
442 377 76 202 189 351 90 273 115 32 104 468 351 110 124 235 222 243 333 283 519 290
45%  36%  28% 35% 39% 51% 44%  36% 45%  23% 33% 39% 42% 41% 44% 37% 35%  40% 46%  40%  44%  36%
c d DEF IKL K IKL k Rs uw
288 377 87 199 171 207 455 247 68 65 97 406 260 83 91 231 219 208 222 246 387 268
29% 33% 33% 35% 35% 30% 34% 33% 2% HI‘J‘Z% 31% 34% 31% 31% 33% 36% 35% 34% 31% 35% 33% 33%
]

249 285 105 174 130 126 307 248 73 42 113 315 220 75 64 175 189 161 168 177 279 250
25%  27%  39% 30% 26% 18% 23%  32% 28% 30% 36% 26% 26% 28% 23% 27% 30%  26% 23% 25% 24%  31%
eFG G G H H T uv

183 97 66 121 98 95 222 173 40 33 87 225 156 52 53 119 128 118 127 132 204 173
19% 19% 25% Zé% 2((3)% 4% 16% ag% 15% Zﬂ% Hz%% 19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 20% 19% 18% 19% 17% 21%
1. v

66 88 39 53 31 31 86 74 33 9 26 920 63 23 11 56 61 43 41 45 75 7
% 8% 14% 9% 6% 4% 6% 10%  13% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 4% 9% 10% 7% 6% 6% 6% 10%
FG G H Hi p p T uv

979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITJKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P H
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1407
70%

794
39%

613
30%

611
30%

397
20%

214
11%

2018
100%

TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Affording my living expenses

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-

Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not

gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge 5 eri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
651 756 207 456 355 389 958 541 183 94 235 847 561 183 191 472 502 416 452 553 835 554
67% 73% 7% 79% 72% 57% 71%  70% 2% 67% 75% 71% 68% 68% 69% 74% 80%  68% 63% 78% 70%  69%

B G FG G ST W
349 445 111 289 198 196 541 307 113 48 128 495 299 118 102 274 293 230 256 349 502 283
36% 43%  41% 50% 40% 29% 40%  40% 44%  34% 41% 42% 36% 44% 37% 43% 47%  38% 35% 49% 42%  35%
B G FG G N ST W w
302 311 97 167 157 193 417 234 71 46 107 352 261 65 89 198 208 = 186 196 204 332 271
31% 30%  36% 29% 32% 28% 31%  30% 28% 33% 34% 30% 32% 24% 32% 31% 35{% 30% 27% 29%  28% 3\1}%
328 283 61 119 135 295 395 226 73 46 79 342 269 85 88 169 128 197 270 153 351 254
38% 27%  23% 21% Zg% Déé% 29%  30% 28% 33% 25% 29% 32% 32% 31% 26% 20% 3'%% 3};% 22% 38% 3&%
216 181 23 83 93 198 250 149 42 34 53 227 170 52 55 121 90 117 180 107 229 162
2(%% 7% 9%  14% 18% ég% 18% 19%  16% 25%  17% 19% 20% 19% 20% 19%  14% 13% %s% 15% 13% 28%
S
112 103 38 36 43 97 145 78 31 11 25 115 100 34 33 48 38 80 90 47 122 91
1% 10% 1é% 6% 9% éé% 1% 10%  12% 8% 8% 10% 12% 13% 12% /% 6% 13% 15% % 18% 1&%
q

979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITJKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P H
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1612
80%

880
44%

732
36%

406
20%

296
15%

109
5%

2018
100%

TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A potential U.S. economic recession

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials en X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . eri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
779 834 204 476 408 524 1093 607 201 109 262 959 654 205 223 530 485 493 598 614 983 610
80% 80%  76% Bé% dBé% 77% 81%  79% 9% 78% 83% 81% 79% 76% 80% 83% 7% 81% 8'%% v%% %% 75%
o
422 459 115 268 220 277 613 330 117 51 144 546 334 128 130 288 263 268 334 365 565 303
43%  44%  43% 47% 45% 40% 45%  43% 46%  36% 46% 43% 40% 48%  46%  45%  42%  44% 46% V?I\ZI% 1‘1,3% 37%
9
357 375 89 209 187 247 480 277 84 58 118 412 319 77 94 242 222 225 264 249 418 307
36% 36%  33% 36% 38% 36% 35%  36% 33% 42% 37% 35% 39% 29%  34% 308% 35%  37% 37% 35% 35% 38%
200 206 64 99 83 160 259 161 55 31 52 230 176 63 56 111 144 119 125 93 202 198
20%  20% 2@% 17% 17% éé% 19%  21% 21% 22% 17% 19% 21% 24% 20% 17% 2%% 19% 17%  13% 1L7J% 53%
q

151 145 34 68 65 129 195 112 41 18 32 173 124 46 45 82 104 91 92 71 158 134
15% 14% 13%  12% 13% ég% 14% 151% 16% 13%  10% 15% 15% 17% 16% 13% 17% 15% 13%  10% 18% 16%

49 61 30 31 18 30 64 49 14 12 20 57 52 18 11 29 40 29 33 22 44 64
5% 6% . Flé% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 6% /% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% U\t}%

979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITJKIL - M/N - OTPTQ - R7STT - UNTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

(8/11-
&/13)

)

1138
1188

570
48%

298
25%

272
23%

618
52%

324
27%

294
25%

1188
100%

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Losing my job

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nial Gen X Boomer+ Pegple fican  dfic Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
614 524 111 491 344 192 827 396 164 72 161 1138 - 280 236 622 340 396 386 568 752 375
649 539 169* 475 352 192 745 530 182  84* 233 1188 B 268 279 641 272 383 518 567 757 420
309 261 98 268 156 47 343 283 103 44 145 570 - 160 137 273 138 169 258 330 391 171
48%  48%  58% 56% 44% 25% 46%  53% 56% 52% 62%  48% - 60% 49% 43% 51%  44% 50% 58% 52% 41%
FG FG G H h Hi pQ VW w
174 124 43 159 82 14 170 152 65 18 80 298 - 95 76 126 66 75 153 185 210 85
27%  23%  25% 33% 23% 7% 23%  29% 36% 21% 34%  25% - 35% 27% 20% 24%  20% 30% 33% 28% 20%
G FG G H Hik Hk Q q S W w
135 138 55 110 74 33 173 131 37 26 65 272 - 65 61 147 72 94 104 145 181 86
21%  26% gg% 23% 21% 17% 23%  25% 21% 31% 28%  23% - 24%  22%  23% 26[% 24% 20% 26% 24%  20%
el
341 278 71 207 196 145 403 246 79 40 88 618 - 108 142 368 34 214 260 237 366 250
52%  52%  42% 44% 56% 75% 54%  47% 44%  48% 38%  52% - 40% 51% 57%  49%  56% 50% 42%  48%  59%
DE DEF liL L o [¢] u uv
169 155 33 119 109 64 216 123 29 21 47 324 - 56 7 191 88 110 119 128 193 129
26% 29%  19% 25% 31% 33% 29%  23% 16% 24% 20%  27% - 21% 28% 30% 32%  29% 23% 23% 26% 31%
d De L J [¢] T u u
172 122 38 88 87 81 187 123 50 20 41 294 - 52 65 177 46 104 141 108 173 120
26% 23% 23%  18% 25% 42% 25% 23%  27% 24%  18%  25% - 19% 23% 28% 1% 2% 21% 19% 23%  29%
e DEF | | | [¢] R R u Uv
649 539 169 475 352 192 745 530 182 84 233 1188 - 268 279 641 272 383 518 567 757 420
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’

(Lnder‘ao)

meligli:le for sig l‘es{ing‘
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A banking crisis

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Wave Mill or Af- or Pa-
181 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(811 - gage (a%e 2 (a%e 42- gge . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
Very/Somewhat 1289 623 665 172 18 320 379 865 509 164 89 233 783 506 181 182 421 402 391 462 524 790 485
Coricerned (Net) 64% 64% 64%  64% gé% Gé% 55% 64%  66% 64% 64% H{_ﬂ% 66% 61% 67% 65% 66% 64%  64% 64% Vw% ?1\71% 60%
9 J) n
Very concerned 565 280 285 82 196 140 147 375 238 81 33 117 364 201 97 75 192 162 178 215 258 357 204
28% 29% 27% 30%  34% 20% 21% 28% 31%  32% 24%  3/% 31% 24% 36% 27% 30% 26% 29% 30% 37% 30%  25%
G G G HiK N p VW w
Somewhat concerned 724 344 380 20 222 180 232 490 271 83 56 116 420 305 84 107 228 240 214 247 266 433 282
36% 35% 37% 34% 39% 37% 34% 36%  35% 32% 40% 37% 35% 37% 31% 38% 36% 38% 35% 34% 38% 37% 35%
Not At All/Not Too 729 355 374 97 157 171 305 488 258 92 50 81 405 324 87 97 221 228 221 261 183 395 323
Concerned (Net) 36% 36% 36%  36% 21% 3&% déé% 3E% 3ﬂ% 36|% 36‘% 26% 34% 39% 33% 35% 34% 36% 36% 36%  26% 38% szt\l}%
e m
Not too concerned 540 269 271 57 113 130 240 370 176 57 37 54 302 238 63 79 161 171 171 186 127 289 241
27% 28% 26% 21% 20% 2&% é}é% ZZ% ZE% 22% 26‘% 17% 25% 29% 23% 28% 25% 27%  28% 26%  18% Zd% 6\9%
i
Not at al concerned 189 86 103 40 43 41 65 118 82 35 14 27 103 86 25 19 60 57 50 74 56 106 82
9% 9% 10% g% 8% 8%  10% 9%  11% 1@% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% /% 9% 9% 8% 0% 8% 9% 10%
Sigma 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Pr pol ions/Means: Col ns 5%, % Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - H K -Vq-()PU-RS - UVTW

0
Overlap formulae used.

UMns Teste
*small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1217
60%

547
27%

669
33%

801
40%

533
26%

268
13%

2018
100%

TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-

Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not

gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge 5 meri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
554 662 166 386 306 359 814 483 158 87 222 706 510 168 157 381 397 380 409 482 732 472
57% 6{3‘% 62% Gé% Gé% 52% 60%  63% 62% 62% Z&% 59% 62% 63% 56%  59% 63{% 62% 57% \/?13% 62%  58%

I

269 279 85 193 129 140 344 246 88 37 125 340 207 94 81 165 161 165 212 247 343 201
27% < 21% 3%  34% 26% 20%  25% 32%  34% 27%  40% 29% 25% 35% 20% 26% 26%  27% 20% 35% 20% 25%

G FG g H H HIk Q VW
286 384 81 192 177 219 469 237 70 50 98 366 304 74 76 216 236 215 197 235 389 271
29% 3;% 30% 33% 36% 32% 35% 31% 27% 36% 31% 31% 3’\}% 2%  27%  34% 3_?% 3?% 27% 33% 33% 34%

]
424 377 103 189 185 325 539 284 98 53 92 482 319 100 122 260 233 233 314 225 453 336
48% 36%  38% 33% 38% déé% AE% 3Z% 38|% 38% 29% 41% 38% 37% 44% 41% 37%  38% 43%  32% 36% 45%
r
276 257 64 120 129 220 363 181 54 40 52 328 205 64 7 188 156 163 199 153 304 221
28% 25% 24% 21% 26% d?zzf% ZZ% Zﬂ% 21% ZE% 16% 28% 25% 24% 28% 29% 25% 27% 21% "22% 28% 26%
e
148 120 39 69 55 105 176 103 44 12 40 154 114 37 45 72 76 69 115 71 150 115
15% 12% 14%  12% 1% 15%  13% 13% 11% 9%  13% 13% 14% 14% 16% 11% 12% 11% 6%  10% 18% 14%
c Il s u

979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Wave Mill or Af- or Pa-
181 Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(811 - gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
Very/Somewhat 1329 638 691 160 02 336 431 894 516 174 76 2 797 532 182 188 427 411 414 470 527 838 474
Coricerned (Net) 66% 65% 66%  59% 70% 69% 63% 66%  67% 68% 54% 77% 67% 64% 68% 67% 67% 65% 68% 65% 75% 71%  59%
G d K K K HIK W w
Very concerned 519 252 266 61 174 135 148 333 228 79 25 119 348 171 94 88 167 145 = 165 199 235 335 175
26% 26% 26% 23% 30% 27% 22% 25%  30% 31% 18% 38% 29% 21% 35% 31% 26% 23% 27% 28% 33% 28% 22%
G g HK hK HIK N Q VW w
Somewhat concerned 810 385 424 98 228 201 282 561 288 94 50 123 449 361 89 100 260 267 249 271 293 504 299
40% 39% 41%  37% 40% 41% 41% 41%  38% 37% 36% 39%  38% 4’3% 33% 36% 41% 42%  41% 38% 41% 42% 37%
o w
Not At All/Not Too 689 341 349 109 173 154 253 459 251 82 64 72 392 298 86 91 215 219 198 252 179 347 334
Concerned (Net) 34%  35%  34% AElf% 30% 31% 3;% 3&% 3E% 32|% HGE% 23% 33% 36% 32% 33% 33% 35% 32% 35%  25% ZLQJ% szt\}%
Not too concerned 499 252 247 65 122 122 191 346 164 51 45 42 295 204 57 7 161 156 153 180 136 257 235
25% 26% 24% 24%  21% 25% 2&% ZE% 2&% 20% SE% 13% 25% 25% 21% 28% 25% 25%  25% 25% 19%  22% 53%
i u
Not at al concerned 190 89 102 44 51 32 63 113 88 32 19 30 97 93 29 14 54 63 46 72 43 90 99
9% 9% 10% _16% 9% % 9% 8% 11%  12% 13% 9% 8% 11% 11% 5% 8% 10% 7% 0% 6% 8% 12%
EFG h m P u uv
Sigma 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% nsK level) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HIJ/KIC - M/IN - O/PIQ - R/STT -UNVIW—

0
Overlap formulae used.

Umns Teste
*small base

TNDO1_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1267
63%

629
31%

637
32%

751
37%

420
21%

331
16%

2018
100%

TNDO1_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Racial inequity

. Em&loe/mem
Gender Generation Race atus Income
. Black Asian
Mill r Af- or Pa-
nials Gen People rican cific Not
(a%ez (a%e42— Ameri- Idan- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE FeMALE 1) 7) can der yed yed Remote person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent
(B8 (O] F) @ (K ™M (N () Q@ ® © m o w)
972 600 504 244 110 1138 880 280 622 834 647 485 702 793
979 575 490 256 139* 1188 830 268 641 630 612 723 706 808
578 415 321 217 97 788 479 192 400 388 371 478 516 478
59% 2% 66% 85% 69% 66% 58%  72% 62% 62%  60% 66%  73% 59%
G G HIKL H N Q W
278 227 158 153 34 421 208 112 199 187 180 248 291 211
28% 39% 32% 60% 25% 35% 25%  42% 31% 30%  29% 34%  41% 26%
G G HIKL N Q VW
300 188 163 64 62 367 271 80 201 200 190 230 225 268
31% 33% 33% 25% HI‘J‘E% 31% 33%  30% 31% 32%  31% 32%  32% 33%
401 160 169 39 43 400 351 76 241 242 242 245 190 330
41% 28% 34% 15% 31% 34%  42%  28% 38% 38%  40% 34%  27% 41%
c e J M Op uv
223 90 98 15 28 231 189 42 143 137 137 134 112 179
23% 16% 23% 6% 2(3% 19% 23%  16% 22%  22%  22% 19%  16% 2&%
o
178 71 71 24 15 169 162 34 98 105 105 111 79 151
18% 12% 14% 9% 10% 14% 1'3% 13% 15% 17% 17% 15%  11% Lng%
c v
979 575 490 256 139 1188 830 268 641 630 612 723 706 808
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITJKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UNTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1130
56%

501
25%

629
31%

888
44%

504
25%

384
19%

2018
100%

TNDO1_13 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Gender inequity

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge 5 meri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
517 613 167 356 280 326 727 488 187 88 187 707 422 173 180 354 332 352 419 450 692 426
53% 59%  62% 62% 57% 48% 54%  64% 73% 63% 60% 60% 51% 65% 65% 55%  53%  58% 58% 64% 58%  53%
G G H HIL h N Q Q VW w
236 265 82 181 123 114 03 238 110 30 103 329 172 102 86 141 137 149 202 230 316 182
24%  25%  31% 32% 25% 17% 22%  31% 43%  22% 33% 28% 21% 38% 31% 22% 22% 24% 28% 33% 271% 22%
G G G HK HIKI Hk N Q Q R VW w
281 348 85 174 156 213 24 250 77 58 84 378 250 71 95 213 195 = 204 217 221 376 244
29%  34%  32% 30% 32% 31% 31% 33;% 30% h‘}'E% 27% 32% 30% 26% 34% 33% 31% 33% 30% 31% 32%  30%
ij
462 426 101 219 210 358 626 279 69 51 127 481 407 95 99 288 298 260 303 256 494 383
47%  41%  38% 38% 43% 52% 46%  36% 21% 37% 40%  40% 49% 35% 35%  45% 47%  42% 42%  36%  42%  47%
Cc DEF 13k J J M OoP u uv
243 261 51 129 124 201 350 165 34 38 78 273 231 56 57 160 184 143 163 157 287 215
25% 25% 19% 22% 25% gg% 253% 2%% 13% 23% 25,% 23% 28% 21% 21% 25% é%% 23% 23% 2% 24% 2%
1 m
219 165 50 90 87 157 275 114 35 13 49 208 177 39 41 127 114 117 140 99 207 168
2(%% 16% 19%  16% 18% zEz;% Izg% 15%  14% 10%  15% 1/% 21% 15% 15% 20% 18%  19% 19%  14% 1&% 2&%
j m
979 1039 268 575 490 684 353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITJKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UNTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

Em&lo&/meﬂt Work
atus Location

Boomer+

g?si? White

(©) (H)

742 1550

684 1353

561 1095
82%

DEF KL

225

H Empl ENO}
ispa- Emplo- Emplo-
L

224 909 641 190 217
1%  77%  T7%  71%  78%
369
33% 27%
DF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk 1evel) - BIC - DIEJFTG - HITI7KIL = MIN - O7PTQ - RISTT - UINTW

Overlap formulae used. * small b:

89 325 235 82 95 148
28% 27% 28% 31% 361% 23%
q

In-
Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k

502
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us

. Em&lo&/meﬂt Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location
. lack Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
181 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People rican cific Not
(811 - gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In-
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K

@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K L m N © @

Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279

Inflation 1458 654 804 213 413 372 459 983 556 176 112 226 863 595 186 184
[ - U o 6T 7% 72 69% 80% 72% 73% 72% 69% 66%
ij
CovID-19 468 184 283 74 126 123 258 247 91 48 0 279 189 18 62
ESLUS CONE s U - 2% 1% Clow “3mc 36 36 20 23k 23 20% 2%
q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk 1evel) - B/C - DIEJFTG - HITJKIL - MIN - O7PTQ - RISTT - UINTW

g
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

COVID-19
. Em&loe/ment Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
181 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(811 - gage a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
The worst is behind us 1550 794 756 195 430 365 561 1095 521 165 91 224 909 641 190 217 502 452 479 580 515 898 631
7% 81% 73%  73% 75% 74% 82% 81%  68% 64% 65% 1% 77%  T7% 71% 78% 78% 72%  78% 80% 73% 76% 78%
C DEF KL o R R u u
Theworst is still ahead of 468 184 283 74 145 126 123 258 247 91 48 90 279 189 78 62 139 177 133 143 191 288 7
us 23% 19% 21% 27% 25% 26% 18% 19%  32% 36% 35% 29% 23% 23% 29% 22% 22%  28%  22% 20%  27% 24% 22%
B G G G H H H H q ST vw
Sigma 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisK level) - BIC - B = B B =
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page 62

14 Aug 2023
Table62




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The worst is behind us
Theworst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

560
28%

1458
2%

2018
100%

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Inflation
. Em&loe/ment Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of i- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
325 235 55 162 118 225 369 212 81 28 89 325 235 82 95 148 130 165 250 212 346 203
38% 23%  21% 28% 24% Sé% 27% ZE% 3%% 20% 28% 27% 28% 31% 33% 23%  21% 2};% F.;ig% 30% 29%  25%
q
654 804 213 413 372 459 983 556 176 112 226 863 595 186 184 493 499 448 472 495 839 05
67% 7%% 78% 2% 7(2% 67% 3% 2% 69% 80% 72% 73% 72% 69%  66% 7;% S7_?% 7%% 65% 70% 71%  75%
ij ol
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/KIC - M/N - O/PTQ - RISIT - UNTW

Pr T C
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FleldmglPer\od March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 2018
Weighted Base 2018

| think the amount of fear 1690
is sensible given how 84%
much prices have risen.

Th; amgjunt of Ifear is 3%2%

irration:

S\gma 2018
100%

UTQO02 Which of the following comes closest to your view of people’s reaction to inflation?

Emg‘loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Peo le rican cific . Not
Ege (a%ez a%e42— égg Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remate 18-25) 1) ) White caor A8n 'AE T yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) (0] [OR(9] L ™ N © A Q@ ® [C] m o v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
784 905 232 462 409 586 1129 634 208 121 248 964 726 192 235 537 534 512 597 588 1005 667
80% Bé% 86% 80% 83% BS% 83%  83% 81% 87% 79%  81% 8’3% 1% Sél% 861% 85%  84% 83% 83% 85% 83%
194 134 36 113 81 98 223 133 48 18 66 225 104 7 44 104 96 100 126 118 181 141
20% 13%  14% ZGO% 17% 14% 17%  17% 19% 13% 21% 13% 12% PZS% 16% 16% 15%  16% 1% 17% 15%  17%
979 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

oumnsTegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITI/KIC - M/N = O7PTQ - RISTT - UINTW

Overlap formulae used. * small




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

GenZ Boomer+ PeoPIe Hi Empl
age o ispa- Emplo-
MALE revae 1855 G5 white cSor e FUR
(8) (D) (©)] (H) (0] L)
Unweighted Base 972 172 742 1550 572 208
Weighted Base 979 268 684 1353 768 314
| think the amount of fear 741 210 558 1093 594 234
issensible. 76% 78% 82% lel% 73% 75%
The amount of fear is 237 59 126 260 173 80
irrational, and people are 24% 22% 18% 19%  23% 25%
overreacting. [o3 k hk
Sigma 979 1039 268 684 1353 768 314 1
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
PVOPCI fions/Means: Columns Test 5%, % fisk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - H KIC-M/N - O/PIQ - RISTT - UNTW

Overlap formulae used. * small b:

Gender

INF42 Which of the following is closest to your view of people’s fear of a potential U.S. recession?
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Income Parents

Parent Not
$50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

647 485 702 1201 793
612 723 706 1185 808

493 563 559 952 639
80% 78% 79% 80%  79%

120 160 148 234 169
20% 22% 21% 20% 21%

612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Cor mp@onate | have
sympathy for others who
areslruggllng flnanclally
Esﬁ en't
( |ng ecnon to aﬁdr&ﬁ

rateful - | haven't been
neganve!y impacted

Angry - Upset that | don’t
kne ﬁw hmtheeconomy
wil

cam —Igs!ou h now but
things will get better soon

FOMO-1I'm mlsmgout
on a<per ences and
opportunities because
can't afford to pamapae

Fearful - My financial

situation isn't covering my

Overwhe{med - | feel like
"m drowning under my
fmanclal worry
Confident - My financials
a'e pul logether andI'm

Lonely - | fee! like I'm
iaang all of thison my

Wave

(8/11-
&/13)

)

2018
2018

1520
75%

1264
63%

1001
50%

988
49%

970
48%

824
41%

817
40%

767
38%

650
32%

618
31%

UTQO04 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g.,

Summary Of Yes

rising inflation, bear market)?

. Em&loe/mem
Gender Generation Race atus Income Parents
. lack Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
GenZ  nials en X Boomer+ People rican cific Not
Ege (a%eza (a%e42— ge 5 meri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not

MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) White Color d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) H 0 @ (K L m N © Q@ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
691 828 178 379 378 1051 540 179 97 215 852 668 181 464 465 466 551 530 932 575
71% 80%  66% 66% 77% 78%  70% 70% 70% 68% 72%  80% 68% 2% 74%  76% 76% 75% 79%  71%

B DE L M uw
579 686 161 336 310 886 451 145 74 188 703 561 148 403 416 396 416 435 769 483
59% 66%  60% 58% 63% 66%  59% 57% 53% 60% 59%  68%  55% 63% 66%  65% 58% 62% 65%  60%

B UK M op T T Uw
507 494 128 252 230 41 403 160 59 162 582 419 136 311 258 8 429 335 602 386
52%  47%  48% 44% 47% 47% EE% HII%E% 42% 52% 49% 51% 51% 49%  41% 7% ngg% 47% 56% 48%

r
442 547 158 292 234 689 363 115 60 157 575 413 121 331 329 309 324 380 601 376
45% SS% FSg% 51% 48% 51%  47% 45%  43% 50% 48% 50%  45% 52% 5%% 51% 45% VE\)II\'/% 51%  47%
9

501 469 152 248 223 93 411 149 82 155 560 409 129 299 257 294 393 323 557 401
51% 45% 57%  43% 45% 44% 54%  58% 59%  49% 47%  49%  48% 47% A1%  48% 54% 46%  47%  50%
[9) EF H H H R Rs
345 478 122 87 203 574 305 929 52 125 508 316 112 273 306 263 235 330 494 318
35% 46% 45%  50% 41% 42% 40%  39% 38%  40% 43% 38%  42% 43% 49%  43% 32% 47% 4%  39%

B G FG G n sT T VW
341 476 131 267 210 582 288 104 46 126 480 337 107 270 326 260 213 1 504 306
35% AS% 48% 43% 48% 4:2% 37% 40%  33% 40%  40% 41%  40% 42% g%% 4‘3;% 29% 7%  42%  38%

i

325 442 136 273 197 531 301 93 48 145 470 298 100 274 305 237 208 320 469 289
33% 43% 51%  48% 40% 39% 39%  36% 34%  46% 40% 36% 3% 43%  48%  39% 29% 45%  40%  36%

B fG fG G Ijk p ST T VW
349 301 54 143 162 429 246 81 45 95 376 274 92 186 126 182 320 190 366 280
38% 29%  20% 25% S}g% 32%  32% 32% 33% 30% 32% 33%  34% 29%  20% 38% éusl% 2% 36% 33%
277 341 95 29 156 435 236 80 34 3 384 233 97 202 246 181 177 251 355 250
28% 33% SS% E‘GO% 3GZ% 32%  31% 31% 24% h:?g% 32% 28%  36% 31% g_?% 30% 24% 3\9% 30%  31%

Columns Tesled (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HNTIKIC - M/N - O7PTQ - RISTT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bas

Page 66

14 Aug 2023
Table 66




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

onely - | feel likelI’'m
faangall of thison'my

Confident - My financials
are put togethér and I'm
nol concerned

erwhelmed - | feel like
I m drownl ng under my
financia worry

Fearful - My financial
situation isn't covering my
expenses

FOMO - I mmlssmgout
on experiences and
opportunities because |
oan 't afford to participate
- It's tough now but
1h|ngswnl get better soon

Angry - Upset that | don’t
know when the economy
will recover

Grateful - | haven't been
negatively impacted

U L eaders aren't
|ng ‘action to address

C mpmaonale | have
sympathy for others who
are struggling financially

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1400
69%

1368
68%

1251
62%

1201
60%

1194
59%

1048
52%

1030
51%

1017
50%

754
37%

498
25%

UTQO04 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g.,

Summary Of No

rising inflation, bear market)?

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
Ege (a%ez (a%e42— gge . Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
702 698 173 346 334 547 918 532 176 106 191 804 597 171 193 440 384 432 546 455 830 558
72% 67%  64% 60% 68% 80% 68%  69% 69% 76% 61% 68% 72% 64% 69% 69% 61% 70% 76% 64% 70%  69%
c E  DEF 1 L L R R u
630 738 215 432 328 393 923 521 175 94 219 813 556 176 182 455 504 430 403 516 819 528
64% 71%  80% 75% 67% 57% 68%  68% 68% 67% 70% 68% 67% 66% 65% 71% 80%  70% 56% 73% 69%  65%
B FG FG G ST T W
654 597 132 302 293 24 822 467 163 92 169 719 532 168 184 367 324 5 515 387 716 520
67% 5% 49% 5% 60% 77%  61% 61%  64% 66%  54% 60% 64% 63% 66% 5/% 5%  61% 71% 55% 60%  64%
C de  DEF L i I q RS U u
637 564 137 308 280 476 771 480 152 93 188 708 493 161 176 372 304 352 510 375 682 502
Gé% 54%  51% 54% 57% gg% 57% Bﬁ% 60% GZ% 60% 60% 59% 60% 63% 58%  48% 5;% R?%% 53% SLBJ% 65%
633 561 147 288 287 473 779 462 158 87 189 680 514 156 156 368 324 349 488 376 691 490
65% 54% 55%  50% 59% 69%  58% 60%  61% 62%  60% 5/% 62% 58% 56% 5/% 51% 5/% 68% 53% 58%  61%
[9} E EF m r RS ] u
478 570 117 327 267 337 760 357 107 57 159 628 420 139 147 342 373 318 330 384 629 407
49% Sg% 43% DSé% 58% 49% I.?l?% 46% 42%  41% 51% 53% 51% 52% 53% 53% é")_?% 52[% 46%  54% 53%  50%
537 492 110 283 257 380 664 405 141 79 157 613 417 147 156 310 301 303 399 326 584 432
Sé% 47%  41% 49% 5[2)% SG% 49%  53% 55% 57% 50% 52% 50% 55% 56% 48%  48%  49% S'g% 46% 43% 58%
e
471 546 140 323 260 294 712 364 96 81 152 607 411 132 145 330 372 324 293 372 584 422
48% 53% 52%  56% 53%  43%  53% 47%  37% 58%  48% 51% 49% 49% 52% 51% 59%  53% 41% 53% 49%  52%
g G G iJ J 13 J sT T v
400 354 108 239 181 226 467 317 111 66 126 485 269 120 127 238 214 216 307 271 417 325
41%  34%  40% 42% 37% 33% 34%  41% 43% 47% 40% 41% 32% 45% 46% 37% 34%  35% 42%  38%  35%  40%
c G H H H N q q RS Y v
288 211 90 196 113 100 302 227 e 42 100 337 162 87 73 177 164 146 72 176 253 233
2C9% 20% FSé% FSé% 263% 15% 22% 3&% 38% 30% 3&% 25% 20% 32% 26% 28% 26% 24% 24% 2\5/% 21% 28%

Columns Tesled (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HNTIIKIC - M/N - OTPTQ - RISTT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bas
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1001
50%

1017
50%

2018
100%

UTQO04_1 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Grateful - | haven’t been negatively impacted

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
507 494 128 252 230 390 641 403 160 59 162 582 419 136 134 311 258 288 429 335 602 386
52%  47%  48% 44% 47% 57% 47%  53% 63% 42% 52% 49% 51% 51% 48% 49% 41%  47% 59% 47% 51%  48%
dEF hK™  HIKL r RS u
471 546 140 323 260 294 712 364 96 81 152 607 411 132 145 330 372 324 293 372 584 422
48%  53%  52% 56% 53% 43% 53% 47% 37% 58% 48% 51%  49% 49% 52% 51% 59%  53% 41% 53% 49% 52%
[¢] G G iJ J 1 J sT T v
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr T Ci
Overlap formulae uset

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - OIPTQ - RISTT - UNTW
d. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO04_2 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Compassionate - | have sympathy for others who are struggling financially

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
181 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Pa)Ple rican  cific Not
(811 - gage (age 26- (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
Yes 1520 691 828 178 379 378 584 1051 540 179 97 215 852 668 181 206 464 465 466 551 530 932 575
75% 71% 80%  66% 66% 77% 85% 78%  70% 70% 70% 68% 72%  80% 68% 74% 72% 74%  76% 76% 75% 79%  71%
B DE  DEF L M uw
No 498 288 211 90 196 113 100 302 227 1e4 42 100 337 162 87 73 177 164 146 172 176 253 233
25% 29% 20%  34% 34% 23% 15% 22%  30% 30% 30% 32% 28% 20% 32% 26% 28% 26% 24% 24%  25% 21%  29%
[ FG FG G H H H N v \
Sigma 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETF/G - HITIIKIC - MIN - O7PTQ - RTSIT - Ul
Overlap formulae used. * small base

W
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

618
31%

1400
69%

2018
100%

UTQO04_3 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Lonely - | feel like I'm facing all of this on my own

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
277 341 95 229 156 137 435 236 80 34 123 384 233 97 86 202 46 181 177 251 355 250
28% 33%  36% 40% 32% 20% 32%  31% 31% 24% 39% 32% 28% 36% 31% 31% 39% 30% 24% 36% 30% 31%
b G FG G hiK ST v
702 698 173 346 334 547 918 532 176 106 191 804 597 171 193 440 384 432 546 455 830 58
2% 67%  64% 60% 68% 80% 68%  69% 69% 76% 61% 68% 72% 64% 69% 69% 61% 70% 76% 64% 70%  69%
c E  DEF 1 L L R R u
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr : C
Overlap formulae uset

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIIKIL - M/N - O7/PTQ - R7SIT - U
d. * small base

W
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

UTQO04_4 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Overwhelmed - | feel like I'm drowning under my financial worry

Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/ment Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
181 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Pa)Ple rican  cific Not
(811 - gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
Yes 767 325 442 136 273 197 160 531 301 93 48 145 470 298 100 95 274 05 237 208 320 469 289
38% 33% 43% 51% 48% 40% 23% 39%  39% 36% 34% 46% 40% 36% 37% 34% 43% 48%  39% 29%  45%  40%  36%
B G G G ik p ST T VW
No 1251 654 597 132 302 293 524 822 467 163 92 169 719 532 168 184 367 324 375 515 387 716 520
62% 67% 57%  49% 52% 60% 7% 61% 61% 64% 66% 54% 60% 64% 63% 66% 57% 52% 61% 71% 55% 60%  64%
o3 de DEF L | | q R RS u u
Sigma 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisK level) - BIC - B = B B =
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -

8/13)

)

2018
2018

988
49%

1030
51%

2018
100%

UTQO04_5 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?

Angry - Upset that | don’t know when the economy will recover

. Em&loe/ment Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
442 547 158 292 234 304 689 363 115 60 157 575 413 121 123 331 329 309 324 380 601 376
45% Sg% FSéi% 51% 48% 44% 51%  47% 45%  43% 50% 48% 50%  45%  44% 52% 5%% 51% 45% \/?13% 51%  47%
9
537 492 110 283 257 380 664 405 141 79 157 613 417 147 156 310 301 303 399 326 584 432
58% 47%  41% 49% 55% 86% 49%  53% 55% 57% 50% 52% 50% 55% 56% 48%  48%  49% Sé% 46% 48% 53%
e
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/KIC - M/N - O/PTQ - RISIT - U

Pr : C
Overlap formulae used. * small base

W
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1264
63%

754
37%

2018
100%

UTQO04_6 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?

Upset - Leaders aren’t taking action to address this

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%ez (a%e42— E() . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) ) White Color nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
579 686 161 336 310 458 886 451 145 74 188 703 561 148 152 403 416 396 416 435 769 483
59% 66%  60% 58% 63% 67% 66%  59% 57% 53% 60% 59% 68% 55% 54% 63% 66%  65% 58% 62% 65%  60%
B E K M op T T Uw
400 354 108 239 181 226 467 317 111 66 126 485 269 120 127 238 214 216 307 271 417 325
41%  34%  40% 42% 37% 33% 34%  41% 43%  47% 40% 41% 32% 45%  46% 37% 34%  35% 42% 38% 35%  40%
c G H H H N q q RS % v
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr T Ci
Overlap formulae uset

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HNTIKIL - M/N - OIPTQ - RISTT - UNTW
d. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

817
40%

1201
60%

2018
100%

UTQO04_7 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Fearful - My financial situation isn't covering my expenses

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
341 476 131 267 210 208 582 288 104 46 126 480 337 107 103 270 26 260 213 331 504 306
35% 46%  49% 46% 43% 30% 43%  37% 40%  33% 40% 40%  41% 40% 37% 42%  52%  43% 29%  47%  42%  38%
B G G G ik ST T vw
637 564 137 308 280 476 771 480 152 93 188 708 493 161 176 372 304 352 510 375 682 502
65% 54%  51% 54% 57% 70% 57%  63% 60% 67% 60% 60% 59% 60% 63% 58% 48% 57% 71% 53% 58%  62%
C DEF h h R RS u U
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P 3
Overlap formulae uset

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - RTSIT - U
d. * small base

W
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

824
41%

1194
59%

2018
100%

UTQO04_8 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
FOMO - I'm missing out on experiences and opportunities because | can't afford to participate

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
345 478 122 287 203 212 574 305 99 52 125 508 316 112 123 273 06 263 235 330 494 318
35% 46%  45% 50% 41% 31% 42%  40% 39% 38% 40% 43% 38% 42% 44% 43% 49%  43% 32%  47%  42%  39%
B G FG G n sT T W
633 561 147 288 287 473 779 462 158 87 189 680 514 156 156 368 324 349 488 376 691 490
65% 54%  55% 50% 59% 69% 58%  60% 61% 62% 60% 57% 62% 58% 56% 57% 51% 57% 68% 53% 58% 61%
C E DEF m r RS u U
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/KIC - M/N - O/PTQ - RISIT - U

Pr : C
Overlap formulae used. * small base

W
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

970
48%

1048
52%

2018
100%

UTQO04_9 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?

Calm - It's tough now but things will get better soon

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ PeoPIe rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
501 469 152 248 223 347 593 411 149 82 155 560 409 129 132 299 257 294 393 323 557 401
51% 45%  57% 43% 45% 51% 44%  54% 58% 59% 49%  47%  49%  48%  4T%  47%  41%  48% 54%  46%  47%  50%
C EF E H H H R Rs
478 570 117 327 267 337 760 357 107 57 159 628 420 139 147 342 373 318 330 384 629 07
49% SS% 43% DSé% SS% 49% I.?f(i% 46% 42%  41% 51% 53% 51% 52% 53% 53% g_?% 52(% 46% 54% 53%  50%
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIJ/KIC - M/N - O/PTQ - RISIT - UNTW

Pr : C
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

650
32%

1368
68%

2018
100%

UTQO04_10 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?

Confident - My financials are put together and I'm not concerned

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
349 301 54 143 162 291 429 246 81 45 95 376 274 92 98 186 126 182 320 190 366 280
36% 29%  20% 25% 33% 43% 32%  32% 32% 33% 30% 32% 33% 34% 35% 29% 20% 30% 44%  27% 31%  35%
C DE  DEF R RS U U
630 738 215 432 328 393 923 521 175 94 219 813 556 176 182 455 504 430 403 516 819 528
64% 71%  80% 75% 67% 57% 68%  68% 68% 67% 70% 68% 67% 66% 65% 71% 80% 70% 56% 73% 69%  65%
B FG FG G ST T VW
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr : C
Overlap formulae uset

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - ATIIKIL - M/N - O7/PTQ - R/SIT - U
d. * small base

W
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Groceries

Gas prices

Utilities

rEé:;\ ;% gfﬁ grinklng a
Healthcare

Rent

Insurance
Automotive
Clothing

Online orders
Flights

Hotels

Consumer electronics
Alcohol

Something else
None of these

Sigma

2018
2018

1588
79%

1418
70%

984
49%

927
46%

691
34%

682

34%

645
32%

627
31%

627
31%

381
19%

367
18%

361
18%
323
16%
214
11%
97
5%
97
5%

10029
497%

BIN4 In what part of your daily life do you feel most affected by inflation? Please select all that apply.
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. Em g‘l o%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asi
Millen- r Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X oomer + People rican cific . Not
Ege (a%ez (a%e42— é%ge X [ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remate 18-25) 1) 7) )  White Color ~can d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) (0] [OR(9] L ™ N © A Q@ ® [C] m o v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
736 852 180 434 386 588 1110 548 170 93 239 891 697 185 196 509 519 495 529 521 936 636
5% 8% 67% 75% 79% 86% 82% 71% 66% 66% 76% 75% 84% 69% 70% 79% 82% 81% 3%  74% 79%  79%
B d D DEF 1K1 j Ji M OoP T T u u
671 747 159 383 347 529 973 510 163 97 216 823 595 174 183 466 444 436 503 478 844 564
69% 72%  59% 67% 7%% Dgz% 7&% 66% 64% 69% 69% 69% 72% 65% 65% 73% 71% 71% 70%  68% 76% 70%
op
428 556 99 65 238 381 333 102 64 132 530 454 119 124 288 331 298 333 342 595 374
44%  53%  37% 46% 49% 56% 51% 3% 0%  46% 42%  45%  55%  44%  44% 5%  53% 9% 46% 8%  50%  46%
B d D DEF L M t
433 494 107 248 228 343 651 317 87 74 127 526 401 102 123 300 286 291 320 316 566 353
44%  47%  40% 43% 46% DSg% ?jil% 43% 34% ?33\% 41%  44% 48% 38% 44% 4T%  45%  48% 44%  45%  48%  44%
o u
322 369 9 215 150 231 483 258 74 55 122 413 278 98 99 216 197 = 222 251 250 418 268
33% 35%  35% 37f% 31% 34% 36%  34% 29% 39% 39% 35% 34% 37% 35% 34% 31% 36% 35% 35% 35% 33%
] r
294 389 135 251 171 126 384 333 131 7 133 424 259 100 98 225 280 205 188 283 392 282
30% 37%  50% 44% 35% 18% 28%  43% 51% 41% 43% 36% 31% 37% 35% 35% 44%  33% 26% 40% 33%  35%
B FG FG G H HI H H n ST T \
316 329 88 195 125 238 437 233 58 59 111 375 270 84 90 201 196 185 245 224 391 250
2% 32%  33% 32% 26% 32% 3%% 3%% 23% hAI%% 3§% 32% 33% 31% 32% 31% 31% 30% 34% 32% 33%  31%
318 309 e 217 131 202 453 207 60 43 89 399 228 85 111 203 192 170 252 245 390 228
32% 30% 29% F3§% 27% 29% 38% 27% 24% 31% 28% 3&% 27% 32% 40% 32% 30% 28% 3g% %% 33%  28%
q w
278 348 113 16 143 154 422 246 83 53 108 396 231 83 98 215 206 180 221 270 378 239
28%  34%  42% 38% 29% 23% 31%  32% 32% 38% 34% 33% 28% 31% 35% 34% 33% 29% 31% 38% 32%  30%
b FG FG G N VW
185 195 67 142 95 77 248 157 48 33 73 242 139 47 72 123 120 90 153 167 231 146
19% 19%  25% 25% 19% 11% 18%  20% 19% 24% 23% 20% 17% 18% 26% 19% 19%  15% 21%  24% 19% 18%
G G G oq s ST ww
205 162 39 137 90 103 237 155 48 35 60 248 119 62 76 110 70 110 181 152 222 140
21% 16%  14% 24% 18% 15% 17%  20% 19% 25% 19% 21% 14% 23% 27% 17% 11% 18% 25% 21% 19% 17%
C G h N q Q R RS v
193 168 53 126 77 105 232 150 57 32 54 238 123 53 70 115 90 104 157 153 221 139
20% 16%  20% Fzg% 16% 15% 17%  20% 22% 23% 17% 23% 15% 20% 25% 18% 14% 17% I%2% VZZ% 19% 17%
c q S W
175 148 52 137 63 71 196 157 46 38 69 218 105 43 64 110 106 84 127 153 203 118
18% 14%  19% 24% 13% 10% 14%  20% 18% 27% 22% 18% 13% 16% 23% 17% 1'% 14% 18%  22% 17%  15%
c fG FG H H H N VW
142 72 39 91 51 34 144 85 34 15 39 158 56 40 49 69 59 71 80 109 141 70
15% 7% 14%  16% 10% 5% 11% 11%  13% 11%  12% 13% /% 15% 18% 11% 9% 12% 1% 15% 12% 9%
[9} G FG G N Q VW w
43 54 11 42 16 28 66 38 11 9 15 53 44 10 22 21 30 34 29 42 62 35
4% 5% 4% Fé% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4%
o]
40 57 16 23 21 37 54 45 16 6 17 48 50 17 14 17 29 21 44 7 49 43
4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5%
s
4780 5249 1327 3123 2332 3247 6778 3773 1191 761 1604 5981 4048 1304 1489 3188 3154 2995 3612 3730 6039 3884
488% 505% 494%  543% 476%  475%  501% 492%  465% 546%  511% 503% 488% 487% 534% 497% 501% 489% 500% 528% 509% 481%

Pr - COll
Overlap formulae used.

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC - DIEJFIG - AITI/KIC - M/N - O7PTQ - RISIT - UINTW
*small base




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Food, groceries
Gas

Utilities
Interest rates
Rent

Other insurance (e.g., car,
home, etc.)
Healthcare

Health insurance

USN18 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1513
75%

1504
75%

1447
72%

1369
68%

1359
67%

1277
63%

1274
63%

1239
61%

Summary Of Increase

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge 5 Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
689 825 181 419 363 550 1045 539 169 97 228 878 636 168 209 501 503 485 480 520 904 596
70% 79% 68%  73% 74% 80 T7% 70% 66% 69%  72% 74% 7% 63% 5% 78% 80%  79% 66% 74%  76%  74%
B DEF [Nl ¢} [¢] T T u
689 815 182 391 75 557 1049 529 189 96 204 864 640 171 199 494 485 476 499 510 915 578
70% 78%  68% 68% 76% 81% 78%  69% 74%  69% 65% 73% 7% 64% 71% 771% T71% 78% 69% 2% T1% 72%
B dE DEf IkL il m o T T uw
641 806 183 382 45 37 1007 512 157 98 212 826 621 175 183 468 477 458 469 492 864 570
65% 78%  68% 66% 70% 79% 74%  67% 61% 70% 67% 70% 75% 65% 66% 73% 76%  75% 65% 70% 73% 71%
B DEF 1l j M op T T [¥]
636 733 169 387 330 483 933 498 166 89 202 806 563 173 195 437 454 415 462 489 833 525
65% 7%% 63% 67% 67% 71% 69%  65% 65% 63% 64% 68% 68% 65% 70% 68% 7%% 68% 64%  69% w% 65%
623 736 182 381 316 479 00 527 187 95 211 817 542 167 198 452 453 417 448 471 820 527
64% 7%% 68%  66% 65%  70%  67% 69%  73% 68%  6/% 69% 65% 62% /1% 71% 7%% Gfi% 62% 67% 69%  65%
o u
577 701 155 326 291 505 907 435 151 90 172 724 553 155 173 396 420 400 416 414 774 493
59% Gg% 58% 5% 59% gé% (Iiz% 57% 59% 64%  55%  61% 6,\;‘/% 58% 62%  62% 6_|7_% 6_5r% 58%  59% 68% 61%
)
596 679 159 335 294 487 897 434 154 87 171 738 537 164 169 405 391 398 443 435 768 496
61% 65%  59% 58% 60% Dgé% ?E% 57% 60% 62% 54% 62% 65% 61% 61% 63% 62%  65% 61%  62% 68% 61%
570 669 143 344 281 471 864 428 147 82 174 724 515 154 163 407 394 387 416 408 737 493
58% 6{3‘% 53% 60% 57% Dgg% GIﬁ% 56% 58% 59% 55% 61% 62% 57% 58% 64% 63% 63% 58%  58% 6&% 61%

- Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/KIC - MIN - O/PTQ - RTSIT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Health insurance
Other insurance (e.g.,
home, etc.)
Healthcare

Rent

Interest rates
Utilities

Food, groceries

Gas

USN18 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?
Summary Of Stay The Same

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

703
35%

car, 669
33%

664
33%

572
28%

530
26%

501
25%

396
20%

373
19%

Em&lg%/umse'lt

Work

Gender Generation Race Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ Pegple fican  dfic Not
gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge . of meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der nic yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
357 346 108 195 197 204 454 294 88 56 115 404 299 92 102 210 210 209 272 252 392 297
36%  33% 48% 34% 48% 30% 34% 32% 34% 40% 37% 34% 36% 34% 36% 33% 33% 34% 38% 36% 33% 37%
el v

355 314 99 214 186 170 412 289 87 48 120 416 253 101 98 217 182 201 275 255 363 294
36% 30%  37% 37% 38% 25% 30%  38% 34% 35% 38% 35% 30% 38% 35% 34% 29% 33% 38% 36% 31% 36%
c G G G H h n R v \
332 333 105 196 179 185 414 287 88 51 117 400 264 86 98 216 217 199 239 228 361 290
34%  32% 38% 3é% 366% 27% 31% 3&% 34% 37% 37% 34% 32% 32% 35% 34% 34% 32% 33% 32%  30% 38%
295 278 64 160 159 190 411 190 53 32 85 318 255 74 70 174 158 176 228 193 311 250
30% 27%  24% 28% 35% 28% EIISJ% 25% 21% 23% 21% 27% 31% 28% 25% 27% 25%  29% 3'%% 21% 26%  31%
v

280 250 74 155 139 161 340 220 70 45 91 319 211 78 72 169 150 160 206 175 286 231
29%  24%  28% 2% 28% 24% 25%  29% 28% 32% 29%  27% 25% 29% 26% 26% 24%  26% 29%  25% 24%  29%
c v
292 209 76 164 128 134 313 214 83 37 82 324 177 79 88 158 137 142 213 179 278 213
38% 20% ZGB% 2&% zg% 20%  23% 2&% 3H2% 21%  26% 2&% 21% 29%  32% 25% 22%  23% 59% 25% 23%  26%

'S
221 175 74 119 101 102 250 168 65 37 55 252 144 76 62 114 99 106 183 139 213 172
23% 17%  28% 21% 21% 15% 18%  22% 25% 26% 18% 21% 17% 28% 22% 18% 16%  17% 25% 20% 18%  21%
[9} G G G H h n Q RS

195 179 59 144 82 89 230 165 51 27 69 248 126 63 67 118 105 109 152 146 194 169
20%  17% 2(%% l:25% 17% 13% 17% 2'_11% 20% 19% 22% 2N1% 15% 24% 24% 18% 17% 18% 21% 2\1/% 16% 2\1/%

Overlap formulae use

d. * small ba:

Columns Tlegted (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HNTIKIL - M/N - OTPTQ - RISTT - UNTW
se
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
USN18 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?
Summary Of Decrease
Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
181 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(811 - gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © ™

Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723
Gas 140 95 46 27 41 34 38 73 74 16 17 40 7 64 34 13 29 39 28 72
7%  10% 4%  10% % 7% 6% 5%  10% 6% 12% 13% 6% 8%  13% 5% 5% 6% 5% 10%
C g Hj H Hj PQ S
Interest rates 119 63 57 25 33 21 40 80 49 19 6 21 64 55 17 12 35 25 37 55
6% 6% 5% Qf% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% % 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% g%
Food, groceries 108 69 40 13 38 26 32 58 61 23 6 31 59 50 25 8 26 28 21 59
5% % 4% 5% % 5% 5% 4% 8% 9% 4% 10% 5% 6% 9% 3% 4% 4% 3% 8%
C H H H PQ RS
Rent 87 61 26 22 34 15 15 42 50 16 12 18 53 33 27 11 15 19 19 47
4% 6% 2% 8% 6% 3% 2% 3% % 6% 9% 6% 4% 4%  10% 4% 2% 3% 3% %
C FG fG H h H h PQ RS
Healthcare 79 51 28 4 44 18 13 42 a7 14 2 26 51 29 18 12 20 22 16 41
4% 5% 3% 2% 8% 4% 2% 3% 6% 6% 1% 8% 4% 3% % 4% 3% 3% 3% 6%
C DFG HK HK Q S
Health insurance 76 51 25 17 36 13 10 35 46 21 2 26 60 16 23 14 23 26 16 35
4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 3% 1% 3% 6% 8% 1% 8% 5% 2% 8% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5%
C fG FG HK HK HK N Q
Other insurance (e.g., car, 72 47 25 14 35 13 9 34 44 18 2 22 48 24 12 8 28 28 11 31
home, etc.) 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 1% 3% 6% 7% 1% 7% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4%
C G FG HK Hk Hk S S
Utilities 70 46 24 10 30 17 13 32 41 17 5 20 38 32 15 8 15 16 12 41
3% é% 2% 4% é% 4% 2% 2% '_51% E% 4% g% 3% 4% 8% 3% 2% 3% 2% Rg%

P - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Ievel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/KIC - MIN - O/PTQ - RTSIT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small base

50
7%

43
6%

47
%

43
5%
v

57
5%

w

49
4%

44
4%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase

Stay the same

Decrease

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -

8/13)

)

2018
2018

1513
75%

396
20%

108
5%

2018
100%

Gender

USN18_1 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Parents

MALE remaLe 1@%)

Boomer+

&5

In-
person

$100K +

Parent
<18 Parent

972
979

689
70%

221
23%

Cc

69
%

Cc

979
100%

Generation
Millen:
( mansa (Gen‘é
e age 42-
)
(O] F)
600 504
575 490
419 363
73% 74%
119 101
21% 21%
G G
38 26
% 5%
575 490
100% 100%

550
80%
DEF

102
15%
32

5%

684
100%

olumns Tlegled (5%, 10% Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIITJKIC - M/N - O7P1Q - RISIT - UNTW

Pr T Ci
Overlap formulae used. * small base

501
78%
o
114
18%
26
4%

641
100%

480

66%
183

25%
RS
59

8%
RS

723
100%

1201
1185

904
76%
u

213
18%

69
6%

1185
100%

596
74%

172
21%

39
5%

808
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase

Stay the same

Decrease

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1504
75%

373
19%

140
7%

2018
100%

Gender

Gas

USN18_2 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

MALE remaLe 1@%)

972
979

689
70%

195
20%

95
10%
(&3

979
100%

Generation
Millen-
( maJZSG ( en4>é
e age 42-
)
(O] F)
600 504
575 490
391 375
68% 76%
dE
144 82
25% 17%
FG
41 34
% %
575 490
100% 100%

Boomer+

&5

557
81%
DEf

89

13%

38
6%

684
100%

244 110
256 139*

189 96
69% 74|% 69%
i

51 27
20% 19%
16 17
6% 12%
H

256 139
100% 100%

P :
Overlap formulae uset

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITJTKIL - M/N - OIPTQ - RISTT - UNTW
d. * small base

Remote

171
64%
63
24%
34
13%

PQ
268

100% 100%

In-
person

494
71%
o
118
18%
29
5%

641
100%

[
$100K +

499

69%
152
21%
72
10%
[S]

723
100%

578
2%
169
21%
\
61
8%

808
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, Tisk Tevel) - BIC - - B B e B
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1447
72%

501
25%

70
3%

2018
100%

USN18_3 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Utilities
. Work
Gender Generation Race Location
. Black Asian
Millen- r Af- or Pa-
nials Boomer+ ple rican  gfic
(a%eza (%942— gge . of Ameri- Idan- Not
MALE remALE 1) 7) ) White Color Hybrid Parent
(B8 (O] (©) (H) @ (K P W)
972 600 742 1550 244 110 236 793
979 575 684 1353 256 139* 279 808
641 382 537 1007 157 98 183 570
65% 66% 79% 74% 61% 70% 66% 71%
DEF NI
292 164 134 313 83 37 88 213
30% 28% 20% 23% 32% 2% 32% 26%
c G H
46 30 13 32 17 5 8 25
5% 5% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3%
Cc G H
979 575 684 1353 256 139 279 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1359
67%

572
28%

87
4%

2018
100%

Gender

Rent

USN18_4 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Parents

MALE remALE

972
979

623
64%

295
30%

61
6%
Cc

979
100%

Generation
Millen-
( mansa (Gen‘é
e age 42-
)
(O] F)
600 504
575 490
381 316
66% 65%
160 159
28% 32%
d
34 15
6% 3%
fG
575 490
100% 100%

Boomer+

&5

479
70%

190
28%
15

2%

684
100%

244 110
256 139*

187 95
73% 68%
53 32
21% 23%
16 12

6% 9%
h H

256 139
100% 100%

P :
Overlap formulae uset

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITITKIL - M/N - OIPTQ - RISTT - UNTW
d. * small base

Remote

167
62%
74
28%
27
10%

PQ
268

100% 100%

In-
person

452
71%
o
174
27%
15
2%

641
100%

Parent
$100K+ <18 Parent

m o
485 702
723 706
448

471
62%  67%
228 193
32% 21%
R
47 43
% 6%
RS \4

723 706
100%  100%

1201
1185

820
69%
u

311
26%

54
5%

1185
100%

Not
Parent

527
65%
250
31%
v
32
4%

808
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1274
63%

664
33%

79
2%

2018
100%

Gender

USN18_5 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Work

Location

MALE remALE

972
979

596
61%

332
34%

51
5%
Cc

979
100%

Generation
Millen-
( mansa (Gen‘é
e age 42-
)
(O] F)
600 504
575 490
335 294
58% 60%
196 179
34% 36%
G G
44 18
8% 4%
DFG
575 490
100% 100%

171
54%
117
37%
26
8%
HK

314
100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITITKIL - M/N - OIPTQ - RISTT - UNTW
d. * small base

" Remote Hybrid

© @
280 236
268 279

164 169
61% 61%

%

86 98
32%  35%

18 12
% A%
Q
268 279

100% 100%

Parent
<18 Parent

435
62%
228
32%
43
6%
W

706
100%

Not
Parent

496
61%
290
36%
v
22
3%

808
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

USN18_6 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Interest rates

. Em&loe/ment Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
181 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Pa)PIe rican  cific Not
(811 - gage a%eza (a%e42— gge . Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
Increase 1369 636 733 169 387 330 483 933 498 166 89 202 806 563 173 195 437 454 415 462 489 833 525
68%  65% 7%% 63% 67% 67% 71% 69%  65% 65% 63% 64% 68% 68% 65% 70% 68% 7%% 68% 64%  69% w% 65%
Stay the same 530 280 250 74 155 139 161 340 220 70 45 91 319 211 78 72 169 150 160 206 175 286 231
26% 29% 24%  28% 21% 28% 24% 25%  29% 28% 32% 29% 27% 25% 29% 26% 26% 24%  26% 29%  25% 24%  29%
c v
Decrease 119 63 57 25 33 21 40 80 49 19 6 21 64 55 17 12 35 25 37 55 43 66 52
6% 6% 5% Qf% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% % 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% S% 6% 6% 6%
Sigma 2018 979 = 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/RIC - M/IN - O7PTQ - RTSIT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -

8/13)

)

2018
2018

1239
61%

703
35%

76
4%

2018
100%

Gender

Generation

Em&lg%/urgem

USN18_7 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?
Health insurance

Parents

MALE remALE

972
979

570
58%

357
36%

51 25
5% 2%
Cc

979
100%

344
60%

195
34%

36
6%

FG

575
100%

428
56%
294
38%
h
46
6%
HK

768
100%

Hispa- Emplo-
nic oy
L ™
208 1138
314 1188

174 724
55%  61%

115 404
37%  34%
26 60

8% 5%
HK N

314 1188
100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns 1esi o, Tisk Tevel) - B B B B B B

&
Overlap formulae used. * small base

In-
person

407
64%

210
33%
23

4%

641
100%

$100K +

416
58%

272
38%
35

5%

723
100%

Parent
<18 Parent

1201
1185

737
62%
u

392
33%

57

1185
100%

493
61%

297
37%

18
2%

808
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

USN18_8 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?
Other insurance (e.g., car, home, etc.)

. Em&loe/ment Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
181 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(811 - gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
Increase 1277 577 701 155 326 291 505 907 435 151 90 172 724 553 155 173 396 420 400 416 414 774 493
63%  59% Gg% 58% 57% 59% Dgé% IGZ% 57% 59% 64% 55%  61% 6’;"/ 58% 62%  62% G_F“/n 6?% 58%  59% 58% 61%
)
Stay the same 669 355 314 99 214 186 170 412 289 87 48 120 416 253 101 98 217 182 201 275 255 363 294
33% 36% 30% 37% 3% 38% 25% 30%  38% 34% 35% 38% 35% 30% 38% 35% 34% 29% 33% 38% 36% 31% 36%
(&3 G G G H h n R v \
Decrease 72 a7 25 14 35 13 9 34 44 18 2 22 48 24 12 8 28 28 11 31 38 49 21
4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 1% 3% 6% 7% 1% 7% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3%
c G FG HK Hk Hk s ST W
Sigma 2018 979 = 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HITJ/RIC - M/IN - O7PTQ - RTSIT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Have had to pay off debt
slower than normal

Sought out new or
additional sources of
income

Stopped or cut back on
other savings (e.g., college
tuition, amajor purchase,
such as a hotise or care)
Accumulated more debt
than normal

Stopped or cut back on
retirement savings

Provided financial support
for afamily member

Lost income either
partially or entirely

Missed (or will soon miss)
ahbill payment

Had to stop paying for
Savices (e, adog
walker, childcare, a house
cleaning service)
Provided financial support
for afriend

Have been unable to afford
healthcare

Missed (or will soon miss)
arent/mortgage payment

Lost access to my health
insurance

| have been impacted
financially in some other
way

| have not been impacted
financially

UTQO3 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Summary Of Yes

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk Ievel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/K/LC - M/N - O7PTQ - RTSIT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small base

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
181 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(811 - Ege (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
902 406 496 119 293 245 245 579 361 115 58 149 585 317 124 137 325 320 273 286 363 550 340
45%  41% 4§% 44% Sé% 58% 36% 43%  47% 45%  42% 47% 43% 38% 46%  49%  51% 5%% 45% 40% \/%% 46%  42%
g s
892 425 467 145 309 238 200 580 360 118 51 172 585 307 133 135 317 316 277 280 377 549 329
44%  43%  45%  54% 54% 49% 29% 43%  47% 46% 37% 55% 49% 37% 50% 48% 49% 50% = 45% 39% 53% 46% 41%
G G G K HIK N T t VW w
851 404 447 107 275 216 254 594 302 93 50 138 518 333 110 119 290 309 286 236 322 504 335
42%  41%  43%  40% AGB% 44% 37% 44%  39% 36% 36% 44%  44%  40%  41%  42%  45% 4_?% 4;% 33% 46% 43% 41%
g ] v
718 316 402 78 262 205 172 472 276 91 46 122 475 243 100 118 257 268 229 201 309 454 259
36% 32% 39% 29% 46% 42% 25% 35%  36% 36% 33% 39% 40% 29% 37% 42% 40% 43% 37% 28%  44%  38%  32%
B DG DG N T T W w
717 366 352 88 205 177 247 497 249 73 43 119 432 286 79 98 255 265 246 191 265 437 267
36% 37% 34% 33% 36% 36% 36% 33% 32% 29% 31% 38% 36% 34% 29%  35% 400% 4%% 4?% 26% 37% 37% 33%
]
658 318 340 109 227 150 172 412 291 105 38 136 433 225 101 103 229 180 = 201 257 282 434 211
33% 32% 33% 41% 39% 31% 25% 30%  38% 41%  27% 43% 36% 27% 38% 37% 36% 29%  33% 36% 40% 37%  26%
fG FG g HK HK HK N R vw w
594 264 330 99 216 152 127 398 239 N 36 120 359 234 88 88 183 214 172 192 254 361 218
29% 27% 32% 37% 38% 31% 19% 29%  31% 30% 26% 38% 30% 28% 33% 32% 29% 34% 28% 27% 36% 30% 27%
b G fG G Hik ST VW
561 231 330 82 228 148 103 377 219 84 22 95 363 198 75 87 201 249 158 146 262 368 188
28%  24%  32%  30% 40% 30% 15% 28%  29% 33% 16% 30% 31% 24% 28% 31% 31% 39% 26% 20% 37% 31% 23%
B G dFG G K K K K N ST t VW w
515 228 287 80 192 149 93 340 214 65 36 107 340 175 73 102 165 177 164 162 245 324 187
26% 23% 28%  30% 33% 30% 14% 25%  28% 25% 25% 34% 29% 21% 27% 37% 26% 28% 27% 22%  35% 27%  23%
b G G G Hij N oQ t VW
452 229 223 e 184 123 69 267 216 81 29 107 341 112 62 100 178 126 153 167 242 301 143
2%  23% 21%  29% 32% 25% 10% 0%  28% 32% 21% 34% 29% 13% 23% 36% 28% 0%  25% 3%  34% 25%  18%
G FG G Hk Hk HiK N Oq r W w
430 187 244 72 184 100 75 293 178 53 17 101 277 153 66 66 146 163 122 138 206 273 151
21% "19% 23% 2%  32% 20%  11%  22% 23%  21% 12%  32% 23% 18% 25% 24% 23% 26%  20% 19% 29% 23%  19%
b G FG G k K HIIJK N ST VW w
397 195 202 82 168 101 46 263 169 67 20 e 279 118 65 61 153 158 109 124 201 264 129
20% 20% 19% 31% 29% 21% % 19%  22% 26% 14% 24% 23% 14% 24% 22% 24% 25% 18% 17% 28% 22%  16%
FG FG G k hiK k N ST VW w
268 135 133 55 119 71 23 167 120 39 16 67 189 79 51 52 85 95 75 89 147 176 88
13% 14% 13% 21% 21% 14% 3% 12%  16% 15% 11% 21% 16% 10% 19% 19% 13% 15% 12% 12% 21% 15%  11%
G FG G h Hik N q VW w
927 419 508 125 268 248 287 622 349 120 70 151 540 387 108 139 293 337 282 287 343 566 351
46%  43% 43% 46% 7% SGl% 42% 46% 5% 7%  50% 48%  45%  47%  40% 50%  46% g_?% 46(% 40% 9%  48%  43%
o
183 90 93 10 24 35 114 138 49 7 16 19 65 118 17 12 36 34 65 77 27 87 6
9% 9% 9% 4% 4% % 17% 10% 6% 3% 11% 6% 5%  14% 6% 4% 6% 5%  11% 11% 4% % 12%
e DEF [Nl J iJ M R R u WY
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Lost accessto my health
insurance

Missed (or will soon miss)
arent/mortgage payment

Have been unable to afford
healthcare

Provided flnancwal support
for afrien

Had to stop paymg for
services (e,

walker, chi dcare ahouse
cleaning service)

Mlﬁd(orwwll S00N Mi'ss)
abill payment

Lost income either
partially or entirely

Provided financial support
for afamily memb:

Stopped or cut back on
retirement savings

Accumulated more debt
than normal

Stopped or cut back or
other savings (e.g., college
tuition, amajor purchase,
ch a8 a house or care)

Sought out new or
aidl \onal sources of

Have had to pay off debt
slower than normal

| have been impacted
financially in some other
way

| have not been impacted
financially

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1750
87%

1621
80%

1588
79%

1566
78%

1503
74%

1457
2%

1424
71%

1360
67%

1301
64%

1300
64%

1167
58%

1126
56%

1116
55%

1091
54%

1835
91%

UTQO3 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Summary Of No

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
Ege (a%ez (a%e42— gge 5 Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m o v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
844 906 213 456 419 661 1186 648 217 124 247 1000 751 217 227 556 535 537 633 559 1010 20
86% 87%  79% 79% 86% 97% 88%  84% 85% 89% 79% 84% 90% 81% 81% 87% 85% 88% 88% 79% 85%  89%
E  DEF i L 1 M o [¥] uv
783 837 186 407 389 638 1090 599 189 119 237 909 711 203 218 488 472 504 599 506 921 680
80% 81%  69% 1% 79% 93% 81%  78% 74% 86% 76% 77% 86% 76% 78% 76%  75%  82% 83% 72% 78%  84%
DE  DEF i i iJl M R R u uv
792 796 197 391 391 609 1060 590 203 122 213 911 677 202 213 495 467 1 584 500 913 657
81% 77% 73%  68% 80% 89%  78% 77%  79% 88%  68% 77% 82% 75% 76% 71% 74%  80% 81% 71% 171%  81%
¢ E  DEF L L L hiC M R U Uv
749 816 191 391 367 615 1086 551 175 111 207 848 718 206 179 463 504 460 556 464 884 665
7%  T79%  71% 68% 75% 90% 80% 2% 68% 79% 66% 71% 87% 77% 64% 72% 80%  75% T1% 66% 75%  82%
E EF 1L i iL M P p s [¥] w
751 753 188 383 341 591 1013 554 191 104 207 849 655 195 177 477 453 449 561 462 862 621
7% 72% 0%  67% 70% 86%  75% /2% 75% /5%  66% 71% 9% /3% 63% 74% 72%  73% 8% 65% 73%  71%
c EF L | | M p P r u u
748 710 187 347 343 81 976 548 172 117 219 826 631 193 192 441 381 455 577 444 817 621
76% 68%  70% 60% 70% 85% 2%  71% 67% 84% 70% 69% 76% 72% 69% 69% 61%  74% 80% 63% 69% 77%
C e E DEF M R Rs u uv
715 710 170 359 338 557 955 528 180 194 829 595 180 191 458 416 441 531 453 824 590
73% 68%  63% 62% 69% gé% 7&% GE% 70% 74‘% 62% 70% 72% 67% 68% 71%  66% 7F22% 73% 64% 78% 78%
c e
661 699 159 348 340 512 940 477 151 102 178 755 605 167 176 413 449 411 465 425 752 597
68% 67% 59%  61% 69% /5%  70% 62%  59% 73% 5/% 64% 73% 62% 63% 64% 71% 67/% 64% 60% 63%  74%
dE DEf 1L M T u uv
613 687 180 370 314 437 855 518 183 196 756 544 189 181 386 364 366 532 442 749 541
63% 66%  67% 64% 64% 64% 63%  68% 71% 59% 62% 64%  66% 75% 65% 60% 58%  60% F;IISI% 63% 63% 67%
663 637 190 313 285 512 880 492 192 713 587 168 161 385 362 383 522 397 732 549
68% 61% T71%  54% B T 8 ‘e Sdw S %iw ow oiw w 'Shw oow ‘sqw odw 72% 56% 62%  68%
C EF EF M RS u uv
575 592 162 300 275 431 759 465 163 90 176 670 497 158 160 351 321 326 487 384 681 473
59% 57%  60% 52% 56% GE.’:}% 56%  61% Gﬁ% 64% 56% 56% 60% 59% 58% 55% 51%  53% F?;% 54% 57%  59%
u
554 572 124 266 252 484 773 408 138 88 142 603 523 135 144 324 314 336 443 330 636 479
57% 55%  46% 46% 51% 71% 57%  53% 54% 63% 45% 51% 63% 50% 52% 51% 50%  55% 61% 47%  54%  59%
EF L L L M Rs u uv
573 543 149 282 245 439 773 406 141 81 165 603 513 145 142 316 310 339 437 343 635 468
5C9% 52%  56% 49% 50% déé% 57%  53% 55% 58% 53%  51% 6’\%% 54% 51% 49% 49%  55% GS% 49% 53% 53%
r
560 531 144 307 243 398 730 418 136 70 163 648 443 160 140 348 293 331 435 363 619 458
Sg% 51%  54% 53% 49% 52% 54%  55% 53% 50% 52% 55% 53% 60% 50% 54%  46% 5'31% FGQO% 51% 52% 57%
p s
889 947 = 259 551 455 570 1214 719 249 124 295 1123 712 251 267 = 605 596 547 646 679 1099 712
91% 91%  96% 96% 93% 83% 90%  94% 97% 89% 94% 95% 86% 94% 96% 94%  95%  89% 89% 96% 93%  88%
G G G Hk HIK h N ST VW w

Co\umnsTested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bast
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Wave

181

(8/11-
&/13)

)

2018
2018

397

20%

1621

80%

2018

100%

UTQO3_1 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Missed (or will soon miss) a rent/mortgage payment

Parents

Employment Work
Race gg%/us Location
lack Asian
r Af- or Pa-

nic ye Ve " Remote Hybrid

244 110 208 1138 880 280 236
256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279

67 20 7 279 118 65 61
26% 14% 24%  23% 14% 24% @ 22%
hiK k N
189 119 237 909 711 203 218
74% 836\% 76%  71% 8’\?% 76%  78%
i

256 139 314 1188 830 268 279
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P :
Overlap formulae uset

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - RTSIT - U
d. * small base

W

Parent
<18 Parent

[C )]
702 1201
706 1185

201 264
28%  22%

vw w

506 921
2% 78%

706 1185
100%  100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

561
28%

1457
2%

2018
100%

UTQO3_2 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Missed (or will soon miss) a bill payment

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of i- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
231 330 82 228 148 103 377 219 84 22 95 363 198 75 87 201 49 158 146 262 368 188
24%  32%  30% 40% 30% 15% 28%  29% 33% 16% 30% 31% 24% 28% 31% 31% 39% 26% 20%  37% 31% 23%
B G dFG G K K K K N ST t W w
748 710 187 347 343 581 976 548 172 117 219 826 631 193 192 441 381 455 577 444 817 21
76% 68%  70% 60% 70% 85% 2% 71% 67% 84% 70% 69% 76% 72% 69% 69% 61%  74% 80% 63% 69% 77%
C e E  DEF HIJL M R Rs u \
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr : C
Overlap formulae uset

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HNTIKIL - M/N - OIPTQ - RISTT - UNTW
d. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

658
33%

1360
67%

2018
100%

UTQO3_3 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Provided financial support for a family member

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%ez (a%e42— E() . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) ) White Color nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
318 340 109 227 150 172 412 201 105 38 136 433 225 101 103 229 180 201 257 282 434 211
32% 33% 41%  39% 31% 25%  30% 38%  41% 27%  43% 36% 27% 38% 37% 36% 29% 33% 36% 40% 37%  26%
G FG g HK HK HK N R W w
661 699 159 348 340 512 940 477 151 102 178 755 605 167 176 413 449 411 465 425 752 597
68% 67%  59% 61% 69% 75% 70%  62% 59% 73% 57% 64% 73% 62% 63% 64% 71% 67% 64% 60% 63%  74%
dE DEf L 1L M T u uv
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr T Co
Overlap formulae uset

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - AITIKIL - M/N - O/PTQ - RISTT - UNTW
d. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

452
22%

1566
78%

2018
100%

UTQO3_4 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Provided financial support for a friend

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge . eri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
229 223 ye 184 123 69 267 216 81 29 107 341 112 62 100 178 126 153 167 242 301 143
23% 21%  29% 32% 25% 10% 20%  28% 32% 21% 34% 29% 13% 23% 36% 28% 20%  25% 23%  34% 25% 18%
G FG G Hk Hk HiK N Oq 3 VW W
749 816 191 391 367 615 1086 551 175 111 207 848 718 206 179 463 504 460 556 464 884 65
7% 9%  71% 68% 75% 90% 80%  72% 68% 79% 66% 71% 8% 77% 64% 72% 80%  75% 77% 66% 75%  82%
E  DEF L I iL M P p s u v
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr T Ci
Overlap formulae uset

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIIKIL - M/N - O7/PTQ - RISIT - U
d. * small base

W
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO3_5 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Sought out new or additional sources of income

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
181 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Pa)Ple rican  cific Not
(811 - gage (age 26- (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
Yes 892 425 467 145 309 238 200 580 360 118 51 172 585 307 133 135 317 316 277 280 377 549 329
44%  43%  45%  54% 54% 49% 29% 43%  47% 46% 37% 55% 49% 37% 50% 48% 49%  50% = 45% 39% 53% 46% 41%
G G G K IK N T t VW w
No 1126 554 572 124 266 252 484 773 408 138 88 142 603 523 135 144 324 314 336 443 330 636 479
56% 57% 55%  46% 46% 51% 71% 57%  53% 54% 63% 45% 51% 63% 50% 52% 51% 50%  55% 61% 47% 54%  59%
DEF L L L M Rs u v
Sigma 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETF/G - HITJIKIC - MIN - O7PTQ - RTSIT - Ul
Overlap formulae used. * small base

W
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

594

29%

1424

71%

2018

100%

UTQO3_6 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Lost income either partially or entirely

Gender

MALE remALE

® ©

972 1046
979 1039
264

330
27%  32%
b
715 710
73%  68%
c

979 1039
100% 100%

Generation
Mill
( mans (Gen42 Boomer+
e age 42- e
P e &5
(O] F) (©)
600 504 742
575 490 684
216 152 127
38% 31% 19%
fG G
359 338 557
62% 69% 81%
e DEF
575 490 684
100% 100%  100%

194
62%

314
100%

Pr : C
Overlap formulae uset

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - AITIKIL - M/N - O7/PTQ - R7SIT - Ul
d. * small base

$100K +

192
27%
531
73%
R

723
100%

Not
Parent

590
73%
u

808
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

718
36%

1300
64%

2018
100%

UTQO3_7 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Accumulated more debt than normal

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
316 402 78 262 205 172 472 276 91 46 122 475 243 100 118 257 268 229 201 309 454 259
32%  39%  29% 46% 42% 25% 35%  36% 36% 33% 39% 40% 29% 37% 42% 40% 43% 37% 28% 44%  38%  32%
B DG DG N T T W w
663 637 190 313 285 512 880 492 165 93 192 713 587 168 161 385 362 383 522 397 732 49
68% 61%  71% 54% 58% 75% 65%  64% 64% 67% 61% 60% 71% 63% 58% 60% 57% 63% 72% 56% 62%  68%
C EF EF M RS U \
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/KIC - M/N - O/PTQ - RISIT - U

Pr : C
Overlap formulae used. * small base

W
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

902
45%

1116
55%

2018
100%

UTQO3_8 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Have had to pay off debt slower than normal

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
406 496 119 293 245 245 579 361 115 58 149 585 317 124 137 325 20 273 286 363 550 340
41%  48%  44% 51% 50% 36% 43%  47% 45%  42% 47% 49% 38% 46% 49% 51% 51%  45% 40%  51%  46%  42%
B g G G N sT W
573 543 149 282 245 439 773 406 141 81 165 603 513 145 142 316 310 339 437 343 635 468
58% 52%  56% 49% 50% déé% 57%  53% 55% 58% 53% 51% 6’\%% 54% 51% 49% 49%  55% 68% 49% 56% 58%
3
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/KIC - M/N - O/PTQ - RISIT - U

Pr : C
Overlap formulae used. * small base

W
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

UTQO3_9 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Stopped or cut back on retirement savings
Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
181 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(811 - gage a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
Yes 717 366 352 88 205 177 247 497 249 73 43 119 432 286 79 98 255 265 246 191 265 437 267
36% 37% 34% 33% 36% 36% 36% 33% 32% 29% 31% 38% 36% 34% 29%  35% 48% 4%% 4?% 26% 37% 3% 33%
]
No 1301 613 687 180 370 314 437 855 518 183 96 196 756 544 189 181 386 364 366 532 442 749 541
64% 63% 66% 67% 64% 64% 64% 63%  68% Lll% 69% 62% 64%  66% 76% 65% 60% 58%  60% rZé% 63% 63% 67%
Sigma 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisK level) - BIC - B = B B =
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO03_10 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Stopped or cut back on other savings (e.g., college tuition, a major purchase, such as a house or care)

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
181 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(811 - gage a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
Yes 851 404 447 107 275 216 254 594 302 93 50 138 518 333 110 119 290 309 286 236 322 504 335
42% 41%  43%  40% 45% 44% 37% 44%  39% 36% 36% 44%  44%  40%  41%  42%  45% 4_‘.?% 4%% 33% 46% 43% 41%
9 ] v
No 1167 575 592 162 300 275 431 759 465 163 90 176 670 497 158 160 351 321 326 487 384 681 73
58% 59% 57%  60% 52% 56% 6E3f% 56%  61% Gﬂ% 64% 56% 56% 60% 59% 58% 55% 51%  53% ngg% 54% 57%  59%
u
Sigma 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisK level) - BIC - B = B B =
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Wave

181

(8/11-
&/13)

)

2018
2018

515

26%

1503

74%

2018

100%

UTQO03_11 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Gender

Had to stop paying for services (e.g., adog walker, childcare, a house cleaning service)

Work

Location

Parents

MALE remALE

® ©

972 1046
979 1039
228

287
23%  28%
b
751 753
% 2%
c

979 1039
100% 100%

Generation
Mill
( mans (Gen‘é Boomer+
e age 42- e
PO B whie
(O] F) (©) (H)
600 504 742 1550
575 490 684 1353
192 149 93 340
33% 30% 14% 25%
G G
383 341 591 1013
67% 70% 86% 75%
DEF L
575 490 684 1353
100% 100%  100%  100%

107
34%
b

207
66%

314
100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/KIC - M/N - O/PTQ - RISIT - U

Pr T Ci
Overlap formulae used. * small base

" Remote Hybrid

© @
280 236
268 279

73 102
2% 3%
oQ

195 177
73%  63%
P

268 279
100% 100%

Parent
<18 Parent

[C )]
702 1201
706 1185

245 324
35%  27%

vw

462 862
65% 78%

706 1185
100%  100%

Not
Parent

621
7%
u

808
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO03_12 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Lost access to my health insurance

. Em&loe/ment Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
181 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(811 - gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
Yes 268 135 133 55 119 71 23 167 120 39 16 67 189 79 51 52 85 95 75 89 147 176 88
13% 14% 13% 21%  21% 14% 3% 12% 16%  15% 11%  21% 16% 10% 19% 19% 13% 15% 12% 12% 21% 15% 11%
G FG G h Hik N q VW w
No 1750 844 906 213 456 419 661 1186 648 217 124 247 1000 751 217 227 556 535 537 633 559 1010 720
87% 86% 87% 79% 79% 86% 97% 88%  84% 85% 89% 79% 84% 90% 81% 81% 87% 85% 88% 88% 79% 85%  89%
E  DEF i L 1 M o u v
Sigma 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisK level) - BIC - B = B = =
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

430
21%

1588
79%

2018
100%

UTQO03_13 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Have been unable to afford healthcare

. Em&loe/ment Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Parents
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
nials Boomer+ Pegple fican  dfic
(a%ez . of Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- - In- Parent Not
MALE FEMALE 1) White Color  can der nic yed Remote Hybrid person < $50K $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (O] H 0 @ (K ©v ™ © ®» Q@ ® m v v w
972 1046 600 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 280 236 622 834 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 575 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 268 279 641 630 723 706 1185 808
187 244 184 293 178 53 17 101 277 66 66 146 163 138 206 273 151
19%  23% 32% 22%  23% 21% 12% 32%  23% 25% 24% 23% @ 26% 19% 29%  23%  19%
b FG 3 K HIJK N ST VW w
792 796 391 1060 590 203 122 213 911 202 213 495 467 584 500 913 657
81% 7% 68% 78%  T1% 79% 88% 68% 77% 7%  76%  T7%  74% 81% 71% 77% 81%
c L L L hiC R u Uv
979 1039 575 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 268 279 641 630 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P .
Overlap formulae uset

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - RTSIT - U
d. * small base

W
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

927
46%

1091
54%

2018
100%

UTQO03_14 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
I have been impacted financially in some other way

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ Pegple fican  dfic Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
419 508 125 268 248 287 622 349 120 70 151 540 387 108 139 293 37 282 287 343 566 351
43% 43% 46% 47% Sé% 42% 46%  45% 47%  50% 48%  45%  47%  40% 50%  46% g_?% 46(% 40% 49%  48%  43%
o
560 531 144 307 243 398 730 418 136 70 163 648 443 160 140 348 293 331 435 363 619 458
Sg% 51%  54% 53% 49% SE% 54%  55% 53% 50% 52% 55% 53% 60% 50% 54%  46% 5621% SO% 51% 52% 57%
p S
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P :
Overlap formulae uset

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITJTKIL - M/N - OIPTQ - RISTT - UNTW
d. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Page 106

14 Aug 2023
UTQO03_15 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways? Table 106

| have not been impacted financially

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
181 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(811 - gage a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w

Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
Yes 183 920 93 10 24 35 114 138 49 7 16 19 65 118 17 12 36 34 65 7 27 87 96
9% 9% 9% 4% 4% % DEllz% %ﬂ% g% 3% 1_‘1]% 6% 5% 1’\}% 6% 4% 6% 5% 1}%% 1'%% 4% J% Ul\zl%
e i

No 1835 889 947 259 551 455 570 1214 719 249 124 295 1123 712 251 267 605 596 547 646 679 1099
91% 91% 91%  96% 96% 93% 83% 90%  94% 97% 89% 94% 95% 86% 94% 96% 94%  95%  89% 89% 96%  93%  88%
G fG G Hk HIK h N ST vw w
Sigma 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisK level) - BIC - B = B B =
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave

181

(8111

8/13)

A)

Unweighted Base 2018

Weighted Base 2018

VEQ//Somewhax Likely 908
(Net) 5%

Very likel 280
4 Y 14%

Somewhat likely 628
1%

Not At All/Not Too Likely 1110
(Net) 55%

Not too likely 729
36%

Not at all likely 381
19%

Sigma 2018
100%

INF22 How likely or unlikely do you think it is that rising inflation will taper off and decrease by 2024?

. Emg‘lo%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
: Black Asi
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X er+ People rican cific . Not
Ege (a%ez (a%e42— é%ge . of Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remate 18-25) 1) 7) )  White Color d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) (0] [OR(9] L ™ N © A Q@ ® [C] m o v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
521 387 135 291 214 269 573 386 151 55 163 563 345 143 152 268 227 245 416 370 560 335
53% 37%  50% 51% 44% 39% 42%  50% 59% 39% 52% 47% 42% 53% 54% 42% 36% 40% 58% 52% 47%  42%
(9} G fG HK HIK Hk N RS VW w
196 84 42 124 56 57 165 141 72 9 67 206 73 68 57 81 50 57 169 176 13 65
20% 8%  16% 22% 11% 8% 12%  18% 28% 6% 21%  17% 9%  25% 21% 13% 8% 9% 23%  25%  18% 8%
C G FG HK HIK HK N Q Q RS VW w

325 303 93 167 157 211 408 245 79 46 96 356 272 75 94 187 177 188 247 195 347 270
33% 29%  35% 29% 32% 31% 30% 2% 31% 33% 30% 30% 33% 28% 34% 29% 28% 31% 34% 28% 29% 33%
r u

458 652 133 284 2717 416 80 381 105 85 151 625 484 125 127 373 403 368 307 336 625 473
47% 63%  50% 49% 56% 61% 58%  50% 41% 61% 48% 53% 58% 47% 46% 58%  64%  60% 42%  48% 53%  58%
B e DE L J N} M OoP T T u uv

314 415 97 198 167 267 509 252 77 60 84 416 313 72 85 259 250 251 206 232 407 314
32% Ag% 36% 34% 34% 39% 3?% 33]% 30% AIQE% 27% 35% 38% 27%  30% 618% 49% 4‘1F% 29% 33% 34% 39%
ij j u

144 237 36 87 110 148 271 129 29 25 67 210 171 53 43 114 153 116 100 104 219 159
15% 23% 13% 15% 22% 22% 20% 17% 11% 18% 21% 18% 21% 20% 15% 18% 24% 19% 14% 15% 18%  20%
B DE DE J J iJ ST t u u

979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlested (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - OTPTQ - R7STT - UNTW

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
(N a?g Y 9
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat
BiSee (Net)
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

2018
2018

1477
73%

701
35%

776
38%
541
27%
344
17%
197
10%

2018
100%

TNDO4 How much do you agree or disagree that rising inflation is negatively impacting your ability to afford your monthly budget?
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. Emg‘lo%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asi
Millen- r Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen oomer + People rican cific . Not
Ege (a%eza (a%e42— é%ge X [ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remate 18-25) 1) 7) )  White Color ~can d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) (0] [OR(9] L ™ N © A Q@ ® [C] m o v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
714 763 211 448 394 424 1016 545 168 98 236 908 569 206 219 482 491 435 516 559 868 590
3%  73% 79% 78% 80% 62% %% 71% 66% 70% 5% 76% 69% 77% 79% 75% 78% 71% 1%  79% 73% 73%
G G G J i i N ST VW
324 377 93 249 186 173 496 244 92 32 112 456 245 117 96 244 261 188 237 317 459 233
33% 36%  35% 43% 38% 25% 37%  32% 36% 23% 36% 38% 29% 44% 34% 38% 41% 31% 33% 45% 39%  29%
G dG G iK k k k N p ST vw w
391 385 118 199 208 251 520 300 76 66 124 451 325 90 123 238 230 247 279 242 409 357
40%  37%  44% 35% Aé% 37% 3%% 33% 30% 43% 40% 38% 39% 33% 4é% 37%  36% 0% 39% 4%  35% Gl\l}%
e ]

265 277 57 127 97 60 337 223 88 42 78 280 261 62 60 159 139 177 207 148 317 218
21%  271%  21% 22% 20% 38% 25%  29% 34% 30% 25% 24% 31% 23% 21% 25% 22% 29% 29% 21% 21% 27%

DEF Hil M R R u u

173 171 29 97 64 154 200 154 60 31 49 188 156 47 33 107 94 112 128 95 193 146
18% 16% 11% 17% 13% Dég% 15% Zg% {ﬁ% 2%% 16% 16% 19% 17% 12% 17% 15% 18% 18%  13% 18% 18%

u

91 106 28 31 33 106 138 68 28 11 29 93 104 15 27 51 45 65 79 53 124 71
9% 10%  10% 5% 7% Elé% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 8% 1,\:/‘%% 6%  10% 8% %  11% 11% % 18% 9%

e r r

979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlested (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - OTPTQ - R7STT - UNTW

Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
181 GenZ nials en X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(811 - gage (a%e 26- (a%e 42- gge . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
Cut back on spending 1463 694 769 186 440 366 472 987 545 180 90 34 874 589 201 220 454 475 447 504 549 870 581
3% 71%  74%  69% 78% 75% 69% 7§% 71% 70% 64% 7E% 74%  T71%  75%  79%  71% 75'% 73% 70% \/le% 3% 2%
9 q
Adjust my 2023 financiad 1178 587 591 168 391 309 311 774 474 167 73 208 777 401 180 197 400 = 374 355 427 515 748 419
plans 58% 60% 57% 63%  68% 63%  45%  57% 62%  65% 52%  66% 65% 48% 67% 71% 62% 59%  58% 59% 73% 63% 5%
G G G k hk HK N q VW W
Pick up extrahours, a 1003 491 512 169 400 280 153 642 433 154 59 204 740 263 182 175 383 308 300 376 482 626 362
part-timejob, or do gig 50% 50% 49%  63% 70% 57% 22% 47%  56% 60% 43% 65% 62% 32% 68% 63% 60% 49%  49% 52% 68% 53%  45%
work G FG G HK HK HIK N q VW w
Dip into my short-term 932 491 441 141 320 222 248 623 362 137 49 167 625 306 147 157 321 276 278 354 405 577 341
savings 46%  50%  42%  53% 56% 45% 36% 46%  47% 54% 35% 53% 53% 37% 55% 56% 50% 44%  45% 49%  57%  49%  42%
[¢] G FG G 3 K hiK iK N g w
Dip into my long-term 787 408 379 108 282 198 199 516 322 122 41 158 538 248 134 137 268 246 239 285 374 507 269
savings 39% 42% 36% 40%  49% 40% 29%  38% 42%  48% 30%  50% 45% 30% 50% 49% 42% 39%  39% 39% 53% 43%  33%
c G dFG G K HIK HIK N q VW w
Invest lessin the stock 689 405 285 79 243 192 175 469 275 100 42 120 516 173 134 133 250 161 204 317 332 456 225
market 34% 41% 27%  30%  42% 39% 26% 5% 36%  39% 30%  38% 43% 21% 50% 48% 39% 26%  33% 44% 47%  39%  28%
C DG dG N q R RS vw w
Investin crypto, NFTs, etc. 414 285 129 74 234 72 34 235 19 83 27 13 355 59 99 98 158 84 97 230 270 292 116
21% 29% 12%  28% 41% 15% 5% 17%  29% 32% 19% 36%  30% 7% 37% 35% 25% 13%  16% 32%  38% 25% 14%
C FG DFG G HK HK IK N Q Q RS VW w
roportions/Means: Columns Teste 5, Tisk Tevel) - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base

STKO06 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Likely

Page 109

14 Aug 2023
Table 109




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Invest in crypto, NFTSs,
etc.

Dip into my long-term
savings

Invest lessin the stock
market

Pick up extrahours, a
part-time job, or do gig
work

Dip into my short-term
savings

Adjust my 2023 financial
plans

Cut back on spending

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1219
60%

683
34%

614
30%

593
29%

585
29%

367
18%

225
11%

STKO06 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Likely

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . eri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
519 700 126 248 292 554 877 390 114 79 156 608 611 126 139 343 400 398 378 315 686 519
53% 67%  47% 43% 60% 81% 65%  51% 45% 57% 50% 51% 74% 47% 50% 54% 64%  65% 52% 45% 58%  64%
B DE  DEF L J i M T T [¥] uv
314 368 80 147 154 302 469 249 78 53 94 347 335 7 87 184 179 212 276 188 410 267
32% 35% 30%  26% 31% 44%  35% 32%  30% 38%  30% 29% 40% 29% 31% 29% 28%  35% 38% 27% 35%  33%
e DEF M R R u U
258 356 104 146 148 216 392 256 86 48 108 330 284 70 84 176 207 190 197 165 327 282
2% 3% T3 T25% 0% T3z T29% T3P 3 3% I 2% 3w 26% 0% 2% 3 3% 2% 2% 2% 35w
267 326 48 74 100 370 434 175 54 43 68 220 373 39 59 122 187 194 188 102 334 257
21% 31%  18% 13% Zg’/u éé% I:Jif% 23% 21% 31% 22%  18% 4’3% 15% 21% 19%  30% 32[% 26%  14% ZLBJ% 35%
I
271 314 74 111 131 270 408 208 70 42 82 289 96 67 70 152 166 177 227 144 334 247
28%  30%  28% 19% ZE% é}g% 30% 27% 27% 30% 26%  24% 3,3% 25% 25% @ 24%  26%  29% 31%  20% 23% 3&%
e
162 205 44 68 63 192 273 121 41 24 47 168 199 39 33 97 102 116 136 74 200 165
17% 20% 17%  12% 13% éé% 20% 16%  16% 17%  15%  14% zthl% 14% 12% 15% 16%  19% 19%  11% 1&% 28%
I
105 120 43 56 36 90 154 90 36 16 38 126 99 23 32 71 57 61 101 69 137 86
11%  12% 12% 10% 7% lg% 11% 12% 14% 11% 12% 11% 12% 9% 11% 11% 9%  10% éll% 10% 12%  11%
el 'S u

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HIITJKIC - M/N - O7P1Q - RISIT - UNTW

P :
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Invest lessin the stock
market

Dip into my long-term
savings

Dip into my short-term
savings

Adjust my 2023 financial
plans

Pick up extrahours, a
part-time job, or do gig
Invest in crypto, NFTS, etc.

Cut back on spending

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

715
35%

549
27%

501
25%

473
23%

422
21%

385
19%

330
16%

STKO06 How likely are you to do the following right now?

Summary Of No Change

Em&lg%/umse'lt

Work

Gender Generation Race Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ Pegple fican  dfic Not

gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge . of meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
316 399 85 186 151 293 492 237 70 50 86 341 373 64 62 215 263 218 209 209 402 301
32% 38%  32% 32% 31% 43% 36%  31% 27% 36% 27% 29%  45%  24% 22%  34%  42%  36% 29% 30% 34% 37%
B DEF L M OoP sT t u u

257 292 81 146 138 184 368 196 56 46 62 302 246 57 56 190 205 162 162 145 268 271
26% 28%  30% 25% 28% 27% 27%  26% 22% 33% 20% 25% 30% 21% 20% 30% 33%  26% 22% 21% 23%  34%
L L i m OoP ST uv

217 284 53 144 137 167 321 198 49 49 65 274 228 54 52 168 188 158 142 158 275 220
22%  271%  20% 25% 28% 24% 24%  26% 19%  35% 21% 23% 271% 20% 19% 26% 30% = 26% 20% 22% 23% 27%
B d J HIJL m p T T u

230 243 56 117 118 182 306 172 48 43 60 243 230 49 49 144 154 141 160 117 238 225
23%  23% 21% 20% 24% Zé% 23%  22% 19% ‘as‘%% 19%  20% 2'3% 18% 18% 22% 24%  23% 22% 1% 28% &3%

.

221 202 51 101 110 160 276 159 48 37 42 228 194 47 45 137 135 119 159 122 225 89
23% 19% 19% 17% 23% 22% ZE% 2&% 19% ZZ% 13% 19% 23% 17% 16% 21% 21% 19% 2% "17% 19% 53%
e m v

175 210 69 94 126 96 241 158 60 34 45 225 160 43 42 140 145 118 114 122 208 72
18%  20% Ezee% 16% Ezg% 4%  18% 2&% ZE% 24‘% 14% 19% 19% 16% 15%  22% 2%% 19% 6% 17% 18%  21%
P v

180 150 39 79 88 123 211 132 40 34 42 189 141 44 28 117 98 104 117 89 179 142
18% 14%  15% 14% 18% 18% 16%  17% 16% HZE% 13% 16% 17% 16% 10% lg% 16%  17% 16%  13% 18% 18%

c e i p

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIITJKIC - M/N - O7PIQ - RISIT - UNTW

P :
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Likel!

e Y
Very likely
Somewhat likely

No change

Not At All/Not Too Likely
(Net)

Not too likely
Not at all likely
Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

1463
73%

761
38%

702
35%

330
16%

225
11%
92

5%

133

%

2018
100%

STK06_1 How likely are you to do the following right now?

Cut back on spending

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge 5 meri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
694 769 186 440 366 472 987 545 180 90 234 874 589 201 220 454 475 447 504 549 870 581
71% 74%  69% 78% 75% 69% 7&% 71% 70% 64% 7E% 74%  T71%  75%  79%  71% 75[% 73% 70% \/le% 3% 2%
9 q
331 431 102 238 206 216 544 262 97 45 106 481 280 118 121 242 271 237 242 317 490 263
34% 41%  38% 41% 42% 32% 40%  34% 38% 32% 34% 41% 34% 44% 44% 38% 43%  39% 34% 45% 41%  33%
B G G 1 N T VW w
363 339 84 202 160 256 444 283 83 45 128 392 309 83 98 211 204 210 262 232 380 318
37% 33% 31% 35% 33% 37% 33% 3% 33% 32% 4%% 33% 37% 31% 35% 33% 32% 34% 36% 33% 32% 33%
c
180 150 39 79 88 123 211 132 40 34 42 189 141 44 28 117 98 104 117 89 179 142
18% 14%  15% 14% 18% 18% 16% 17% 16% }}E% 13% 16% 17% 16%  10% lg% 16%  17% 16%  13% 18% 13%
c e i p
105 120 43 56 36 90 154 90 36 16 38 126 99 23 32 71 57 61 101 69 137 86
1% 12% 1g% 10% % 12% 1%  12%  14% 11%  12% 11% 12% 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% éA% 0% 12% 11%
el 'S u
46 46 20 23 19 30 63 34 12 4 23 57 35 10 13 34 32 23 37 30 55 37
5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% % 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5%
1
59 74 23 33 17 60 91 56 23 11 15 69 64 13 19 37 25 39 64 39 82 49
6% 7% ':FJ% 6% 3% g% 7% % 9% 8% 5% 6% 8% 5% % 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 7% 6%
el r u
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DJE/FIG - HIITJK/C - M/N - O7P/Q - RTSIT - UINTW

Pr - COll
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Likel!

e Y
Very likely
Somewhat likely

No change

Not At All/Not Too Likely
(Net)

Not too likely
Not at all likely
Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

689
34%

369
18%

320
16%

715
35%

614
30%

205
10%

410
20%

2018
100%

STK06_2 How likely are you to do the following right now?

Invest less in the stock market

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
405 285 79 243 192 175 469 275 100 42 120 516 173 134 133 250 161 204 317 332 456 225
41%  27%  30% 42% 39% 26% 35%  36% 39% 30% 38% 43% 21% 50% 48% 39% 26% 33% 44%  47%  39%  28%
c DG dG N Q q R RS VW w
201 168 48 121 89 110 254 141 59 18 62 276 93 79 65 133 96 110 159 182 256 110
21% 16%  18% 21% 18% 16% 19%  18% 23% 13% 20% 23% 11% 29% 23% 21% 15% @ 18% 22%  26% 22% @ 14%
¢ g ik N Q R VW W
203 117 31 122 102 65 215 134 42 24 58 240 80 55 68 117 65 9 158 150 201 115
21% 11%  12% 21% 21% 10% 16%  17% 16% 17% 18% 20% 10% 21% 24% 18% 10%  15% 22%  21% 17% 14%
C DG DG N R RS VW
316 399 85 186 151 293 492 237 70 50 86 341 373 64 62 215 263 218 209 209 402 301
32% 38%  32% 32% 31% 43% 36%  31% 27% 36% 27% 29%  45%  24% < 22%  34%  42%  36% 29% 30% 34% 37%
B DEF L M OoP sT t u u
258 356 104 146 148 216 392 256 86 48 108 330 284 70 84 176 207 190 197 165 327 282
26% 361% ?xE%% 25% 30% Sé% 29%  33% 33% 34% 35%  28% 3,\1/‘1% 26% 30%  27% 33[% 31% 21%  23% 23% &3%
105 99 51 59 52 43 117 95 33 25 40 128 7 22 37 68 53 64 85 75 106 97
1% 10% _19%  10% 11% 6% 9% 12%  13% 18%  13% 11% 9% 8% 13% 11% 8% 11% 2% 11% 9% 12%
EFG G G H h H h v v
153 257 54 87 96 173 275 160 53 23 68 202 207 47 47 108 153 126 112 90 221 185
16% Zg% 20% 15% 19% 2E5f% 20%  21% 21% 17% 22% 1% 2’3% 18% 17% 1% 24% th% 15%  13% 18% LZJS%
v
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% fisK level) - B/C - D/ETFIG - HITJ/KIC - M/N = O/PTQ - RISTT - UNVTW

Pr - COoll
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)
)
Unweighted Base 2018
Weighted Base 2018
ery/Somenhat Likely 414
(Nef) 21%
Very likel 205
4 4 10%
Somewhat likely 209
10%
No change 385

19%

Not At All/Not Too Likely 1219
(Net) 60%

Not too likely 238
12%

Not at all likely 981
49%

Sigma 2018
100%

STK06_3 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Invest in crypto, NFTs, etc.

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nial Gen X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge 5 meri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
285 129 74 34 72 34 235 219 83 27 113 355 59 99 98 158 84 97 230 270 292 116
29% 12%  28% 41% 15% 5% 17%  29% 32% 19% 36%  30% 7% 37% 35% 25% 13% 16% 32% 38% 25% 14%
C FG FG G HK HK HIK N Q Q RS VW W
157 48 32 118 37 18 119 109 48 9 62 191 13 61 53 77 34 40 129 147 158 45
16% 5%  12% 21% 8% 3% 9%  14% 19% 7% 20%  16% 2% 23% 19% 12% 5% % 18% 21%  13% 6%
[ G FG G HK HIK HIK N Q Q RS VW w
127 82 42 115 35 17 116 110 3 17 52 164 45 38 44 81 50 57 101 123 133 7
13% 8%  16% 20% % 2% 9%  14% 14% 13% 16%  14% 5% 14% 16% 13% 8% 9% 14% 17% 11% 9%
[ FG FG G H H H N RS VW
175 210 69 94 126 96 241 158 60 34 45 225 160 43 42 140 145 118 114 122 208 172
18%  20% EZS% 16% EZGG% 14% 18% 2&% ZE% 24‘% 14% 19% 19% 16% 15% 22% 2%% 19% 16% 17% 18%  21%
p v
519 700 126 248 292 554 877 390 114 79 156 608 611 126 139 343 400 398 378 315 686 519
53% 67% 4%  43% 60% 81%  65% 51%  45% 57%  50% 51% 74% 47% 50% 54% 64%  65% 52% 45% 58%  64%
B DE EF L J j M T T ] uv
119 119 35 80 res 46 144 105 31 27 36 158 80 35 48 75 83 69 78 89 124 108
2% 11% 13% 1é% 1((;5% % T11% 14%  12% 1}19‘% 11% 1&% 0% 13% 17% 12% 13% 11% 11% 13% 10% 13%
400 581 91 167 215 508 733 285 83 52 120 450 531 91 92 268 318 328 301 226 562 411
41%  56%  34% 29% 44% 74% 54%  37% 32% 37% 38% 38% 64% 34% 33% 42% 50%  54% 42%  32%  47%  51%
B dE DEF 1IKL M op T T u u
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DJE/FIG - HIITJK/C - M/N - O7P/Q - RTS/T - UINTW

Pr - COll
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
181 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(811 - gage (a%e 26- (a%e42— gge . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
VeQ/lSomewhat Likely 1178 587 591 168 391 309 311 774 474 167 73 208 777 401 180 197 400 374 355 427 515 748 419
(Net) 58% 60% 57% 63% 68% 63% 45% 57%  62% 65% 52% 66% 65% 48% 67% 71% 62% 59%  58% 59% 73% 63% 52%
G G G k hk HK N q VW W
Very likely 533 258 275 78 198 132 124 373 200 79 22 91 388 145 102 83 203 172 154 201 261 359 168
26% 26% 26%  29% 35% 27% 18% 28%  26% 31% 16% 29% 33% 17% 38% 30% 32% 27% 25% 28% 37% 30% 21%
G FG G K K iK K N VW w
Somewhat likely 645 329 316 90 192 177 186 401 274 88 51 117 389 256 78 115 197 202 201 226 254 389 250
32% 34% 30% 33% 38% 38% 27% 30% 3&% 34% 36% SZ% 33% 31% 29% 04Q1% 31% 32%  33% 31% 3\!}% 33%  31%
No change 473 230 243 56 117 118 182 306 172 48 43 60 243 230 49 49 144 154 141 160 117 238 225
23% 23% 23% 21% 20% 24% Zé% 23%  22% 19% ‘as‘%% 19%  20% 2’3% 18% 18% 22% 24%  23% 22% 1% 28% 53%
!
Not At All/Not Too Likely 367 162 205 44 68 63 192 273 121 41 24 47 168 199 39 33 97 102 116 136 74 200 165
(Net) 18% “17% 20% 17%  12% 13% o éé% 20% 16%  16% 17%  15%  14% 2,\:/‘1% 14% 12% 15% 16% 19% 19%  11% 16% 28%
I
Not too likely 152 75 4 26 36 32 57 104 60 19 11 25 84 68 23 10 51 37 53 61 45 73 78
8% 8% 7% 10% 6% % 8% 8% 8% % 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 4% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 1\9%
P p T u
Not at al likely 215 87 129 18 31 31 135 169 61 22 13 22 84 131 16 22 46 65 63 75 30 127 86
11% 9% lé% % 5% 6% Dég% ]if% 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% 1’3% 6% 8% 7% 10%  10% 10% 4% 16% 1&%
Sigma 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PVODCI ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, % Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - H KIL-™ Q—UPQ—RS ~UIVTW

Overlap formulae used. * small base

STKO06_4 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Adjust my 2023 financial plans
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Wave Mill or Af- or Pa-
181 Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(811 - gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
VeQ/lSomewhat Likely 932 491 441 141 20 222 248 623 362 137 49 167 625 306 147 157 321 276 278 354 405 577 341
(Net) 46%  50%  42%  53% 56% 45% 36% 46%  47% 54% 35% 53% 53% 37% 55% 56% 50%  44%  45% 49%  57%  49%  42%
C G FG G 3 K hiK iK N VW w
Very likely 410 215 195 54 162 109 87 279 161 64 20 83 306 104 80 88 138 119 117 168 210 275 127
20% 22% 19% @ 20% 28% 22% 13% 21%  21% 25% 14% 27% 26% 13% 30% 31% 22% 19% 19% 23%  30% 23% 16%
G diG G k k hik N Q Q VW w
Somewhat likely 521 276 246 88 159 113 161 344 201 74 29 83 319 202 67 70 183 157 161 186 194 302 214
26% 28%  24% ég% 28% 23% 24% 25%  26% 29% 21% 27% 27% 24% 25% 25% 29%  25%  26% 26% 27% 26%  26%
c
No change 501 217 284 53 144 137 167 321 198 49 49 65 274 228 54 52 168 188 158 142 158 275 220
25%  22% 21%  20% 25% 28% 24% 24%  26% 19% 35% 21% 23% 271% 20% 19% 26% 30% = 26% 20% 22% 23%  27%
B d J HIJL m p T T u
Not At All/Not Too Likely 585 271 314 74 111 131 270 408 208 70 42 82 289 296 67 70 152 166 177 227 144 334 247
(Net) 29% 28% 30%  28% 19% ZE% Dé}g% 30% 27% 27% 30% 26%  24% 3,3% 25%  25% @ 24%  26% @ 29% 31%  20% 23% 3&%
e
Not too likely 234 120 114 39 46 58 90 150 89 30 22 31 120 114 31 28 60 62 66 99 64 124 106
2% “12% 11% 12% 8% 12% 1%% 1% 12%  12% 16%  10%  10% 1,\4/‘1% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11% 4% 9% 10%  13%
e r u
Not at al likely 352 152 200 35 65 73 179 258 118 40 20 51 170 182 36 42 92 104 110 127 79 210 141
17%  15% lg% 13% 11% 15% DEZE% 19%  15% 16% 14% 16%  14% 2’\%% 13% 15% 14% 17%  18% 18%  11% 18% 18%
I
Sigma 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PVODCI ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, % Tisk 1evel) - BIC - DIETFIG - H KILT-™ Q—UPQ—RS ~UIVTW

Overlap formulae used. * small base

STK06_5 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Dip into my short-term savings
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Likel:

e Y
Very likely
Somewhat likely

No change

Not At All/Not Too Likely
(Net)

Not too likely
Not at all likely
Sigma

Wave
181
(@11 -
8/13)

)

2018
2018

787
39%

364
18%

423
21%

549
21%

683
34%

251
12%

432
21%

2018
100%

STK06_6 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Dip into my long-term savings

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
408 379 108 282 198 199 516 322 122 41 158 538 248 134 137 268 246 239 285 374 507 269
42%  36%  40% 49% 40% 29% 38% 42% 48%  30% 50% 45% 30% 50% 49% 42% 39%  39% 39% 53% 43% 33%
c G dFG G K HIK HIK N q VW w
188 176 60 140 92 72 243 153 65 15 79 276 87 83 77 117 109 101 149 196 251 108
19% 17%  22% 24% 19% 11% 18%  20% 25% 11% 25% 23% 11% 31% 28% 18% 1'%  16% 21% 28% 21% 13%
G G G K HIK HiK N Q Q VW W
220 203 47 142 107 127 273 169 57 26 80 262 161 51 60 151 137 138 136 178 256 162
22% 20%  18% Zé% 22% 19% 20%  22% 22% 19% 25% 22% 19% 19% 21% 24% 22% 23% 19% VZS% 22%  20%
'w
257 292 81 146 138 184 368 196 56 46 62 302 246 57 56 190 205 162 162 145 268 271
26% 28%  30% 25% 28% 27% 27%  26% 22% 33% 20% 25% 30% 21% 20% 30% 33%  26% 22% 21% 23%  34%
L L L m OoP ST uv
314 368 80 147 154 302 469 249 78 53 94 347 335 e 87 184 179 212 276 188 410 267
32% 35%  30% 26% 31% éé% 35%  32% 30% 38% 30%  29% 4,3% 29% 31% 29%  28% 35% 33% 2% 38% 38%
e
114 137 30 73 60 88 166 96 23 28 36 148 103 25 39 84 63 78 106 74 145 102
2% 13% 11%  13% 2%  13%  12% 12% 9% hﬁ)\% 2% "12% 12% 9% 14% 13% 10% 13% 1&% 10% 12% 13%
j u
200 231 49 74 94 214 303 154 55 25 58 199 232 52 48 100 116 133 170 114 265 166
20%  22%  18% 13% lg% Déé% 22%  20% 21% 18% 18% 17% 2’3% 19% 17% 16% 18%  22% 24%  16% 26% 20%
r u
979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BC - DJE/F/G - HIITJK/C - M/N - O7P/Q - RTS/T - UINTW

Pr - COll
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Wave Mill or Af- or Pa-
181 Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(811 - gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/13) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2018 972 1046 172 600 504 742 1550 572 244 110 208 1138 880 280 236 622 834 647 485 702 1201 793
Weighted Base 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139* 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
VeQ/lSomewhat Likely 1003 491 512 169 00 280 153 642 433 154 59 204 740 263 182 175 383 308 300 376 182 626 362
(Net) 50% 50% 49%  63% 70% 57% 22% 47%  56% 60% 43% 65% 62% 32% 68% 63% 60% 49%  49% 52% 68% 53%  45%
G FG G HK HK HIK N q VW w
Very likely 505 237 268 97 206 132 70 337 214 88 20 105 385 120 110 79 195 149 152 198 269 337 162
25% 24% 26% @ 36% 36% 27% 10% 25%  28% 34% 14% 33% 32% 15% 41% 28% 30% 24%  25% 27%  38% 28%  20%
G FG G K K HIK HiK N PQ VW w
Somewhat likely 498 254 244 72 194 148 84 305 219 66 39 99 355 143 72 96 188 159 148 178 213 289 200
25%  26%  23% Zé% 3é% 38% 12% 23% Zg% 26% 28% 3&% 33% 17% 27% 34% 29%  25%  24% 25% \?O% 24%  25%
'w
No change 422 221 202 51 101 110 160 276 159 48 37 42 228 194 a7 45 137 135 119 159 122 225 189
21% 23% 19% 19% 17% 23% Zé% ZE% 2&% 19% ZZ% 13% 19% 23% 17% 16% 21% 21% 19% 22% 17%  19% 53%
e m v
Not At All/Not Too Likely 593 267 326 48 74 100 370 434 175 54 43 68 220 373 39 59 122 187 194 188 102 334 257
(Net) 29% 27% 31% 18%  13% zg% o Eé% I§E% 23%  21% 31% @ 22% 18% 4’3% 15% 21% 19%  30% 32‘% 26% 14% 23% 35%
I
Not too likely 177 88 90 36 30 47 110 73 19 21 32 105 72 17 26 63 46 57 68 38 82 94
9% 9% % 12% 5% 12% 9% 8%  10% % ﬁS% 0% ~ 9% 9% 6% 9% 10% /% 9% 9% 5% J% Ul\%%
ij
Not at al likely 415 179 236 12 45 53 306 324 102 35 22 37 115 301 23 33 59 140 137 120 64 252 163
21% 18%  23% 4% 8% 11% 45% 24%  13% 14% 16% 12% 10%  36% 8%  12% 9% 22% 22% 17% 9% 21%  20%
b D DEF 1L M T T ] )
Sigma 2018 979 1039 268 575 490 684 1353 768 256 139 314 1188 830 268 279 641 630 612 723 706 1185 808
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PVODCI ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, % Tisk 1evel) - BIC - DIETFIG - H KIL-™ Q—UPQ—RS ~UVTW

Overlap formulae used. * small base

STK06_7 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Pick up extra hours, a part-time job, or do gig work
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| am vaccinated (i.e., |
have received an'initial
boosit

| am not vaccinated (i.e.
have never received an
vaccine for COVID since

becoming available)
Sigma

Political

Page 1

14 Au 202%

VCE1c Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine? able

. Sexual
Region Urbanicity Orientation

416 699
68% 89%
BD
196 85
32% 11%
CD

612 783
100% 100%

Mid- Subur- Non-
west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

319 561 389 491 285 802 159 1396
5%  73% Fﬂé% 8%% 69% Bg% 8%  78%

104 209 80 111 127 202 45 390
EZS% E2|-71% 17%  18% Ili&% 20% 22%  22%

424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae us

Ccc‘)mmns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - TII/K - T/M
ed.




FleldmglPer\od March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

RTWO1B As of today, where are you working from?

Page 2

14 Aug 2023
able2

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(81 .
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A B (© (D) (5] ®» © ¢ (0] @ ® O ™
Unweighted Base 1138 323 484 331 231 208 458 241 443 199 496 149 982
Weighted Base 1188 330 512 346 211 223 475 279 435 202 551  150* 1031
I work fully remote 268 68 129 71 34 49 120 65 109 31 129 47 217
23% 21% 25% 20% 16%  22% Zg% 23% 2?% 15%  23% 3’\%% 21%
]
| work h¥]bnd i.e. 279 73 130 76 41 51 110 77 117 32 130 32 246
betwe ome and office) 23% 22% 25% 22% 20% 23% 23%  28% 23% 16% 24% 21%  24%
]
| work fully in-person 641 189 253 199 135 124 246 137 210 138 293 71 567
(eg., office, worksite, etc.) 54% 57% 49% 58% Gaﬁ% 55%  52%  49%  48% ?2% 53% 47%  55%
c
Sigma 1188 330 512 346 211 223 475 279 435 202 551 150 1031
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

umns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - TIJ/K - T/M

Col
Overlap formulae used. * small




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(@81 _
- North- Mid- bur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © ¢ 0] @ ® L ™
The economy & inflation 1748 545 661 542 305 366 663 414 543 347 857 169 1556
87% 8C9% 84%  87% 86% 86% 86%  88% ?Q% 84% 85% 83%  8/%
Crimeratesinthe U.S. 1684 517 665 502 312 330 640 403 517 336 830 175 1483
83% 84% 85% 81% 8;% 78% 8:}% Eé% 86% 82% 83% 86%  83%
A potential U.S. economic 1612 522 601 490 288 332 603 390 497 322 794 168 1424
recession 80% CBS% 7% 9% 1% 78% 78% 83% 83% 78% 79% 2%  80%
Political divisiveness 1484 419 616 449 276 301 562 344 453 288 742 148 1321
74% 68% EZS% 2% 77'% 71% 73% 74% 75% 70% 74% 73%  74%
Affording my living 1407 398 566 443 244 274 560 329 461 294 652 169 1219
expenses 70% 65% 75% 7%% 68%  65% 72% 70% 7;% 7&% 65% B’a% 68%
The Russian War on 1407 399 596 411 257 280 518 351 445 279 682 150 1235
Ukraine 70% 65% B7EG)% 66% 72% 66% 67% F7g% 7‘2% 68% 68% 74%  69%
Il
Thesol_venc%of US. 1329 405 520 404 246 267 510 305 432 266 631 156 1156
banksgl.e. the ability for 66% 66% 66% 65% 69% 63% 66% 65% 72% 65% 63% 77% 65%
banks {6 afford their own JK M
debts and liabilities)
A banking crisis 1289 421 478 390 232 248 501 308 422 266 601 = 144 1134
64% gg% 61% 63% 65%  59% 65f% ﬁﬁf% 72% 65% 60% 71%  64%
Racial inequity 1267 272 630 365 217 243 502 305 440 246 580 160 1084
63% 44% 80% 59% 61% 57% 65% 65% 73% 60% 58% 78% 61%
BD B F f JK M
The s@jcu_rit*/_of my 1217 365 476 376 222 219 485 291 405 252 560 133 1064
depositsin Tinancial 60% 60% 61% 60% 62% 52% 63% 62% 67/% 61% 56% 65% 60%
indtitutions (e.g., banks, F F F K
etc.)
Gender inequity 1130 246 571 313 193 221 453 262 409 215 505 146 971
56% 40% 73% 50% 54% 52% 59% 56% 68% 52% 50% 72% 54%
BD B f JK M
A new COVID-19variant 1049 255 499 294 191 184 439 235 376 202 470 120 918
52% 42% 64% 47%  54% 43% 57% 50% 62% 49% 47% 59%  51%
BD F Fh JK
Losing my job 570 135 = 264 171 105 88 246 131 278 73 219 105 460
48% 41% 55% 48% 50[% 40% Sé% 47% gé% 36%  40% 7’3% 45%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJTK - LTM
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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. Page 46
Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 14 Aug 2023
U
TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table 46
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(@81

North- Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

w B (© ® & & © ¢ n O ® L ™

Losing my job 106 135 229 148 157 332

618 196 247 175 129 45 571
52% gg% 48% 51% 50% 60% 48% 53% 36% 61}% GOI% 30% 5?%

A new COVID-19 variant 969 357 284 328 166 240 330 233 226 209 534 84 868

48% 53% 36% 58% 46% E5G7% 43%  50%  38% SJi% 53;% 41%  49%
9

Gender inequity 888 367 212 310 164 203 316 206 193 196 499 57 815

44% CGS% 27% 58% 6% 48% 41%  44%  32% 48|% 5(}% 28% 45%
9

The security of my 801 248 307 247 135 205 284 177 198 160 444 70 722

depositsin financial 40% 40% 39% 40% 38% _48% 37% 38% 33% 39% 44% 35%  40%

institutions (e.g., banks, EGH I

etc.)

Recial inequity 751 340 81 165 424

154 258 140 1 268 163 162 44 702
37% CSS% 20% 4&% 39% ég% 35% 3B%  27% 40|% 42|% 22% 38%

A banking crisis 729 192 305 233 125 269 160 180 146 403 59 652
36% 31% EE%% SZ% 35% 41% 35% 34% 30% 35% 4(}% 29%  36%

The solvenc% of US. 689 263 630
the ability for

208 218 111 156 259 163 171 146 373
34% 34% 34% 3%% 31% 3% 4%

48
banks %l.e. 35% 28% 35% 3% 23%  35%
banks to affard their own i | L
debts and liabilities)
The Russian War on 611 213 187 211 100 143 251 117 157 132 322 54 552
Ukraine 30% 38% 24% 3é% 28% 3@% 3}3% 25% 26%  32% 32|% 26%  31%
I
Affording my living 611 215 218 179 113 149 210 139 142 117 352 34 567
expenses’ 30% 83% 28% 29%  32% Sé% 27% 30% 23% 28% 3?% 17% 35%
/]

Political divisiveness 534 193 168 174 80 122 208 124 149 124 262 56 466

26% 35% 21% Zg% 23%  29% 27% 26% 25%  30% 26% 27%  26%

e

A potential U.S. economic 406 91 182 132 69 92 166 79 105 920 210 36 362

recession 20% 15% 2&% Zé% 19% 22% 22% 17% 17% 22% 21% 18% 20%

Crimeratesinthe U.S. 334 96 118 120 45 94 129 66 85 75 174 28 303

17% 16% 15% 19% 13% EZ&% 17% 14% 14% 18% 17% 14% 17%
9|

52 58 107 147 34

The economy & inflation 270 68 123 80 54 59 64 230
13% 11% 13% 13% 14% 14% 14% 12% 10%  16% 1% 17% 13%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIGIH - TIJTK = LTM
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Base: All Respondents

The Russian War on Ukraine

- ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
Very/Somewhat 1407 399 596 411 257 280 518 351 445 279 682 150 1235
Coricerned (Net) 70% 65% B7IZ6}% 66% 72% 66% 67% |:7(§% 7_2% 68% 68% 74%  69%
Il
Very concerned 595 137 307 151 110 118 214 153 218 113 264 82 505
29% 22% EZ;S% 24% 31% 28% 28%  33% 352% 27%  26% AMO% 28%
Somewhat concerned 811 262 289 260 147 162 304 198 227 166 418 67 730
40% 43% 37% 42%  41% 38% 39% 42% 38% 40%  42%  33% 41|%
c
Not At All/Not Too 611 213 187 211 100 143 251 117 157 132 322 54 552
Concerned (Net) 30% 33% 24% 3é% 28% 3;‘&% 3H3% 25%  26% @ 32% 32|% 26%  31%
1
Not too concerned 422 155 129 138 69 100 181 72 95 101 225 39 379
21% 23% 16% 2%% 19% 2;1‘% zd% 15%  16% 25;% 22|% 19% 21%
Not at al concerned 190 58 59 73 31 43 70 46 62 31 97 15 172
9% 9% 7% 1%% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% /% 10%
Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The economy & inflation

Base: All Respondents

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
Very/Somewhat 1748 545 661 542 305 366 663 414 543 347 857 169 1556
Coricerned (Net) 87% 8C9% 84% 87% 86% 86% 86%  88% 332% 84% 85% 83% 87%
Very concerned 1096 374 380 343 192 228 416 260 335 222 539 113 972
54% CGé% 48% 55% 54% 54% 54% 55% 56% 54% 54% 56%  54%
c
Somewhat concerned 652 171 281 199 113 137 247 155 208 126 318 56 584
32% 28% 35% 32% 32% 32% 32% 33% 35% 31% 32% 28% 33%
Not At All/Not Too 270 68 123 80 52 58 107 54 59 64 147 34 230
Concerned (Net) 13% 11% 1§% 13% 14% 14% 14% 12% 10% 16|% 151% 17%  13%
Not too concerned 197 52 92 53 43 40 81 34 37 49 111 28 165
10% 9% 12% 8% 1%% 9% 11% 7% 6% 12|% 11|% 4% 9%
Not at al concerned 73 15 30 28 9 18 25 20 22 15 36 6 64
4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?

597
30%
969
48%
577
29%
392
19%

2018

A new COVID-19 variant

; ’ Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
255 499 294 191 184 439 235 376 202 470 120 918
42%  64% 47% 54% 43% 57% 50% 62% 49% 47% 59%  51%
BD F Fh JK
90 250 112 84 61 204 103 201 70 180 70 378
15% 32% 18% 24% 14% 27% 22% 33% 17% 18% 35% 21%
BD F F F JK ™M
166 249 182 107 123 235 132 175 = 132 = 290 50 539
27% 32% 29% 30% 29% 31% 28% 29% 32% 29% 24% 30%
357 284 328 166 240 330 233 226 209 534 84 868
58% 36% 53% 46% 57% 43% 50% 38% 51% 53% 41% 49%
C C EG g i 1
186 196 196 117 141 184 135 145 111 321 49 519
30% 25% 3&% 38% 3(1;3% 24%  29%  24%  27% 32|% 24%  29%
c
171 88 132 49 929 147 98 82 98 212 35 349
28% 11% 21% 14% 23% 19% 21% 14% 24% 21% 17% 20%
CD C E e E | [
612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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. Page 50
FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
14 Aug 2023
TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues? T%Ieso
Crime rates in the U.S.
Base: All Respondents

; ’ Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811

N d- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785

Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

Very/Somewhat 1684 517 665 502 312 330 640 403 517 336 830 175 1483
Coricerned (Net) 83% 84% 85% 81% 8}7:% 78% 83;% Bé% 86% 82% 83% 86%  83%

Very concerned 984 323 372 289 174 189 389 233 318 198 468 105 862
49% Sg% 47% 46%  49%  45% 51%  50% Sa% 48%  47%  52%  48%

Somewhat concerned 700 193 293 213 137 141 251 170 199 139 362 70 621
35% 32% 3&% 34% 39% 33% 33% 36% 33% 34% 36% 35% 35%

Not At All/Not Too 334 96 118 120 45 94 129 66 85 75 174 28 303
Concerned (Net) 17% 16% 15% 19%  13% E 2&% 17% 14% 14% 18% 17% 14% 17%

g

Not too concerned 50

246 70 92 83 37 63 96 59 59 128 26 220

12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 15% 12% 11% 10% 14% 13% 13% 12%
i

Not at al concerned 88 25 26 37 8 31 34 15 26 16 46 3 83

4% 4% 3% 6% 2% E ;% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 1% 5|%
c 9|

Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/IC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM
Overlap formulae used.




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Base: All Respondents

Political divisiveness

X X Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
Very/Somewhat 1484 419 616 449 76 301 562 344 453 288 742 148 1321
Coricerned (Net) 74% 68% 878% 2% 77'% 71% 73% 74% 75% 70% 74% 73%  74%
Very concerned 819 221 365 232 166 152 301 200 272 145 402 89 723
41%  36% élé% 37% éG% 36% 39%  43% 43% 35% 40%  44%  40%
9
Somewhat concerned 665 198 250 217 111 150 261 144 181 = 143 = 341 59 598
33% 32% 32% 35% 31% 35% 34% 31% 30% 35% 34% 29% 33%
Not At All/Not Too 534 193 168 174 80 122 208 124 149 124 262 56 466
Concerned (Net) 26% 35% 21% 2(8:% 23% 29% 27% 26% 25% 30% 26% 27% 26%
e
Not too concerned 381 153 118 110 55 97 146 83 98 89 194 38 334
19% CZS% 15% 18%  15% 22% 19% 18% 16% 22% 19% 18%  19%
1
Not at al concerned 154 40 50 64 25 25 62 41 51 34 68 18 132
8% 1% 6% t}g% % 6% 8% 9% 9% 8% (% 9% %
Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?

397
20%

214
11%

2018

Affording my living expenses

X X Sexual

Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
North-  Mid- Subur- Non-

GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
398 566 443 244 274 560 329 461 294 652 169 1219
65% 72% 71% 68% 65% 73% 70% 77% 72% 65% 83% 68%

B8 b F K k M
229 329 236 133 128 333 201 269 175 350 107 678
37% 42% 38% 37% 30% 43% 43% 45% 43% 35% 53% 38%
f F F K K M
168 237 208 111 147 227 128 192 119 302 62 541
27% 30% 3%% 31% 3E% 30% 27% 32% 29% 30% 31%  30%
215 218 179 113 149 210 139 142 117 352 34 567
ég% 28% 29%  32% 35)% 27% 30% 23%  28% 3?% 17% 3E%
]

147 139 111 74 94 135 94 92 79 226 28 361
ng% 18% 18% 21% 22% 18% 20% 15%  19% 2:?% 14% zol%
68 78 68 39 55 75 46 50 38 126 6 206
1% 10%  11% 11% 13% 10% 10% 8% 9% 13;% 3% 13%
612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Base: All Respondents

A potential U.S. economic recession

X X Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
Very/Somewhat 1612 522 601 490 288 332 603 390 497 322 794 168 1424
Coricerned (Net) 80% CBS% 7% 79% 81% 78% 78% 83% 83% 78% 79% 82% 80%
Very concerned 880 283 325 272 161 173 346 201 298 190 392 108 764
44% 46% 42% 44%  45%  41%  45% @ 43% 42% 42% 39% 5’%% 43%
Somewhat concerned 732 238 276 218 127 159 257 188 200 131 401 60 660
36% 39% 35% 35% 36% 38% 33% 40% 33% 32% 48% 30% 37|%
9
Not At All/Not Too 406 91 182 132 69 92 166 79 105 920 210 36 362
Concerned (Net) 20% 15% 2;% Zé% 19% 22% 22% 17% 17% 22% 21% 18%  20%
Not too concerned 296 68 143 85 56 68 121 52 67 68 162 30 261
15% 11% ég% 14%  16% 1ﬁ% 1&% 1% 11% 1(‘1% 16|% 15%  15%
Not at al concerned 109 23 40 47 13 24 46 27 38 22 49 6 101
5% 4% 5% S% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 6%
Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TTIJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?

272
23%
618
52%
324
27%
294
25%

1188

Losing my job

: ; Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
323 484 331 231 208 458 241 443 199 496 149 982
330 512 346 211 223 475 279 435 202 551  150* 1031
135 264 171 105 88 246 131 278 73 219 105 460
41%  52% 49% 50% 40% 52% 47% 64% 36% 40% 70%  45%
B b f F K M
56 163 79 64 32 130 72 162 35 100 61 235
17% 32% 23% 31% 14% 27% 26% 37% 17% 18% 40% 23%
BD F F F JK M
78 102 92 40 56 117 59 116 37 119 45 225
24%  20% 27% 19% 25% 25% 21% 27% 19% 22% 30% 22%
c i m
196 247 175 106 135 229 148 157 129 332 45 571
59%  48% 51% 50% 60% 48% 53% 36% 64% 60% 30% 55%
Cd eG | [ L
93 127 104 62 65 113 84 91 73 161 27 297
28% 25% 30% 29% 29% 24% 30% 21% 3('1% 29|% 18% ZE%
103 120 71 44 70 116 64 66 56 171 18 274
3!%% 23%  21% 21% 31% 24% 23% 15% ZBI% 31I% 12% zz%
cl e
330 512 346 211 223 475 279 435 202 551 150 1031
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/G/H - TI/K - T/M

P
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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. Page 55
FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 14 Aug 2023
TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table55
A banking crisis
Base: All Respondents

: ; Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811

- d- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785

Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

Very/Somewhat 1289 421 478 3900 232 248 501 308 422 266 601 144 1134
Coricerned (Net) ©4% B3% Bl% 63% 6% 59% O 66% 70% 65% 60% 71%  64%

Very concerned 565 166 230 168 114 87 211 152 210 105 = 249 77 482
28% 21% 29%  27% 32% 21% 27% 32% 35% 25% 25% 38%  27%

F F F JK M

Somewhat concerned 724 255 248 221 118 161 289 156 212 161 351 67 653
36% G2 32% Sow 33% se% 38% S 3%% 3% 35% 3 31%

Not At All/Not Too 729 192 305 233 125 175 269 160 180 146 403 59 652
Concerned (Net) 3% 31% 3 37 (35% 4l T35% 4% T30% 3% 40%  29% 36%

g

Not too concerned 190 308 42

540 145 = 233 162 95 128 127 128 105 482
271% 24% Bg% 26% 27% 30% 25% 27% 21% 25% 31|% 21% 27%
9
Not at al concerned 189 47 72 71 30 47 79 34 52 41 96 18 169
9% 8% 9% 1%% 8% 11% 10% 7% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9%

Sigma 1004 1786

2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 204
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM
Overlap formulae used.




. Page 56
FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 14 Aug 2023
TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table 56
The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)
Base: All Respondents

: ; Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
Very/Somewhat 1217 365 476 376 222 219 485 291 405 252 560 133 1064
Coricerned (Net) 60% 60% 61% 60% 6}2:% 52% Gg% SE% EZ% 61% 56% 65%  60%

Very concerned 547 157 233 158 103 84 222 140 200 98 249 69 473
27% 26% 30% 25% 22% 20% 22% 32% 352% 24%  25% @ 34%  26%
m

Somewhat concerned 669 208 = 244 218 119 135 264 151 204 153 311 64 591
33% 34% 31% 35% 33% 32% 34% 32% 34% Sl% 31% 32% 33%

Not At All/Not Too 801 248 307 247 135 205 284 177 198 160 444 70 722
Concerned (Net) 40% 40% 39% 40%  38% EGAS% 37% 38% 33% 39% 44}% 35%  40%

Not too concerned 1%2 195 305 55

111 121 107 476
%% 25% 24% 20% 26% 30|% 27% 271%
gl i

268 74 106 88 39 73 90 66 76 53 139 16 247
13% 12% 14% 14% 11% El(;l% 12% 14% 13% 13% 14% 8% 14|%

533 174 201 159 96
26% 28% 26% 26%  27%
Not at all concerned

Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM
Overlap formulae used.




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

- ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
1329 405 520 404 246 267 510 305 432 266 631 156 1156
66% 66% 66% 65% 69% 63% 66%  65% 7_&% 65%  63% 7’;% 65%
Il
519 144 225 150 100 77 195 146 208 98 212 65 447
26% 24% 29% 24% 28% 18% 25% 31% 35% 24% 21% 32% 25%
b F F Fg JK m
810 260 295 254 145 190 315 159 223 168 419 91 709
40% 42% 38% 41%  41% 4&% 41% 34% 37% 41% 42% 44%  40%
689 208 263 218 111 156 259 163 171 146 373 48 630
34% 34% 34% 35% 31% 37% 34% 35% 28% 35% 37|% 23% BE%
1
499 160 194 145 82 104 189 125 119 108 272 36 457
25% "26% 25% 23% 23% 24% 25% 27% 20% 2(‘1% 27|% 18% ZE%
190 48 69 74 29 53 70 38 52 37 101 12 174
9% 8% 9% 15% 8% 12% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 6% 10%
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TTJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Base: All Respondents

Racial inequity

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
Very/Somewhat 1267 272 630 365 217 243 502 305 440 246 580 160 1084
Coricerned (Net) 63% 44% 80% 59% 61% 57% 65% 65% 73% 60% 58% 78% 61%
BD B F f JK ™M
Very concerned 629 103 374 152 120 91 265 153 271 103 256 107 513
31% 17% 48% 24% 34% 21% 34% 33% 45% 25% 25% 52%  29%
BD B F F F JK M
Somewhat concerned 37 169 256 213 96 152 236 152 170 144 324 53 571
32% 28% 33% 3451% 21% 32% 31% 33% 28% 35% 32% 26% 32%
I
Not At All/Not Too 751 340 154 258 140 181 268 163 162 165 424 a4 702
Concerned (Net) 37% é)g% 20% 4(1:% 39% éﬁ% 35% 3% 27% AOI% 42|% 22% BE%
Not too concerned 420 174 103 143 76 108 142 95 89 91 240 26 393
21% ég% 13% 28% 21% Zé'% 18% 20%  15% 22|% 21}% 13% ZE%
Not at al concerned 331 166 50 115 64 73 126 68 73 74 184 17 309
16% CZS% 6% 13% 18% 17% 16% 15% 12% 18|% wl% 9% 1[%
Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - T1IJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_13 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Gender inequity

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
1130 246 571 313 193 221 453 262 409 215 505 146 971
56% 40% 73% 50% 54% 52% 59% 56% 68% 52% 50% 72% 54%
BD B f JK M
501 98 287 116 99 80 192 130 210 90 201 84 410
25% 16% 37%  19% 28% 19% 25% 28%  35% 22% 20% 41% 23%
BD F f F JK M
629 148 284 197 94 141 262 133 199 125 = 304 62 561
31% 24% 35% 3&% 26%  33% 3é% 28% 33% 30% 30% 31% 31%
e
888 367 212 310 164 203 316 206 193 196 499 57 815
44% CGS% 27% 58% 46%  48% 41%  44%  32% 48|% 50|% 28% 4E%
g
504 180 138 186 88 116 176 125 112 108 285 40 455
25% Zg% 18% 38% 25% 21% 23% 21% < 19% 2(‘1% 28;% 19%  25%
384 186 75 123 76 87 140 81 81 89 214 18 360
19% é&g% 10% 28% 21% 20% 18% 17% 13% 22|% 21I% 9% ZE%
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

COVID-19

Inflation

Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

1550 492 592 467 276 342 550 383 418 328 805 147 1383
7% 88% 76% 5%  71% Bé% 1% Bé% 69% SUI% 8(}% 2% 7%
cf 9

560 110

311 139 115 117 221 107 173 86 302 61 493
28% 18% élg% 22% 3&% 28% 22% 23% 23}% 21% 3(3% 30%  28%

Prc Ci
Overlap formulae used.

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - TI/K - T/M
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Inflation

COVID-19

Political

Region

Urbanicity

Sexual
Orientation

1458 502 472
2% 8%% 60%

468 121 191
23% 20% Zg%

483 242 306 548 361
78% 68% 72% 71% g7%
9

155 81 82 219 85
25% 23% 19% 29%  18%
b eFH

Subur- Non-
Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

(OB
623 442
602 412

430 325
71% 72%

185 84
31%  20%
JK

Prc Ci
Overlap formulae used.

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - TI/K - T/M

953 208 1785
1004 204 1786

702 142 1293
0% 70%  72%

199 57 403
20% 28%  23%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

COVID-19
. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811

d- Subur- Non-
west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
Theworst is behind us 1550 492 592 467 276 342 550 383 418 328 805 147 1383
7% 88% 76% 5%  71% Bé% 1% Bé% 69% SUI% 8(}% 2% 7%
cf 9

The worst is till ahead of 468 121 191 155 81 82 219 85 185 84 199 57 403
us 23% 20% Zg% 25% 23%  19% l:2'3% 18% g%% 20% 20% 28% 23%
el

Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - T/M
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Inflation
- ) Sexual

Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

Theworst is behind us 560 110 311 139 115 117 221 107 173 86 302 61 493
28% 18% E‘i‘lg% 22% 3&% 28% Zﬁ% 23% 2%% 21% 3g% 30%  28%
Theworst istill ahead of 1458 502 472 483 242 306 548 361 430 325 702 142 1293
us 2% 8(%% 60% 78% 68% 72% 71% g7% 71% TE% 0% 70%  72%
9

Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - T/M
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Page 64

14 Aug 2023
UTQO02 Which of the following comes closest to your view of people’s reaction to inflation? T%Ie&t

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(81

North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785

Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

| think the amount of fear 1690 527 626 536 293 366 620 410 490 358 842 166 1502

is sensible given how 84% 86% 80% 86% 82% 86% 81% 87% 81% 87% 84% 81% 84%

much prices have risen. &3 C G G i

The amount of fear is 328 85 157 86 63 57 149 59 113 54 162 38 284

irrational, people are 16% 14% 20% 14% 18% 14% 19% 13% 19% 13% 16% 19% 16%

erreacting. BD FH i

Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - T1JTK = LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

INF42 Which of the following is closest to your view of people’s fear of a potential U.S. recession?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| think the amount of fear
issensible.

The amount of fear is
irrational, and people are
overreacting.

Sigma

Political

Region

Sexual
Urbanicity Orientation

rth-  Mid.

Subur-

Nor - Non-
east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

1608 521 579
80% 88% 74%

410 91 204
20% 15% E?S%

2018 612 783
100% 100% 100%

508
82%

C

114
18%

622
100%

270 346 607 385
76% 82% 79%  82%

e e

86 7 163 83
2';‘1% 18% 21% 18%

357 424 769 468
100% 100% 100% 100%

458
76%

144
24%

JIS

602
100%

442 953 208 1785
412 1004 204 1786

338 813 149 1438
82% 81% 73% 8 i%
i i

74 192 55 348
18%  19% 2';% 19%

412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - T1JTK = LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO04 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Cor mpamonale- | have
sympathy for others who
are struggling financially
aﬁ Leadersaren’t
{h ing ‘action to address
IS

Grateful - 1. haven't been
negatively impacted

Angry Upset lhalldon!
now wl hm econor
W\||
Cam- It s!ou h now but
things will get better soon

FOMO - I'm missing out
on exper ences and
opportunities because

can't afford to partici pae
Fearful - My financial
situation isn't covering my

Orverwheimed— | feel like
"m drowning under my

fmanclal worry

Confident - My financials

are put logahe' andI'm

not concert

Lonely - | feel likel'm

iacmg all of thison my

1520

1264
63%

1001
50%

988
49%

970
48%

824
41%

817 24
40% 3

767
38%

650
32%

618
31%

Political

Summary Of Yes

. Sexual
Region Urbanicity Orientation

GOP

474
7%

440
2%
CD
310
51%
D
361
59%
CD
262
43%
250
41%
1
9%

217
35%

208
34%
D

184
30%

North-  Mid-

Subur- Non-
DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

581
74%

423
54%
419
54%
D
317
40%
429
55%
BD
293
37%
283
36%
276
35%
288
37%
D

215
27%

616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

465 271 331 566 352 419 334 766 131 1364
7% 76% 78%  74%  75%  70% SJi% 76|% 64%  76%

401 226 275 477 287 341 282 642 127 1125
Gé% 63% 65% 62% 61% 57% GSI% 641% 62%  63%

271 175 205 384 237 312 195 494 94 886
44%  49%  48% 50% 51% 52% 47%  49%  46%  50%

310 178 206 395 209 292 224 473 121 856
58% 50%  49% 5%% 45%  48% 5;(&% 47% 6’\%% 48%

278 163 190 365 252 315 188 467 75 874
45% 46% 45% 47% E4% 5&% 46% 47% 37% 48%
eFg J

281 139 172 352 161 249 173 401 118 700
45% 39% 41% 46% 34%  41% 42% 40% 58% 39%
C eH M
293 148 164 344 161 240 195 382 110 702
47%  42% 39%  45% 34% 40% 47% 38% 54%  39%
BC H K M
274 124 142 336 165 230 170 367 119 642
Bl‘lé% 35% 34% Eéd% 35% 38% 41% 37% 5’3% 36%

154 118 131 220 180 185 117 348 28 604
25% 33% 31% 29% ?g% 31% 28% 35% 14% Bﬂ%
]

218 101 112 283 121 206 128 283 96 507
38% 28%  26% EF3}—7<% 26% 32% 31%  28% 4’;% 28%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

Overlap formulae used.
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO04 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g.,

Summary Of No

rising inflation, bear market)?

Political Region Urbanicity
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid-

8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396
Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468
- | fed likeI'm 1400 428 569 404 255 311 487 347
facl ng aJI of thison my 69% 70% 7[:;% 65% 7(%% 7é% 63% 7é%
Cunf\dmt My flnanuals 1368 405 496 468 239 292 549 288
are put together and I'm 68% 66% 63% 75% 67% 69% 71%  61%
nol concerned BC h H
erwhelmed - | feel like 1251 396 507 348 233 281 433 303
| m drownl ng under my 62% 65% 65% 56% 65% 66% 56%  65%
financia worry D D G G G

Fearful - My financial 1201 371 501 329 209 259 426 307
situation isn't covering my 60% 61% 64% 53% 58% 61% 55%  66%
expenses D D G

FOMO-I'm mlsng out 1194 362 490 342 218 252 418 307
on experiences an 59% 59% 63% 55% 61% 59% 54%  66%
opportunities because | D G
can't afford to pa'llapae

Cam- It'stoughnow but 1048 350 354 344 194 234 405 216
things will get better soon 52% Sg% 45% Sg% 51’11% SH‘S% Sa% 46%

Angry - Upset that | don’'t 1030 251 467 312 178 218 374 259
know when the economy 51% 41% 60% 50% 50% 51% 49%  55%
will recover BD B g
Grateful - | haven't been 1017 302 364 351 181 218 386 232
negatively impacted 50% 49% 46% BSS% 51% 52% 50%  49%
léﬁsa - Leadersaren't 754 172 360 221 131 149 292 181
1 Ing action to address 37% 28% B‘lg% 35% 37% 35% 38%  39%
C ompassionate - | have 498 139 203 157 85 93 204 117
sympathy for others who 25% 23% 26% 25% 24%  22% 26%  25%

are struggling financially

396
66%

418
69%

372
62%

362
60%
i
353
59%

288
48%

311
52%

290
48%

262
43%
JK

183
30%
JK

Urban Rural

284
69%

294
72%
k
242
59%
217
53%
238
58%
224
54%
i
188
46%
217
53%
130
32%

78
19%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae used.

Subur- Non-
ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

953
1004

721
2%
656
65%
637
63%
622
62%
3
603
60%
537
53%
I
531
53%
3

510
51%

362
36%

238
24%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

UTQO04_1 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?

Base: All Respondents

Grateful - | haven’t been negatively impacted

X X Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mi Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east est South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
Yes 1001 310 419 271 175 205 384 237 312 195 494 94 886
50% Sé% Sé% 44%  49% 48% 50% 51% 52% 47%  49%  46%  50%
No 1017 302 364 351 181 218 386 232 290 217 510 110 900
50% 49% 46% B58% 51% 52% 50% 49% 48% 53% 51% 54%  50%
Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P Columns Tested (5%,
Overlap formulae used.

10% risk Tevel) - B/IC/D - ETFIG/H - TI/K - TIM
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO04_2 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Compassionate - | have sympathy for others who are struggling financially

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

X X Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
1520 474 581 465 271 331 566 352 419 334 766 131 1364
5% T7% 74% 7% 76% 78%  74%  75%  70% SJi% 76|% 64% 7?%
498 139 203 157 85 93 204 117 183 78 238 73 422
25% 23% 26% 25% 24% 22% @ 26%  25% 352% 19%  24% 3’3% 24%
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae us

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1I/K - T/M

ed.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

UTQO04_3 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Lonely - | feel like I'm facing all of this on my own

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 2018
Weighted Base 2018

Yes 618
31%

No 1400
69%

Sigma

. . Sexual

Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

North- Mid Subur- Non-

GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™

637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785

612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

184 215 218 101 112 283 121 206 128 283 96 507
30% 27% 35% 28% 26% _37% 26% 34% 31% 28% 47% 28%

[ EFH K M

428 569 404 255 311 487 347 396 284 721 108 1279
70% 73% 65% 72% 74% 63% 74% 66% 69% 72% 53% 72%

D G G G [ L

2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1I/K - T/M

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO04_4 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Overwhelmed - | feel like I'm drowning under my financial worry

- ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
767 217 276 274 124 142 336 165 230 170 367 119 642
38% 35% 35% 44% 35% 34% _44% 35% 38% 41% 37% 58%  36%
BC EFH M
1251 396 507 348 233 281 433 303 372 242 637 85 1144
62% 65% 65% 56% 65% 66% 56% 65% 62% 59% 63% 42% 64%
D D G G G L
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae us

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1I/K - T/M

ed.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO04_5 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Angry - Upset that | don’t know when the economy will recover

: ’ Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- orth-  Mi

988 361 317 310 178 206 395
49% 59% 40% 50% 50% 49%  51%

CD C h

1030 251 467 312 178 218 374
51% 41% E?g% Sé)% 50% 51%  49%

2018 612 783 622 357 424 769
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

209
45%
259
55%
9

468
100%

Subur- Non-
Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

292
48%

311
52%

602
100%

442 953 208 1785
412 1004 204 1786

224 473 121 856

54% 47% 60%  48%
K M

188 531 82 930

46% 53% 40% SE%

412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae us

Lé)\umns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - T1I/K - T/M
ed.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

UTQO04_6 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Upset - Leaders aren’t taking action to address this

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 2018
Weighted Base 2018

Yes 1264
63%

No 754
37%

Sigma

Political Region

Sexual
Urbanicity Orientation

440 423 401 226 275 477 287
gg% 54% Eé% 63% 65% 62% 61%

172 360 221 131 149 292 181
28% élg% 35% 37% 35% 38% 39%

2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Subur- Non-
Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

341
57%

262
43%
JK

602
100%

442 953 208 1785
412 1004 204 1786

282 642 127 1125
GSI% 61% 62%  63%
130 362 7 661
32% 36% 38% 37%

412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1I/K - T/M

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Political

UTQO04_7 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Fearful - My financial situation isn't covering my expenses

Urbanicity

DEM IND/OTH
© (©)
765 616
783 622

283 293
36% 47%
BC

501 329
Gé% 53%

2018 612 783 622
100% 100% 100%  100%

161

34%

307

66%
G

468
100%

Subur-
Urban Rural ban

195

240 382 110 702
40% 4;% 38% 5'@% 39%
i

217

362 622 94 1085
60%  53% 63% 46% GE%
]

602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae us

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1I/K - T/M
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO04_8 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?

FOMO - I'm missing out on experiences and opportunities because | can't afford to participate

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

824

41% 41%

1194

59% 59%

Urbanicity

Sexual
Orientation

Political

DEM IND/OTH
© (©)
765 616
783 622

293 281
37% 48%

490 342
Gg% 55%

2018 612 783 622
100% 100% 100%  100%

161

34%

307

66%
G

468
100%

173

42%

238

58%

Subur- Non-
Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

953 208 1785

1004 204 1786

401 118 700
40% 5'3% 39%

603 86 1086
60%  42% GE%

412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae us

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

Page 75

14 Aug 2023
Table 75




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

UTQO04_9 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 2018
Weighted Base 2018

Yes 970
No 1048

Sigma

Calm - It's tough now but things will get better soon

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

d- Subur- Non-
west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

262 188

429 278 163 190 365 315 467 75 874
48% 43% BSS% 45%  46%  45%  47%  54% S_ﬁ% 46%  47% 3% 4&%
i

350 224 537

354 344 194 234 405 288 128 913
52% Sg% 45% 58% Sﬁ% 5&% SE% 46%  48% 54%  53% 6’%% 51%
i

2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO04_10 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Confident - My financials are put together and I'm not concerned

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
650 208 288 154 118 131 220 180 185 117 348 28 604
32% 361% 3[7}% 25% 33% 31% 29% f3éi% 31% 28% 3% 14% 3?%
J
1368 405 496 468 239 292 549 288 418 294 656 175 1182
68% 66% 63% 578% 67% Ga% 7'_1‘% 61%  69% 7&% 65% 8’3% 66%

2018 612
100% 100%

783 622 357 424
100%  100% 100% 100%

769 468
100%  100%

602 412
100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae us

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - T1J/K - T/M

ed.

1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

BIN4 In what part of your daily life do you feel most affected by inflation? Please select all that apply.

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Groceries

Gas prices

Utilities
Fg;%g‘grlnk\ng a
Healthcare

Rent

Insurance
Automotive
Clothing

Online orders
Flights

Hotels

Consumer electronics
Alcohol

Something else
None of these

Sigma

Political

. Sexual
Region Urbanicity Orientation

Mid- Subur- Non-
west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

927
46%

691
34%

682

34%

645
32%

627
31%

627
31%

381
19%

367
18%

361
18%

323
16%

214
11%

97
5%

97
5%

501 564 523 277
82% 72% 84%  78%
C C

471 491 456 234
T7% 63% 73%  66%
C C

322 325 337 171
53% 41% 54%  48%
c C

305 317 305 155
50%  40% 49%  43%
c C

219 276 196 125

36% 35% 31%  35%

189 255 239 99
31% 33% gﬁ% 28%
C

221 212 212 105
3g% 27% 3&1% 30%

218 192 217 112
3C6% 24% 38% 31%

193 247 186
31% 32% 30%

100
28%
105 147 129 69
17% 19%  21% 19%
99 154 114 50
16% 20%  18% 14%
119 140 102 63
19% 18%  16% 18%
108 106 109 44
18% 13%  18% 12%
c [
62 91 61 37
10% 12% 10% 10%
15 36 46 14
W S T A%
{3

21 50 26 19
3% g% 4% 5%

10029 3169 3603 3257 1675

497%

518% 460%  523% 470%

425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

341 594 375 428 350 810 145 1422
81% 77% 80% 71% SSI% Bll% 71% EE%

318 537 329 375 311 732 129 1269

72% 70% 70%  62% 76|% 73}% 64% 71|%

882

209 373 231 508 87
8% 51% 43%  49%
i

267 209
49% 49%  44% 1%
196 345 231 252 186 489 102 812
46%  45%  49%  42%  45% 49|% 50%  45%

125 278 163 208 142 341 95 590
29% 36f% 35% 35% 34%  34% 4’\%% 33%

134 290 159 237 122 323 93 577
32% 38% 34% 39% 30% 32% 46% 32%
Ef JK M

119 263 157 177 145 324 69 564
28% 34f% 34% 29% 35% 32% 34% 32%

129 234 152 182 135 310 63 555
30% 30% 32% 30% 33% 31% 31% 31%

121 273 132 192 140 295 90 534
29% EE}E% 28% 32% 34%  29% 4’3% 30%

70 147 95 138 70 173 53 319
17% 19%  20% 2_2% 17% 17% 2’3% 18%
Il
64 141 113 134 54 179 42 321
15%  18% Eé4% %E% 13% 18% 21%  18%
9 ]

62 149 88 131 60 170 55 303
1% 19 1% 2% Is% 1r% 27 “17%
50 131 97 118 62 143 65 252
120 17% 21% 20% 15% 14% 32%  14%
t EF K M
32 92 53 88 32 94 36 178
8% 12% 11% 15% 8% 9% 18% 10%
f JK M
21 44 18 26 25 15 81
5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 8% 5%
19 4 18 27 10 60 3 88
9% 5% % e 2% ew  Tw sw

2010 3933 2411 2980 2051 4998 1142 8745
475% 511% 515% 495% 498% 498% 561% 490%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJTK = LTM
Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

USN18 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?
Summary Of Increase

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Food, groceries

Gas

Utilities

Interest rates

Rent

Other insurance (e.g., car,
home, etc.)

Healthcare

Health insurance

1513
75%

1504
75%

1447
72%

1369
68%

1359
67%

1277
63%

1274
63%

1239
61%

X X Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
508 532 473 275 306 568 365 438 340 736 145 1355
83% 68% 78% 7%  72%  74% 8%  73% ?&% 3%  71%  76%
495 534 475 260 309 592 344 424 342 739 148 1342
8&% 68% 78% 3% 73%  77% 73%  70% llilfz% 4%  73%  75%
482 519 446 259 303 543 342 414 326 707 143 1290
C7II9)% 66% 2% 73% 2% 71% 73% 69% T}%% 0% 70%  72%
c
439 513 417 236 288 526 319 405 295 669 130 1227
72% 66% 67% 66% 68% 68% 68% 67% 72% 67% 64% 69%
c
438 503 417 245 288 528 299 409 280 670 140 1207
7é% 64% 67% 69% 68% 69% 64% 68% 68% 67% 69%  68%
427 450 400 234 262 498 284 360 277 640 127 1137
7C0% 5% eé% 66% 62% 65% 61%  60% e‘ll% 64% 63%  64%
428 456 391 227 261 502 285 362 266 646 121 1140
C'/S% 58% 63% 64% 62% 65% 61% 60% 65% 64% 59%  64%
416 443 380 223 259 487 269 351 271 616 120 1106
CGS% 57% 61% 63% 61% 63% 58% 58% GGI% 61% 59%  62%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM

PiC
Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

USN18 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Summary Of Stay The Same

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785

Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

Health insurance 703 184 296 222 127 158 249 169 215 127 361 63 625
35% 30% 35% Sg% 36% 37% 32% 36% 36% 31% 36% 31% 35%

Other insurance (e.g., car, 669 169 297 203 110 153 240 165 208 126 335 62 591
home, etc.) 33% 28% 35% 33% 31% 36% 31% 35% 35% 31% 33% 31% 33%

Healthcare 664 168 291 205 116 153 236 160 202 132 330 71 578
33% 27% 3;% 3%% 32% 36% 31% 34% 33% 32% 33% 35% 32%

Rent 572 153 = 250 170 101 118 213 140 162 120 290 53 503
28% 25% 3%% 27% 28% 28% 28% 30% 27% 29% 29% 26%  28%

Interest rates 530 153 = 209 168 102 99 211 118 160 88 281 57 458
26% 25% 27%  21% 29% 23% 27% 25% 21% 21% 2§% 28%  26%

Utilities 501 118 236 147 88 107 205 101 165 73 263 48 444
25% ~19% B:%g% 24%  25% 25% 2% 21% 23% 18% zg% 24%  25%

Food, groceries 396 84 198 115 70 96 164 66 122 61 213 47 340
20% 14% 25% 18% 20% 23% 21% 14% 20% 15% 21% 23% 19%

BD b h H H Ji J

Gas 373 90 186 98 83 86 135 70 124 56 193 32 332

19% 15% éé% 16% 2&% 20% 18%  15% 23% 14% 13% 16%  19%
9!

Prc Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BICID - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae used.
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. Page 81
FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 14 Aug 2023
U
USN18 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months? Table81
Summary Of Decrease

Base: All Respondents

: ’ Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785

Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

Gas 140 27 63 50 14 28 43 55 55 14 72 23 112
% 4% 8% 8% 4% 7% 6% _12% 9% 3% 7%  11% 6%

B B EfG J J M

Interest rates 119 21 61 37 19 37 33 31 37 29 53 17 102
6% 3% g% g% 5% g% 4% % 6% 7% 5% 8% 6%

Food, groceries 108 20 54 34 11 22 37 38 42 11 55 12 91
5% 3% g% 6% 3% 5% 5% ES% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5%

9 ]

Rent 87 21 30 35 10 18 29 29 31 11 44 11 76

4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4%
e

Healthcare 79 17 36 27 14 10 32 24 39 13 27 11 68

4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% E% 3% 3% 6% 4%
J

Health insurance 76 12 44 20 6 6 33 30 37 13 27 21 56

4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4% 6% 6% 3% 3% 10% 3%
Bd eF EF K M
Other insurance (e.g., car, 72 17 36 19 12 8 32 19 34 9 29 14 58
home, etc.) 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% JE% 2% 3% '\;% 3%

Utilities 70 13 28 29 10 13 22 25 23 13 34 12 53
3% 2% 4% g% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3%
g m

Prc Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae used.




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

USN18_1 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

Political

Food, groceries

. Sexual
Region Urbanicity Orientation

- N d- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Wave
181
(811
®w ®
2018 637
2018 612
1513 508
75% 83%
CD

396 84
20% 14%

108 20
5% 3%
2018 = 612

100% 100%

532
68%

198
25%

BD

54
7%

B

783
100%

616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

473 275 306 568 365 438 340 736 145 1355
78% 7%  72%  74% 8%  73% ?&% 3%  71%  76%

115 70 96 164 66 2 61 213 47 340
18% 20% 23% 21% 14% 20% 15% 21% 23% 19%
b h H H J
34 11 22 37 38 11 55 12 91
6% 3% 5% 5% ES% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5%
9 ]

622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae use:

d.

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

Page 82

14 Aug 2023
Table82




. Page 83
FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 14 Aug 2023
U
USN18_2 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months? Table83
Gas
Base: All Respondents
. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811

- N d- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785

Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

Increase 1504 495 534 475 260 309 592 344 424 342 739 148 1342
75% 8&% 68% 78% 3%  73%  77%  73%  70% ?&% 4%  73%  75%

Stay the same 373 90 186 98 83 86 135 70 124 56 193 32 332
19% 15% E?é% 16% 2&% 20% 18%  15% 23% 14% 13% 16%  19%

g

Decrease 140 27 63 50 14 28 43 55 55 14 72 23 112

% 4% 8% 8% 4% % 6% 12% 9% 3% 7%  11% 6%
B B EfG J J M

Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae used.




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

USN18_3 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Utilities
. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® ®m 6 H O O «K O ™
2018 637 765 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
2018 612 783 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
1447 482 519 259 303 543 342 414 326 707 143 1290
72% (:78% 66% 3%  72%  71%  73%  69% 72% 70% 70%  72%
501 118 236 88 107 205 101 165 73 263 48 444
25% 19% Eifg% 25% 25% 27% 21% 23% 18% Zg% 24%  25%
70 13 28 10 13 22 25 23 13 34 12 53
3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3%
9 m
2018 612 783 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae use:

Page 84

14 Aug 2023
Tagnle84




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
USN18_4 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Rent

Base: All Respondents

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

N d- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785

Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

Increase 1359 438 503 417 245 288 528 299 409 280 670 140 1207
67% 7%% 64% 67% 69% 68% 69% 64% 68% 68% 67% 69% 68%

Stay the same 572 153 250 170 101 118 213 140 162 120 290 53 503
28% 25% 35% 27% 28% 28% 28% 30% 27% 29% 29% 26%  28%

Decrease 87 21 30 35 10 18 29 29 31 11 44 11 76
4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4%
e
Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

USN18_5 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?
Healthcare

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase

Stay the same

Decrease

Sigma

1274 428
63% 70
CD

664

33%

79 17
4% 3%

2018

100%

Region

Urbanicity

Sexual
Orientation

N
GOP DEM IND/OTH

391
63%
205
33%
b
27
2%

622
100%

227
64%

116
32%

14
4%

357
100%

502
65%

236
31%
32

4%

769
100%

285
61%

160
34%

24
5%

468
100%

Subur-
Urban Rural ban

266
65%

132
32%

13
3%

412
100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae use:

Non-
LGBTQ LGBTQ
1785
1786
1140
59%  64%

71 578
35%  32%

68
4%

1786
100% 100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

USN18_6 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

Wave
181
(811

Interest rates

. Sexual
Region Urbanicity Orientation

- N d- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

2018
2018

1369 439
68% 72
c

530

26%

119

6%

2018

100%

417 236 5 9
67% 66% 68% 68% 68% 67% T72% 67%

622 357 424 602
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

295 66! 130

288 526 319 40 1227
64%  69%

102 118

168 99 211 160 88 281 57 458
21% 29% 23% 27% 25% 27% @ 21% Zg% 28%  26%

37 19 37 33 31 37 29 53 17 102
E% 5% GQ% 4% % 6% 7% 5% 8% 6%

769 468 412 1004 204 1786

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae use:
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

USN18_7 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

Health insurance

P
Overlap formulae use:

d.

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

X X Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
1239 416 443 380 223 259 487 269 351 271 616 120 1106
61% CGS% 57% 61% 63% 61% 63% 58% 58% GGI% 61% 59%  62%
703 184 296 222 127 158 249 169 215 127 361 63 625
35% 30% 35% 32% 36% 37% 32% 36% 36% 31% 36% 31% 35%
76 12 44 20 6 6 33 30 37 13 27 21 56
4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4% 6% 6% 3% 3%  10% 3%
Bd eF EF K M
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

USN18_8 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?
Other insurance (e.g., car, home, etc.)

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

1277
63%

669
33%

72
4%

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
427 450 400 234 262 498 284 360 277 640 127 1137
7C0% 57% Eé% 66% 62% 65% 61%  60% 67|% 64% 63%  64%
169 297 203 110 153 240 165 208 126 335 62 591
28% SS% 33% 31% 36% 31% 3% 35% 31% 33% 31% 33%
17 36 19 12 8 32 19 34 9 29 14 58
3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3 E% 2% 3% ’;% 3%
612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2018
100%

P
Overlap formulae use:

d.

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO3 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Have had to pay off debt
slower than normal

Sought out new or
additional sources of
income

Stopped or cut back on
other savings (e.g., college
tuition, amajor purchase,
such as a hotise or care)
Accumulated more debt
than normal

Stopped or cut back on
retirement savings

Provided financial support
for afamily member

Lost income either
partially or entirely

Missed (or will soon miss)
abill payment

Had to stop paying for
Savices (en, adog
walker, childcare, a house
cleaning service)
Provided fé nancial support

for afrien

Have been unable to afford
healthcare

Missed (or will soon miss)
arent/mortgage payment

Lost access to my health
insurance

| have been impacted
financially in some other
way

| have not been impacted
financialy

718
36%

717
36%

658
33%

594
29%
561
28%
515
26%
452
22%
430
21%
397
20%

268
13%

927
46%

183
9%

Political

Summary Of Yes

. Sexual
Region Urbanicity Orientation

North-  Mid-

Subur- Non-
GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

® (©
637 765
612 783
268 329
24% “42%
269 328
44% "42%
256 297
22% “38%
223 254
36% 32%

254 241

41% 31%

Ccd

190 250
31% 32%

167 211
21% 27%

167 203
27% 26%

156 189
26% 24%

113 213
18% 27%
BD

128 143
21% 18%

109 156
18% 20%

78 103
13% 13%

293 318
Ag% 1%

60 76
10% 10%

616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

305 148 184 353 218 296 178 429 101 789
43% 41% 43% 46%  47% 4&% 43% 43% 50%  44%

295 153 169 355 215 275 189 428 106 782
47%  43%  40% 46f% 46%  46%  46%  43% 52%  44%
m

298 155 171 345 181 241
gg% 43%  40%  45%

186 424 101 744
39% 40%  45% @ 42%

50%  42%
m

241 113 150 290 165 217 155 345 82 627
39% 32% 35% 38% 35% 36% 38% 34% 41% 35%
c

222 136 134 283 164 222 143 353 81 628
36% 38% 32% 37% 35% 37% 35% 35% 40% 35%

219 102 130 286 140 228 125 305 78 572
35% 29% 31% E?IZ% 30% 32% 30% 30% 38% 32%

216 115 117 246 116 193 121 279 86 502
538% 3%% 28% 3H2% 25% 32% 29%  28% 4’\%% 28%

191 98 117 240 106 193 130 239 96 462
31% 27% 28% 31% 23% 32% 31% 24% 47% 26%
H K K M
169 78 80 228 129 181 101 232 86 427
27%  22%  19% gg% 22% 32% 25%  23% 4’\%% 24%

126 100 70 180 102 184 84 184 65 385
20% 2§% 16% 22% 22% ?2% 20%  18% 3’\%% 2%

159 72 64 191 103 146 79 205 69 355
26% 20% 15% 25% 22% 24% 19% 20% 34% 20%
C F F M

132 75 76 167 80 167 78 153 69 326
21% 21% 18% 22% 17% EE% 19%  15% 3'\2% 18%

87 45 42 133 48 115 36 117 47 217
14% 13% 10% 17% 10% 19% 9% 12% 23% 12%
eFH JK M

316 163 205 346 214 283 198 447 105 805
Sé% 46%  48%  45%  46% 7%  48%  44%  52%  45%

47 39 37 50 56 37 33 113 7 175
8% lé% 9% % 1é% 6% 8% 11|% 3% 18%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Lost access to my health
insurance

Missed (or will soon miss)

arent/mortgage payment

Have been unable to afford
care

healthe

Provided financial support

for afriend

Had to stop payi ng for

Services (e

wd ker, cl |Igdcar)e ahouse
eaning servi

le (orW|II S00N Miss)

abill payment

Lost income either
partially or entirely

Provided financial ajpport
lemb

for afamily me

Stopped or cut bxk on
retirement savin

Accumulated more debt
than normal

Stopped or cut back on

other savings (e.g., college

tuition, amaor purchase,
such as a holise or care)

addl%onal $uro&c of

Ha/e had to pay off debt
slower than normal

have been im)
flnanclally |nsgrancéolhef
way

| have not been impacted
financialy

Summary Of No

UTQO3 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/F/G/H - T71J/K - /M

Ovevlap formulae used.

Political Region Urbanicity
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban
) © ® 6 ®m © ¢ O O «
2018 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953
2018 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004
1750 681 535 312 382 636 421 488 376 887
87% 87% 86%  87% 98% 83% Qg% 81% 9]i% BBI%
9
1621 627 490 282 348 603 388 436 334 851
80% 80% 9% 79% 82% 78% 83% 72% Sll% 8!'1%
1588 48 640 463 285 360 578 365 456 332 799
79% B'%% 74%  80% éa% 7% 78% 76% 81%  80%
1566 571 496 256 354 589 366 419 327 820
78% 73% 88% 2% Esé% 7% 78%  70% SOI% 82|%
1503 594 453 278 344 542 339 422 310 772
4% 6%  73% 768% Gs&% 0% 72%  70%  75% 77|%
1457 4 581 431 259 307 529 362 410 282 765
2% 74% 69% 73% 72%  69% 7&% 68%  69% 78%
1424 445 573 406 241 307 523 353 409 290 725
71% T 78% 65% 68% 72% 68% 75% 68% 71%  72%
el
1360 533 404 255 294 483 328 375 287 699
67% 68%  65% 761% 69%  63% 7GO% 62% 70|% 70|%
9
1301 358 542 400 221 289 486 305 380 269 651
64% 63% 63% 62% 68% 63% 65% 63% 65%  65%
1300 530 381 243 274 480 304 385 257 659
64% 65% 61% 68% 65% 62% 65% 64% 62%  66%
1167 487 324 202 253 424 288 361 225 580
58% 6[2)% 52% 57% 60% 55% 61% 60% 55%  58%
1126 456 328 203 255 414 254 328 222 576
56% 58% 53% 57% 60% 54% 54% 54% 54%  57%
)
1116 454 317 209 239 417 250 306 234 575
55% 58% 51% 59% 57% 54% 53% 51% 57% 57|%
1091 319 = 466 307 194 219 424 254 320 214 558
54% BSS% 49%  54% 52%  55% 54% 53% 52%  56%
1835 707 575 317 387 719 412 565 379 = 891
91% 90% 92% 89%  91% EQS% 88% 9:(1% 92%  89%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19
14 Aug 2023

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
UTQO3_1 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways? Table 92

Missed (or will soon miss) a rent/mortgage payment

Base: All Respondents

: ’ Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811

North- d- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785

Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

Yes 397 109 156 132 75 76 167 80 167 78 153 69 326
20% 18% 20% 21% 21% 18% 22%  17% JZE% 19%  15% 3,@% 18%

No 1621 504 627 490 282 348 603 388 436 334 851 135 1460
80% 82% 80% 9% 79% 82% 78% 83% 72% Sll% 85'1% 66% EE%

Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae used.




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO3_2 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Missed (or will soon miss) a bill payment

- ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mi Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east est South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

561 167 203 191 98 117 240 106
28% 27% 26% 31% 27%  28% 3&% 23%

1457 445 581 431 259 307 529 362
2% 3% 74% 69% 73% 72%  69% 7(;%

2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

193
32%

K

410
68%

602
100%

442 953 208 1785
412 1004 204 1786

130 239 96 462

31% 24% 4T%  26%
K M

282 765 108 1324

69% 78% 53% 76%

412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae us

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

ed.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 14 Aug 2023
U
UTQO3_3 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways? T%Ie%
Provided financial support for a family member

Base: All Respondents

- ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785

Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

Yes 658 190 250 219 102 130 286 140 228 125 305 78 572
33% 31% 32% 3%% 29% 31% EZf*IH7% 30% j!g% 30% 30% 38% 32%

No 1360 423 533 404 255 294 483 328 375 287 699 126 1214
67% 69% 68% 65% 7(%% 69%  63% 78% 62% 7(}% 7CII% 62%  68%
g9

Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJTK - TTM
Overlap formulae used.




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO3_4 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Provided financial support for a friend

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Political Region

Sexual
Urbanicity Orientation

452 113 213 126 100 70
22% 18% 271% 20% 28%  16%
BD F
1566 499 571 496 256 354
78% 82% 73% 80% 72%  84%
c C EG

2018 612 783 622 357 424
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

180

23%
F
589

T1%

769
100%

102
22%

366
78%

468
100%

Subur- Non-
Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

184
30%
JK

419
70%

602
100%

442 953 208 1785
412 1004 204 1786
84 184 65 385
20%  18% 3'%% 22%
327 820 139 1401
Sq% 82|% 68% 7%%

412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae us

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1I/K - T/M

ed.
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FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 14 Aug 2023
U
UTQO3_5 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways? Table 96

Sought out new or additional sources of income

Base: All Respondents

- ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

Yes 892 269 328 295 153 169 355 215 275 189 428 106 782
44% 44% 42% 47%  43%  40% 46f% 46%  46%  46%  43% 52%  44%
m
No 1126 343 456 328 203 255 414 254 328 222 576 98 1004
56% 56% 58% 53% 57% 60% 54% 54% 54% 54% 57%  48% SSI%
g9

Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJTK - TTM
Overlap formulae used.




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO3_6 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Lost income either partially or entirely

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

X X Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mi Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east est South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
594 167 211 216 115 117 246 116 193 121 279 86 502
29% 27% 27% éié% 3%% 28% 3}_2{% 25% 32% 29%  28% 4’%% 28%
1424 445 573 406 241 307 523 353 409 290 725 117 1284
71% 73% 78% 65% 68% 72%  68% 75% 68% 71% 72%  58% 76%
e
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae us

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1I/K - T/M

ed.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO3_7 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Accumulated more debt than normal

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

Wave
181
(811
8/13) GOP
®w ®
2018 637
2018 612
718 223
36% 36%
1300 390
64% 64%

2018 612
100% 100%

N d- Subur- Non-
DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

254 241 113 150 290 165 217 155 345 82 627
32% 39% 32% 35% 38% 35% 36% 38% 34% 41% 35%
c
530 381 243 274 480 304 385 257 659 121 1159
Gg% 61% 68% 65% 62% 65% 64% 62% 66% 59%  65%

783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae us

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1I/K - T/M

ed.

Page 98

14 Aug 2023
Table98




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO3_8 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Have had to pay off debt slower than normal

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
902 268 329 305 148 184 353 218 296 178 429 101 789
45% 44% 42% 48% 41% 43% 46%  47% 4&% 43% 43% 50%  44%
1116 344 454 317 209 239 417 250 306 234 575 103 997
55% 56% 55% 51% 59% 57% 54% 53% 51% 57% 57|% 50%  56%
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae us

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1I/K - T/M

ed.

Page 99

14 Aug 2023
Table99




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO3_9 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Stopped or cut back on retirement savings

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

- ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mi Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east est South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

717 254 241 222 136 134 283
36% éé% 31% 36% 38% 32% 37%

1301 358 542 400 221 289 486
64% 59% Gg% Gg% 62% 68%  63%

2018 612 783 622 357 424 769
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

164
35%

305
65%

468
100%

222
37%

380
63%

602
100%

442 953 208 1785
412 1004 204 1786

143 353 81 628
35% 35% 40%  35%
269 651 122 1158
65% 65% 60%  65%

412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae us

Lé)\umns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - TII/K - T/M
ed.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO03_10 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Stopped or cut back on other savings (e.g., college tuition, a major purchase, such as a house or care)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
851 256 297 298 155 171 345 181 241 186 424 101 744
42% 42% 38% gg% 43% 40%  45% 39% 40% 45%  42% 50%  42%
m
1167 356 487 324 202 253 424 288 361 225 580 103 1042
58% 53% Gé% 52% 57% 60% 55% 61% 60% 55% 58%  50% SSI%
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae us

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

ed.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO03_11 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Had to stop paying for services (e.g., adog walker, childcare, a house cleaning service)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

- ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mi Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east est South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

515 156 189 169 78 80 228
26% 26% 24% 2%  22%  19% ég%

1503 456 594 453 278 344 542
74% 74% 76% 73% 7(1;% é&% 70%

2018 612 783 622 357 424 769
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

129

28%
F
339

72%

468
100%

181
30%

K

422
70%

602
100%

442 953 208 1785
412 1004 204 1786

101 232 86 427
25%  23% 4’%% 24%

310 772 118 1359
75% 77|% 58% 7E%

412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae us

Lé)\umns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - T1J/K - T/M
ed.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 14 Aug 2023
U
UTQO03_12 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways? Table103

Lost access to my health insurance

Base: All Respondents

- ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785

Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

Yes 268 78 103 87 45 42 133 48 115 36 117 47 217
13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 10% 17% 10% 19% 9% 12% 23% 12%

eFH JK M

No 1750 535 681 535 312 382 636 421 488 376 887 156 1569

87% 87% 87% 86%  87% 98% 83% Qg% 81% 91|% 85?% % EE%
9

Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJTK - T/M
Overlap formulae used.




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO03_13 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Have been unable to afford healthcart

e

: ’ Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- orth-  Mi

430 128 143 159 72 64 191
21% 21% 18% 28% 20%  15% ZE%

1588 484 640 463 285 360 578
79% 79% Bé% 74%  80% é&% 75%

2018 612 783 622 357 424 769
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

103

22%
F
365

78%

468
100%

Subur- Non-
Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

146
24%

456
76%

602
100%

442 953 208 1785
412 1004 204 1786
79 205 69 355
19%  20% 3,@% 20%
332 799 135 1432
81% 80%  66% EE%

412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae us

Lé)\umns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - T1I/K - T/M
ed.
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FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 14 Aug 2023
U
UTQO03_14 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways? Table 105

I have been impacted financially in some other way

Base: All Respondents

: ; Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811

N d- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785

Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

Yes 927 293 318 316 163 205 346 214 283 198 447 105 805
46% 48% 41% Sé% 46%  48%  45%  46% 47% 48%  44% 52%  45%

No 1091 319 466 307 194 219 424 254 320 214 558 98 981
54% 52% BSS% 49%  54% 52%  55% 54% 53% 52% 56% 48%  55%

Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIITK - TTM
Overlap formulae used.




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO03_15 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

| have not been impacted financially

X X Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- orth-  Mi Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east est South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
183 60 76 47 39 37 50 56 37 33 113 7 175
9% 10% 10% 8% 1(%% 9% % 1(%% 6% 8% 11|% 3% 18%
1835 553 707 575 317 387 719 412 565 379 891 197 1611
91% 90% 90% 92% 89%  91% EQS% 88% 9:(1% 92%  89% 9’;% 90%
2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P
Overlap formulae us

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - TIJ/K - T/M

ed.
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) Page 107
FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023

COVID-19 .

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

14 Aug 2023
INF22 How likely or unlikely do you think it is that rising inflation will taper off and decrease by 2024? Table 107
Base: All Respondents
. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(81 .
- North-  Mid- Subur-

Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785

Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

Very/Somewhat Likely 908 208 470 230 168 168 372 200 330 147 432 105 787

(NE}S 45%  34% B68% 37% 4‘:% 40% 42% 43% ?E% 36% Ag% 52%  44%
m

Very likely 280 46 190 44 55 34 122 68 145 31 104 48 226
14% 7% 24% 7%  16% 8% 16% 15%  24% 8% 10% 24%  13%
BD F F F JK M

250 132 185
32%  28% 1%

Somewhat likely 628 162 280 186 113 134 116 328 57 561
31% 26% Sg% 30% 32%  32% 28% 33% 28% 31%

Not At All/Not Too Likely 1110 404 313 392 188 256 397 269 273 265 572 98 1000
(Net) 55% 68% 40% ﬁg% 53% Gg% 52%  57%  45% ?}A(&% 57|% 48% ssl%

el

Not too likely 729 261 231 237 127 171 266 165 191 174 365 62 660

36% 48% 29% 3(8:% 35% 40% 35% 35% 32% AIE% 36% 30% 37%
g

Not at all likely 381 143 83 155 62 84 132 103 82 91 208 36 339
19% Zg% 11% Zg% 17% 20% 17% 22% 14% ZZI% 21|°/n 18%  19%
Sigma 1004

2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 204 1786
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prc Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM
Overlap formulae used.




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19

Page 108
Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 14 Aug 2023
U
TNDO4 How much do you agree or disagree that rising inflation is negatively impacting your ability to afford your monthly budget? Table 108
Base: All Respondents

. X Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(81 _
- North-  Mid- Subur-

Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785

Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1477 455 566 455 258 303 570 346 458 313 706 166 1288

(Net) 73% T74% 72% 73% 72% 71% 74% 74% 7&% 7&% 70% 5'\%% 72%
Strongly agree 701 220 269 212 136 156

118 301 146 239 306 98 593
35% 36% 34% 34% 33% 32% Zfia% 31% 42% 3&% 30% 4’3% 33%

Somewhat agree 776 235 298 243 141 166 695
38% 38% 38% 39% 39%  39%

269 00 219 157 400 68
5% 4&% 36% 38% 40% 33% 39%

Strongly/Somewhat 541 157 217 167 98 121 199 122 145 98 298 38 498
Disagree (Net) 27% 26% 28% 21% 28% 29% 26% 26% 24% 24% 30%  19% ZE%
L)
Somewhat disagree 344 95 142 107 64 75 124 80 105 60 178 28 313
17% 16% 18% 17% 18% 18% 16% 17% 18% 15% 18% 14% 18%
Strongly disagree 197 62 75 60 34 46 75 42 39 38 119 10 185
10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11%  10% 9% 7% 9% 12|°/n 5% 18%
Sigma 76!

2018 612 783 622 357 424 9 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prc Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae used.




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

STKO06 How likely are you to do the following right now?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Likely
Base: All Respondents

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
Cut back on spending 1463 458 567 438 257 309 550 347 450 313 700 146 1292
73% T75% 72% 0% 72%  73%  72%  74% 7E% 73% 0% 72% 2%
Adjust my 2023 financial 1178 348 465 365 200 228 482 268 380 237 561 150 1013
plans 58% 57% 59% 59%  56% = 54% GE% 57% 62% 58%  56% 7’\1/1|% 57%
el
Pick up extra hours, a 1003 279 426 298 170 179 424 230 367 191 445 = 144 = 847
part-timejob, or do gig 50% 46% 54% 48%  48%  42%  55% 49% 61% 46% 44% 71% 47%
work Bd eF JK M
Dip into my short-term 932 278 373 280 160 193 377 202 343 156 433 121 802
savings 46% 45% 48% 45%  45%  46%  49%  43% ?Z% 38% 43% 6’\%% 45%
Dip into my long-term 787 230 324 232 131 153 328 174 307 130 349 113 663
savings 39% 38% 41%  37% 37%  36% 43f% 37% ?k% 32% 35% 5’3% 37%
Invest lessin the stock 689 222 280 186 115 125 288 161 256 131 302 84 595
market 34% 38% 32% 30% 32% 30% 3;% 34% ﬁ% 32% 30% 41%  33%
m
Investincrypto, NFTs, etc. 414 110 215 89 72 53 179 110 224 55 135 71 338
21% 18% E?g% 14% Zg% 13% 22% ZE% j!l% 13%  13% 3’3% 19%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Invest in crypto, NFTs,
etc.

Dip into my long-term
savings

Invest lessin the stock
market

Pick up extrahours, a
part-time job, or do gig
work

Dip into my short-term
savings

Adjust my 2023 financial
plans

Cut back on spending

STKO06 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Likely

593
29%

585
29%

367
18%

225

X X Sexual

Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
North-  Mid- Subur- Non-

GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
393 436 390 211 306 418 285 276 274 668 93 1109
64% 56% 63% 59% _72% 54% 61% 46% 67% 67% 46% 62%

C [ EGH g 1 1

221 270 192 116 164 224 179 157 162 364 43 628
36% 34% 31%  32% 33% 29% 3(%% 26% SQI% 3??% 21% 3E%
176 269 169 93 150 212 158 155 139 320 48 563
29%  34% 27% 26%  36% 28% 34% 26% 34% 32% 24% 32%
bD EG eg | [ |

216 193 183 109 147 190 147 140 132 321 23 558
35% 25% 29% 31% 35% 25% 31% 23% 32% 32% 11% 31%
Cd g G g | I L
189 227 170 99 140 180 166 132 148 306 32 539
31% 29% 21%  28% 3(1;3% 23% 33% 22% 3(‘1% 3C|l% 16% 38%

e

117 144 106 63 929 125 80 94 76 197 15 349
19% 18% 17% 18% éﬁ% 16% 17% 16% 19% 20% % ZE%
75 92 57 37 50 94 44 69 43 114 23 202
12% 12% 9% 10% 12% 12% 9% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11%

11%

P
Overlap formulae u:

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

sed.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Invest lessin the stock
market

Dip into my long-term
savings

Dip into my short-term
savings

Adjust my 2023 financial
plans

Pick up extrahours, a
part-time job, or do gig
work

Invest in crypto, NFTS, etc.

Cut back on spending

Page 111
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STKO06 How likely are you to do the following right now? Table111
Summary Of No Change

Political

. Sexual
Region Urbanicity Orientation

N
DEM IND/OTH

d- Subur- Non-
est South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Wave
181
(811
8/13) GOP
®w ®
2018 637
2018 612
715 214
35% 35%
549 161
27% 26%
501 145
25% 24%
473 147
23% 24%
422 117
21% 19%
385 109
19% 18%
330 79
16% 13%

233
30%

189
24%
184
23%
175
22%
164
21%
132
17%

124
16%

267
43%
BC
199
32%
bC
172
28%
151
24%
141
23%
144
23%
bC

127
20%
Bc

148
41%
gH

110
31%
%8
21%
9
26%
78
22%
74

21%

62
17%

425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786

148 269 150 191 142 382 71 628
35% 35% 32% 32%  34% 38|% 35%  35%

106 217 116 138 120 290 48 496
25% 28% 25%  23% 29% ZQI% 24%  28%
i
90 213 100 128 108 266 50 446
21% Zfﬁ% 21% 21% 26% 26% 25%  25%
i

97 163 120 128 98 247 38 424
23% 21% 26% 21% 24% 25% 19% 24%

97 156 91 96 89 238 37 381

23% 20% 19% 16% 22% 21}% 18% 21%
i

64 173 74 102 82 201 40 339

15% FZHZ% 16% 17% 20% 20% 20% 19%

65 126 7 83 56 34 293
15% 16% 16% 14% 14% 19% 17%  16%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

P
Overlap formulae used.




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

STK06_1 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Cut back on spending

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 2018
Weighted Base 2018

eny/Somewhat Likely 1463
(Nef) 73%

Very likely 7%%

Somewhat likely 702
35%

No change 330
16%

Not At All/Not Too Likely 225
(Net) 1%

. . Sexual

Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
North-  Mid- Subur- Non-

GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
458 567 438 257 309 550 347 450 313 700 146 1292
75% 72% 0% 72%  73%  72%  74% 7E% 73% 0% 72% 2%
227 278 257 125 157 305 174 239 173 349 96 654
37% 35% 41% 35% 37% 40% 37%  40% 4%% 35% 4’;% 37%

c
232 289 181 132 152 245 173 211 140 351 50 638
33% 35% 29% 37% 36% 32% 37% 35% 34% 35%  25% BE%
79 124 127 62 65 126 7 83 56 190 34 293
13% 16% SO% 17% 15% 16% 16% 14%  14% 1?% 17%  16%
C /)

75 92 57 37 50 94 44 69 43 114 23 202
12% 12% 9% 10% 12% 12% 9% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11%
Not too likely 92 26 42 24 16 21 43 13 31 20 42 10 82
5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% E% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%

Not at al likely 133 49 50 33 21 29 51 32 38 23 72 13 120
% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% % 7% 6% 6% % 6% %

Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - T1JTK - LTV

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STK06_2 How likely are you to do the following right now?

Invest less in the stock market

Political Region

Sexual
Urbanicity Orientation

Wave
181
(811
8/13) GOP
®w ®
Unweighted Base 2018 637
Weighted Base 2018 612
vaek//Somewhat Likely 689 222
(Net) 34% 36
Very likely 369

122
18% 20%
D

Somewhat likely 320 101
16% 16%

No change 715 214
35% 35%

Not At All/Not Too Likely ~ 614 176
(Net) 30% 29%

Not too likely 205 56
10% 9%
Not at al likely 410 120
20% 20%
Sigma 2018

612
100% 100%

N d-
DEM IND/OTH east west South West

280 186 115 125 288
32% 30% 32%  30% 3;%

159 88 52 76 154
Zg% 14% 15%  18%  20%

e

121 99 63 50 134
15% 16% 1%% 12% 1;%

233 267 148 148 269
30% 43% 41% 35%  35%
BC  gH

269 169 93 150 212
34% 27%  26%  36%  28%
bD EG

87 62 42 45 66
11% 10% 12% 11% 9%
182 107 52 105 146
ZS% 17%  15% ES% 19%
9

783 622 357 424 769
100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

161

34%
87
19%
73
16%
150
32%
158
34%
eg
52
11%
106
23%
E

468
100%

Subur- Non-
Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

623 442 953 208 1785
602 412 1004 204 1786

256 131 302 84 595
3‘2% 32% 30% 41% 33%
m

150 72 146 47 314
i\’()% 18% 15% 23% 18%
106 58 156 37 281
18% 14% 16% 18%  16%

191 142 382 71 628
32%  34% 38|% 35%  35%

155 139 320 48 563
26% 34|% 32|% 24% 32|%
60 35 109 16 188
10% 9% 11% 8% 11%
94 104 211 33 375
16% 25|% le% 16%  21%

602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TTIJTK - LTV

P
Overlap formulae used.
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) Page 114
FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 14 Aug 2023
U
STK06_3 How likely are you to do the following right now? Table114
Invest in crypto, NFTs, etc.

Base: All Respondents

: ’ Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
yery/Somenhat Likely 414 110 215 89 72 53 179 110 224 55 135 71 338
(Net) 21% "18% 27%  14% 20% 13% 23% 23% 37% 13% 13% 35%  19%
BD F F FXK M
Very likely 205 53 129 23 40 25 87 53 121 21 63 38 163
10% 9% 16% 4% 11% 6% 11% 11% 20% 5% 6% 19% 9%
D BD F F FooXK M
Somewhat likely 209 57 86 66 32 28 92 57 103 34 72 32 175
1% 9% 1l 1% 9% /% 1% 1% Lo 8% 7% 16w 10%
No change 385 109 132 144 74 64 173 74 102 82 201 40 = 339
10% 1% 1w C23% 2% 1S% 2% 16% 1% 20% 20% 20% 19%

Not At All/Not Too Likely 1219 393 436 390 211 306 418 285 276 274 668 93 1109
(Net) 60% Gé% 56% Gg% 59% EG‘/&% 54% 61%  46% 67|% 67|% 46% GE%
9

Not too likely 238 75 86 7 44 59 87 48 67 53 119 26 210
12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 14% 11% 10% 11% 13% 12% 13% 12%

Not at al likely 981 318 350 313 167 247 330 237 210 222 550 66 899
49% 52% 45% 50% 47% _58% 43% 51% 35% 54% 55%  33% 50%

C c EGh G | [ L
1786

Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - T1IJTK - LTM
Overlap formulae used.




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STKO06_4 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Adjust my 2023 financial plans

- ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
vaek//Somewhat Likely 1178 348 465 365 200 228 482 268 380 237 561 150 1013
(Net) 58% 57% 59% 59%  56%  54% 62% 57% 62% 58%  56% 7’3% 57%
el
Very likely 533 140 234 158 91 89 223 130 204 119 211 80 447
26% 23% 38% 25%  26%  21% 22% ZBf% 3;(1% 22% 21% 3’3% 25%
Somewhat likely 645 208 230 207 109 139 259 138 177 118 350 70 566
32% 34% 29% 33% 30% 33% 34% 29% 29% 29% 35% 34% 32%
ij
No change 473 147 175 151 94 97 163 120 128 98 247 38 424
23% 24% 22% 24%  26%  23% 21% 26% 21% 24% 25% 19% 24%
Not At All/Not Too Likely ~ 367 117 144 106 63 99 125 80 94 76 197 15 349
(Net) 18% 19% 18% 17%  18% éa% 6% 17% 16% 19% 20% 7% ZE%
Not too likely 152 38 68 47 28 42 57 25 47 37 68 5 147
8% 6% 9% % 8% 1&% % 5% 8% 9% /% 3% E%
Not at all likely 215 80 76 60 35 57 68 55 47 40 129 9 202
11% 13% 10% 10%  10% 163% 9%  12% 8%  10% 12}% 5% 1&%
Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - T1JTK - LTV

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STK06_5 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Dip into my short-term savings

- ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
vaa//Somewhat Likely 932 278 373 280 160 193 377 202 343 156 433 121 802
(Net) 46% 45% 48% 45%  45%  46%  49%  43% JSZ% 38%  43% 6’3% 45%
Very likely 410 116 177 117 63 75 183 89 185 70 156 73 333
20% 19% 23% 19% 18%  18% EZé% 19% g%% 17%  15% 3’3% 19%
Somewhat likely 521 162 195 164 97 118 193 113 158 86 277 48 469
26% 26% 25% 26% 27% 28% 25% @ 24% @ 26% @ 21% Zg% 24%  26%
No change 501 145 184 172 98 20 213 100 128 108 266 50 446
25% 24% 23% 28% 27%  21% sz% 21% 21% 26% 26% 25%  25%
I
Not At All/Not Too Likely ~ 585 189 227 170 99 140 180 166 32 148 306 32 539
(Net) 29% 31% 29% 21%  28% 3(1;3% 23% 33% 22% 3(‘1% 3C|l% 16% SE%
el
Not too likely 234 79 79 76 39 57 75 63 57 63 114 13 214
2% 13% 10%  12% 11% 13% 10% 13% 9% 15I% 1% 7% 12|%
Not at all likely 352 110 148 94 60 83 105 103 75 85 192 19 325
17% 18% 19% 15%  17% 28% 14% Zé% 13% 2]i% 19|% 9% 1(5%
Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - T1JTK - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STK06_6 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Dip into my long-term savings

Wave
181
(811
8/13)
)
Unweighted Base 2018
Weighted Base 2018
vaek//Somewhat Likely 787
(Net) 39%
Very likel 364
Y 4 18%
Somewhat likely 423
21%
No change 549
21%
Not At All/Not Too Likely 683
(Net) 34%
Not too likely 251
12%
Not a all likely 432
21%
Sigma 2018
100%

X X Sexual

Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
North-  Mid- Subur- Non-

GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
230 324 232 131 153 328 174 307 130 349 113 663
38% 41% 37% 37% 36% 43% 3% 5%% 32%  35% 5’3% 37%
107 157 99 55 63 160 86 161 66 137 65 293
18% 20% 16% 15%  15% 2&% 18% iz% 16%  14% 3’\%% 16%

e
123 167 133 77 91 168 87 146 64 213 48 370
20% 21% 21% 22% 21% 22% @ 19% 231% 16% 21% 24% 21%
]
161 189 199 110 106 217 116 138 120 290 48 496
26% 24% b3(22% 31% 25% 28% 25% 23% 29% 29|% 24%  28%
i

221 270 192 116 164 224 179 157 162 364 43 628
36% 34% 31%  32% 3(?_:% 29% 3&% 26% 39|% 3{'}% 21% BE%
83 91 78 45 59 84 63 61 58 133 13 237
14% 12%  13% 13% 14% 11% 13% 10% 14% 13% 6% 13%
139 179 114 71 105 140 116 96 104 231 30 391
23% 25% 18%  20% 265% 18% 2é% 16% 25|% 23;% 15% ZZI%
612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJTK - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 13, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STK06_7 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Pick up extra hours, a part-time job, or do gig work

- ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
181
(811
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
8/13) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
Unweighted Base 2018 637 765 616 387 425 810 396 623 442 953 208 1785
Weighted Base 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
vaa//Somewhat Likely 1003 279 426 298 170 179 424 230 367 191 445 144 847
(Net) 50% 46% 54% 48%  48%  42%  55% 49% 61% 46%  44% T71%  47T%
Bd eF JK M
Very likely 505 138 213 154 84 94 227 100 185 105 = 215 90 407
25% 23% 27% 25%  24%  22% l%(_il"/n 21% 3%% 25%  21% 4M4% 23%
el
Somewhat likely 498 141 213 144 86 85 197 130 182 86 229 54 439
25% 23% 27% 23% 24% 20%  26% 2&% 32% 21% 23% 26%  25%
No change 422 117 164 141 78 97 156 91 96 89 238 37 381
21% 19% 21% 23% 22% 23% 20% 19% 16% = 22% 21}% 18% 21%
1
Not At All/Not Too Likely 593 216 193 183 109 147 190 147 140 132 321 23 558
(Net) 29% gg% 25% 29% 31% 3(2% 25% 31% 23% 32|% 32[% 11% 3&%
9 9
Not too likely 177 66 55 56 32 43 67 36 50 38 90 14 163
9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% /% 9%
c
Not at all likely 415 151 138 127 7 104 123 111 90 94 232 9 395
21% 28% 18% 20%  22% 265% 16% Zé% 15% 2.'.1% 23;% 4% ZE%
9
Sigma 2018 612 783 622 357 424 769 468 602 412 1004 204 1786
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TTJTK - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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